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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Banner-Question Key

This detailed set of statistical tables shows survey results for the total general population and also by various subgroups of interest. For this table set there are
three “banners” of subgroups, drawn from questions in the survey. The results have also been tested for significant differences within these subgroups. The
statistical tests undertaken are an independent T-Test for means and independent Z-Test for percentages. The following key shows the questions used to create

the banner subgroups and also what groups have been tested for significant differences in each of the banners.

In the tables that follow, upper case letters under the percentages indicate subgroup differences that are significant at the 95% level.

BANNER 1
MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ some/ HS/ some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ univ/ uUniv/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
®w ® ©© »®» ® ¢ G HW O O &K W ~m N O e @ ®Ww G M W
comparison Groups: BCD / EFGH / IJ / KL / MNOPQ / RSTU
BANNER 1
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Tlook <$30K $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
®w ® ©© o ® > G W O O @ W N o @ ® s M
comparison Groups: BCEFG / HIJK / LM / NO / PQRST
BANNER 1
LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wWolv Ideal Striv  Tradit Countr
) (B) (9] (D) (B) P @ (H) (€9) (€)) (K w ™ ) ()] P @ (R)
Ccomparison Groups: BC / DEFGHI / JKL / MNOPQR
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Q1. Please indicate your gender:

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Male

Female

Other

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Male

Female

Other

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w @® W m & @ @ W O GO W wWw Mm M O e @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
50 57 49 45 61 63 46 47 46 55 40 55 53 47 47 56 58 61 46 48 64
CcD GH GH I K NO NO ST ST
49 43 51 55 39 37 54 53 54 45 60 45 46 52 52 44 42 39 54 52 36
B B EF EF J L PQ PQ RU RU
* * * 1 i 1 3 3 3 1 %* 1 1 % - - %* -
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
@w ® W o . > W wWw @O @ @ W M ™y O ¢ @ » s @M
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
50 58 38 54 41 50 24 44 50 52 57 58 46 49 58 49 44 61 64 49
CEFG G CEG G CEG H H HI M N PQT PQT
49 42 62 45 58 49 73 55 50 48 43 42 54 50 42 51 56 38 36 51
BDF BDF B BCDEF JK K L [0} RS RS RS
* * 1 * 1 2 1 - - - * 1 * * * - * - *
BCE

Environics Institute for Survey Research
3



Q1. Please indicate your gender:

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Male

Female

Other

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
(CYNNC:)) @ oM 6 M G H O (O W W m ™ O (D) @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
50 100 - 48 55 50 48 41 53 52 49 52 56 49 39 57 44 48

H H H NOQ (] NOQ
49 - 100 52 45 49 51 59 46 48 51 47 44 51 60 43 56 51

EFI MP MNP MP

% - - * * 1 3 * % * % 2 % * 1 * 1 1
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Q2. In what year were you born?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Early Millenials (Born 1980 -
1984)

Mid Millenials (Born 1985 -
1989)

Late Millenials (Born 1990 -
1995)

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Early Millenials (Born 1980 -
1984)

Mid Millenials (Born 1985 -
1989)

Late Millenials (Born 1990 -
1995)

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

AGE COHORT LIVING

SIT

MARITAL
STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ Ccol11/ univ/ uUniv/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
mw ® W m®m ® > G H O O wWw W m N O mEm @ ® G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
35 100 - - 37 21 41 31 42 29 49 29 32 26 39 39 51 28 28 16 35
FH FH F J L MN N MNOP T T T

36 - 100 - 37 31 40 29 40 32 36 36 35 30 36 42 41 28 34 24 42

H FH J N NO N T RT

29 - - 100 26 48 19 40 18 39 15 35 33 44 25 19 9 44 38 60 23

G EG EG I K OPQ MOPQ PQ Q U u RSU
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
mw ® W m ® m W wWw @O . (CORN (O () N 0 P @ ® sy M
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
35 41 28 40 12 27 35 24 33 39 51 42 32 35 38 36 35 38 34 34
CEF E CEF E E H HI HIJ M
36 38 28 38 25 36 30 30 38 42 34 36 36 35 38 36 29 32 37 36
CEG CE CE H HK
29 21 43 22 64 37 35 46 29 19 15 22 32 29 24 28 36 30 29 30
BDG BCDFG BD BD IJK JIK L 0
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q2. In what year were you born?
LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
€] (B) © (©))] (e ) @ (H) (&9 M (K) w ()] ) ()] D] @ (R)
Total 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
Early Millenials (Born 1980 - 35 40 31 32 40 32 40 39 34 37 34 36 38 38 33 31 41 27
1984) C DF F F PR PR OPR
Mid Millenials (Born 1985 - 36 35 37 32 32 37 37 36 40 37 37 31 36 36 36 33 36 43
1989) DE P
Late Millenials (Born 1990 - 29 26 32 37 28 31 23 25 26 26 29 33 26 26 31 36 23 30
1995) B EGHI GH Q MNQ
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Q3. In what province or territory do you currently live?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Newfoundland and Labrador

Prince Edward Island

Nova Scotia

New Brunswick

Quebec

ontario

Manitoba

saskatchewan

Alberta

British Columbia

AGE COHORT

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIVING SIT

MARITAL
STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

23

39

12

13

25

35

13

12

TOTAL Early Mmid

Late

@
1100 882
1030 990
1 2

3 3

1 3

20 22
40 42

B B

4 4
32

12 11
15 12

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes

own

26

37

12

14

17

38

15

16

24

36

13

12

21

44
EG

10

12

23

37

13

13

11

13

—w

37

13

10

No

22

39

Environics Institute for Survey Research

Some/
HS

40
NOPQ

35

HS/
comp

26
0Q

35

Some/
PSE

17

42
MNP

13

16
MPQ

PSE/ Post/
Comp Grad
P @
595 240
489 309
2 3
M
4 3
2 1
22 18
[0}
36 46
MNP
6 6
0] [0}
3 3
12 10
12 10

38
STU

36

10

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

25

41

10

16

Undr

12

51
RS

10

15

grad

18

46



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q3. In what province or territory do you currently live?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
Newfoundland and Labrador 1 1 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 * 2 4 - 1 *
(0] T
Prw-ince Edwar-d Is'land %* * 1 _ * 1 * %* * %* - * * * - % - - - -
Nova Scotia 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 1 1 2 2
(0]
New Brunswick 2 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 * 1 1
RS

Quebec 23 23 22 21 21 22 15 26 26 20 16 23 23 24 15 26 12 8 7 20
G G G G JK JK (0} QRST QRS

ontario 39 37 40 38 47 40 43 41 36 39 40 37 40 38 43 37 25 45 52 48
BCD I Q PQ PQ  PQ

Manitoba 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 16 3 4 5

PRST
saskatchewan 3 3 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 8 3 3 2
Alberta 12 13 12 15 9 11 14 7 11 15 16 14 11 12 13 12 10 11 16 12
E H HI HI M
British Columbia 13 14 12 12 11 13 12 12 14 12 14 13 13 12 17 12 22 29 14 10
N PT  PST
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Q3.

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Newfoundland and Labrador
Prince Edward IsTland

Nova Scotia

New Brunswick

Quebec
ontario
Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta

British Columbia

In what province or territory do you currently live?

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey
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LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
(CYNNC:)) @ o & M G H O O wWw @wWw m ™y O P @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
1 1 2 23 - - - - - 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2
* * * 4 - - - - - * * 1 3 1 - * 1 -
3 3 3 46 - - - - - 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3
2 2 2 27 - - - - - 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
23 25 21 - 100 - - - - 22 24 19 27 29 17 20 14 20

C OPQ OPQR Q
39 39 39 - - 100 - - - 40 37 42 35 36 42 45 40 36

M MN
4 4 4 - - - 59 - - 4 5 3 4 4 5 2 7 5

P NP
3 3 3 - - - 41 - - 2 4 2 3 3 3 2 4 3
12 10 14 - - - - 100 - 12 12 12 12 10 13 12 16 11
B

13 14 12 - - - - - 100 13 12 15 12 12 15 13 13 19



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q4. Are you currently enrolled full or part time in school?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes — Full time

Yes — Part time

No

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes — Full time

Yes — Part time

No

AGE COHORT

LIVING SIT

MARITAL
STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ uUniv/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
mw ® W m®m ® > G H @O O wWw W m (N O M @ ® G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
24 17 19 38 26 37 17 29 18 30 16 27 15 24 27 20 26 63 66 74 75
BC G EGH G I K M MP M RS R

10 7 10 14 11 10 10 10 9 11 9 10 11 9 12 9 6 37 34 26 25

B BC Q Q NQ TU T
66 76 71 48 63 53 73 61 73 60 74 62 74 67 60 71 68 - - - -
CcD D F EFH F J L NO o] o] 0
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
mw ® W m ® m W wWw @O . (CORN (O () N 0 P @ ® sy M
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
24 23 29 13 72 15 7 27 24 22 21 23 24 23 29 21 20 40 45 25
DFG BDFG BCDFG G JK N PQT PQT

10 8 24 8 23 7 5 10 12 10 7 9 10 10 11 9 15 8 11 16
BDFG BDFG K PR
66 69 46 80 5 78 88 63 64 68 71 68 65 67 60 70 65 52 44 59
CE E BCE BCE BCDEF HI o] RST RS S
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q4. Are you currently enrolled full or part time in school?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O O «w @wW m N O D] @ (R)
Total 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
Yes - Full time 24 25 23 19 24 26 22 18 24 23 26 18 22 18 23 34 21 23
H DH H MNOQR
Yes - Part time 10 10 10 4 8 12 10 9 11 10 10 13 9 8 11 15 6 9
D DEH D D D Q  MNOQR
No 66 65 67 76 68 62 68 73 65 67 65 69 69 74 66 51 73 68
EFI F FI P MOP P oP P
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q5. Which level of education are you currently enrolled in?

Subsample: Those who full/part time student

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

High school

college or technical school

University - undergraduate
program

University - graduate/
professional program (MA,
Ph.D., MD)

Nothing/not in school

Other

DK/NA/answered previous
question mistakenly

AGE

LIVING SIT

MARITAL

STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

36

13

*

TOTAL Early

COHORT

Mid Late
@
318 459
292 535
14 15
35 26

D
28 49
BC
18 7

D
2 *
2 3
l -

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes

® @
208 149
197 158
17 13
28 24
35 51
G EG
18 10
H
2 2
1 -

18
FH

mw Iw

29

46
EG

627
667

14

28

13

No

*

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Some/
HS

77
NO

11

HS/
Ccomp

31

39
MPQ

23

Some/ PSE/ Post/

PSE

40
MPQ

53

*

Comp Grad
®» @
172 77
139 95

17 1
Q

46 -
N

32 96

MNO MNOP

2 2

3 1

1 -

HS

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

Undr

100

grad

100



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q5. Which level of education are you currently enrolled in?

Subsample: Those who full/part time student

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
High school
College or technical school

University - undergraduate
program

University - graduate/
professional program (MA,
Ph.D., MD)

Nothing/not in school
Other

DK/NA/answered previous
question mistakenly

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese other
(€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D] @ (H) (D (@D (K) w ()] ) 0 P @ (R) s m
1038 542 221 43 419 66 24 314 292 267 162 362 676 866 172 683 37 94 105 119
1071 529 252 40 485 71 25 353 289 262 163 349 722 894 177 712 37 96 103 123
15 16 18 15 6 16 29 20 17 13 9 17 14 17 6 18 35 4 4 11
E E E E JK K 0 RST  RST
31 29 33 24 31 32 48 29 34 34 23 25 34 31 30 31 16 20 27 43
K K L QR PQRS
36 34 40 40 48 41 13 36 34 32 45 34 37 36 37 33 43 49 39 39
G G G BCG G IJ P
13 16 8 16 11 8 5 10 12 16 18 18 11 12 19 12 3 23 23 6
CEFG H H M N T PQT PQT
2 3 1 3 - - - 2 1 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 - 2 3 -
C
2 1 1 2 4 2 4 3 1 2 4 3 2 2 4 3 3 1 2 1
BC
* 1 — —_ — —_ — * l * — — 1 * l % - 1 1 -
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Q5.

Subsample: Those who full/part time student

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
High school
Ccollege or technical school

uUniversity - undergraduate
program

University - graduate/
professional program (MA,
Ph.D., MD)

Nothing/not in school
Oother

DK/NA/answered previous
question mistakenly

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Which level of education are you currently enrolled in?

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®  ® @ M & »® G H O O W W m N O D) @ (R)
1038 536 500 46 225 457 69 100 141 357 544 137 310 126 178 297 87 40
1071 395 674 71 211 435 74 124 156 367 576 128 321 127 203 279 92 49
15 18 13 15 27 13 10 12 11 13 14 25 17 25 7 19 7 7
C DFGHI OQR OQR OQR
31 27 35 22 34 28 26 33 36 27 33 32 32 28 28 33 38 9
B D R R R R R
36 33 39 39 20 42 34 38 40 38 35 33 34 33 50 31 35 40
E E E E E MNPQ
13 16 10 17 11 14 23 12 9 16 13 9 10 11 13 14 13 42
C EI MNOPQ
2 3 1 6 1 2 4 2 3 3 2 * 5 - 2 1 - 2
P
2 3 2 1 6 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 3 3 1 2 5 -
DFI
% l - - 1 - l - - 1 * * 1 - * 1 -



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q6. At what age did you last attend school full time?
Subsample: Those who not currently in school
MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col1/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
) @® @ md & »M () H @ @» & W ™m N O ® @O ® 6 M W
Total 2034 829 782 423 354 166 1035 445 1105 929 720 1314 225 563 660 424 163 - - - -
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2001 808 738 455 330 153 1046 440 1128 873 742 1259 172 647 618 350 214 - - - -
<18 15 12 16 20 15 14 14 18 15 16 20 13 57 28 4 1 - - - - -
B L NOP oP P
18-19 25 23 19 41 21 27 25 29 26 25 27 24 17 52 25 5 1 - - - -
BC E PQ MOPQ  MPQ Q
20-22 25 23 26 27 22 29 27 23 26 24 24 25 10 10 39 37 8 - - - -
MNQ  MNQ
23-25 20 19 26 12 22 19 21 18 20 21 16 23 6 5 21 39 42 - - - -
D BD K MN  MNO  MNO
26+ 14 22 12 1 20 12 13 12 14 15 13 15 11 5 12 18 49 - - - -
cD D FGH N N MNO MNOP

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q6. At what age did you last attend school full time?

Subsample: Those who not currently in school

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60Kk $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other

Total 2034 1215 191 170 23 228 170 534 522 564 400 766 1268 1777 257 1606 69 104 82 172

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2001 1159 201 164 22 217 192 529 531 544 384 739 1262 1759 242 1593 74 98 76 159

<18 15 12 11 17 22 20 25 24 17 12 8 10 19 17 5 16 25 5 4 13

BC BC IJK IK L 0 RS  RST RS

18-19 25 23 27 22 27 31 33 27 26 28 18 24 26 27 12 27 30 7 14 20

B BD K K K 0 RST RS R

20-22 25 27 27 34 22 16 19 22 24 26 29 25 25 25 26 26 16 22 28 23
FG F FG H Q

23-25 20 23 22 16 10 18 9 15 19 20 28 26 17 18 33 19 11 43 24 22

DG G G HIJ M N PQST Q Q

26+ 14 14 13 12 18 15 15 13 14 14 17 15 13 13 23 12 18 22 29 23

N P P P

Environics Institute for Survey Research
16



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q6. At what age did you last attend school full time?

Subsample: Those who not currently in school

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

Total 2034 1010 1014 150 469 735 149 272 258 737 991 305 690 366 346 308 238 86

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2001 714 1277 198 420 635 157 317 274 733 968 299 655 361 360 298 239 88

<18 15 12 18 10 19 12 18 19 16 14 15 19 17 21 11 15 13 8

B DF D DF D OR  OQR
18-19 25 25 26 29 18 26 25 30 30 23 27 26 28 26 22 23 24 24
E E E E 0
20-22 25 27 23 32 24 27 25 20 21 26 25 24 25 26 22 23 28 30
C HI H

23-25 20 21 20 21 20 21 20 19 20 23 19 15 18 15 29 21 19 22
MNPQ N

26+ 14 15 13 8 19 14 13 12 12 14 14 15 12 13 15 17 17 17
DFHI M

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Q7.

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
some high school or less
compTleted high school

Some university / college or
technical school

CcompTleted college/technical
school

Completed undergraduate
degree

Completed graduate/
professional degree (MA,
Ph.D, MD)

AGE COHORT

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

What is the highest level of education that you have reached?

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

TOTAL Early Mmid

Some/
HS

HS/
comp

Some/ PSE/ Post/

PSE

coll/ uUniv/ Univ/

Tech

Undr

grad

12

MARITAL
LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/

Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No
@ ® ® ® G H O O W W
1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106
1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083
10 11 10 8 8 14 8 11 15 8

B EFG I L
23 42 23 31 27 30 27 28 31 26

BC E E L
36 31 34 41 34 37 34 37 32 37
D G K
7 5 6 4 9 5 9 5 7 7

D EFH J

16 8 16 10 13 10 13 12 9 14
BD FH H K
9 2 10 6 9 4 9 6 6 9
D H H J K

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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100

Comp Grad
@ @
595 240
489 309

36 -
64 -
- 100

STU

34
TU

54
RU

18

61
RU

38
ST



Q7.

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
some high school or less
compTleted high school

Some university / college or
technical school

CcompTleted college/technical
school

Completed undergraduate
degree

Completed graduate/
professional degree (MA,
Ph.D, MD)

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

What is the highest level of education that you have reached?

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Emp1/ Self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60Kk $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other
(GY) (B (9] ()] (e D) (@ (H) (€9) » (K w ) (N (9] )] @ (R s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
10 5 9 9 7 17 26 21 8 5 2 6 12 11 3 10 24 5 2 10
B BCDE BCDEF  IJK JK K L o] RS PRST RS
27 24 30 25 26 35 40 36 30 23 18 24 29 29 18 30 32 12 17 23
B BDE BCDE IJK JK K L o] RST RS R
36 36 41 38 50 33 25 31 37 40 32 33 37 36 34 35 38 27 32 45
G FG G BCDFG H HK R PRS
7 8 7 11 3 4 3 3 8 9 9 7 7 7 6 7 1 3 11 8
EFG EG EFG H H H QR QR QR
12 17 7 9 8 7 5 5 11 14 23 18 9 11 24 11 3 34 18 9
CDEFG H H HIJ M N Q PQST PQT Q
8 10 5 9 6 3 1 4 5 8 16 12 5 7 15 7 2 19 19 5

CEFG G G G H HIJ M N Q PQT PQT



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q7. Whatis the highest level of education that you have reached?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
some high school or less
compTleted high school

Some university / college or
technical school

CcompTleted college/technical
school

Completed undergraduate
degree

Completed graduate/
professional degree (MA,
Ph.D, MD)

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
(CYNNC:)) @ oM & M G H O O wWw W m N O D) @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
10 10 9 4 17 9 7 8 6 8 9 18 11 14 4 12 8 3
DFGHI DI OQR  OQR OQR OR
27 26 29 28 31 25 28 28 28 24 29 31 29 31 23 31 22 21
F 0Q  OQR OQR
36 33 38 35 26 39 28 40 43 34 36 35 36 29 39 37 37 33
B E EG EG DEG N N N N
7 7 7 12 9 6 8 6 5 8 7 5 8 6 7 6 8 5
FHI FHI
12 14 11 13 10 12 18 13 13 16 12 7 11 14 15 9 15 17
C EF P MP P P
8 9 7 8 6 9 11 6 6 10 7 4 6 5 12 7 9 21
MNP MNOPQ



Q17.

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Living with a partner .
(spouse, in a relationship)

Living with other family
members (including children)

Living on your own

Living with one or more
parents

Living with one or more
roommates

Other

AGE COHORT

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Which of the following best describes your current living situation?

20

18

18

12

23
CcD

19

12

19

19

14

16

17

30
BC

20

MARITAL
LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ Ccol11/ univ/ uUniv/
own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
®& > W@ W O O ®Ww W m N O e @ ® G M W
563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
1 - 100 - 89 7 71 37 40 46 45 54 55 41 45 24 50
E J L MNO MNO T T T
1 3 18 40 25 15 47 7 26 21 20 15 16 12 18 15 12
EF EFG J L PQ P P
100 - - - 3 34 6 24 19 16 18 21 24 23 18 19 27
I K N NO

1 - 1 68 3 32 6 23 22 19 19 14 9 20 20 30 9

EG I K PQ PQ PQ U U RSU
2 100 2 1 4 21 4 16 11 14 14 9 8 16 13 23 12

H EGH H I K PQ PQ Su

BC

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Q17.

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Living with a partner .
(spouse, in a relationship)

Living with other family
members (including children)

Living on your own

Living with one or more
parents

Living with one or more
roommates

Other

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Which of the following best describes your current living situation?

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese other
€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) @ (H) @ (@D K) w ()] (N) )] w® @ (R) (s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
47 53 38 50 28 34 51 28 43 58 69 56 43 48 42 51 48 29 34 40
CEF E CEF CEF H HI HIJ M 0 RST RS R
20 17 20 19 17 17 37 18 20 20 20 17 21 20 18 19 27 11 17 26
BCDEF L R R PRS
18 21 14 21 15 17 11 23 23 16 10 21 17 18 20 18 8 29 25 16
CEG G JK JK K M Q PQT QT Q
18 12 27 19 32 28 17 25 16 14 13 11 22 17 19 16 21 26 21 25
BDG B BDG BDG IJK L P P
12 10 17 15 23 18 13 19 13 9 5 10 14 12 14 11 16 11 21 13

B BCDG B IJK JK K L PRT
%* * - 1 % 1 - * % — * %* * % ¥ % - - 1 -



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q17. Which of the following best describes your current living situation?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv

New/
Tradit

crit/
countr

Total 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577
Living with a partner 47 43 52 52 50 45 49 50 44 60 43 31 49 48 51 40
(spouse, in a relationship) B P P P
Living with other family 20 15 25 20 18 22 23 20 13 22 18 18 19 19 18 19
members (including children) B I I I I R R R R
Living on your own 18 22 15 14 21 18 19 17 20 16 20 21 18 20 15 21
C D D 0oQ
Living with one or more 18 18 17 15 16 21 16 13 17 13 19 26 18 19 16 19
parents DEH
Living with one or more 12 15 10 12 9 13 12 15 14 9 14 16 11 9 14 16
roommates C E E E N MNQ
ot h er %* * %* — - %* l % l * % — * - * *

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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15

18

10

24

17

15



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q18. Which of the following best describes your current marital status:

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143

Single and never married 48 36 43 68 87 88 7 82 - 95 15 63 54 49 50 44 40 51 53 74 42

B BC GH GH G K PQ Q PQ U RSU

Married 25 36 28 8 4 1 46 10 51 - 49 14 12 20 25 33 41 17 24 13 37
CcD D EFH EF L M MN MNO MNOP T RST

Common Taw 24 23 27 23 3 7 47 4 49 - 31 21 30 29 22 21 18 27 21 12 19

E EFH L OPQ  OPQ T T

Divorced or separated 3 5 2 * 6 4 1 4 - 5 5 2 4 2 3 2 2 5 2 1 1
cb D G G G L

W-l d owe d %* * - %* %* - — %* — * %* * — * %* - - - * - -

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q18. Which of the following best describes your current marital status:

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother
€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) (@ (H) (» (@D (K) w ™ ) ()] D] @ (R) (s m
Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
Single and never married 48 42 59 43 73 64 39 68 52 38 27 40 52 47 51 45 49 69 59 50

BDG BCDFG BDG IJK JK K L PQT P
Married 25 28 20 31 9 14 32 9 21 32 44 33 21 23 35 25 18 20 32 27

CEF EF CEF CEF H HI HIJ M N QR
Common Tlaw 24 28 19 21 17 19 26 19 24 28 27 25 24 26 11 27 32 10 6 19
CDEF E H H H [0} RST RST RS
Divorced or separated 3 2 2 5 1 3 3 4 3 2 1 2 3 3 3 3 1 * 3 4
E JK L R R
W'idOWed %* * - — - — * — * — * %* - * - * - - - *

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q18. Which of the following best describes your current marital status:

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Single and never married

Married

Common Tlaw

Divorced or separated

w1idowed

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
48 53 43 43 47 51 44 42 51 36 52 62 47 50 47 51 40 55
C DH DH Q Q Q Q Q
25 24 26 25 14 27 36 32 25 37 20 12 21 23 23 26 42 20
E E DEFI EI E M  MNOPR
24 21 28 29 36 20 17 21 23 25 24 22 28 24 27 20 15 25
B FGH FGHI PQ Q PQ Q
3 2 3 3 2 3 4 4 1 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 *
I R R R R
¥ E3 ¥ - - - - 1 - ¥ 3 - * - - - -



Q19.

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Do you hope or plan to get married at some point in your life?

Subsample: Those who not currently married or common law

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

Not yet decided

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

Not yet decided

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
. on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Ccomp PSE  Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
®w ® W m ;& ¢ @ W O O ww W m N O P @ ®w G M W
1556 455 496 606 525 289 103 627 - 1556 194 1363 176 434 576 271 99 89 174 278 60
1540 423 442 675 490 287 108 640 - 1540 210 1330 129 433 626 221 131 75 177 325 63
56 48 53 65 53 61 57 57 - 56 54 57 44 56 54 67 62 51 64 71 67
BC E M M MNO M R
15 18 16 13 19 13 15 13 - 15 17 15 23 19 13 11 25 12 8 11
D H OPQ OPQ STU
28 34 31 22 28 25 28 29 - 28 29 28 34 24 32 22 30 24 24 21 23
D D NP NP
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Cchin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
@w ® W o . > W wWw @O @ @ W n 0 P @ ® s M
1556 787 251 104 327 197 83 609 444 334 161 478 1079 1324 232 1091 53 138 116 158
1540 758 272 94 384 190 86 628 441 313 151 446 1094 1320 220 1084 55 135 113 153
56 59 58 53 66 57 55 53 60 55 62 56 57 55 65 54 50 64 70 62
BCDF H N P PQ
15 14 13 17 10 13 12 18 14 14 9 15 16 16 12 17 24 9 13 11
E K R RT
28 27 30 31 24 29 33 29 25 31 28 29 28 29 23 30 26 27 18 27
S

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q19. Do you hope or plan to get married at some point in your life?

Subsample: Those who not currently married or common law

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

Not yet decided

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv  Tradit Countr
®  ® @ oM & ® G H O O wWw @wW m oN; O ) @ (R)
1556 851 696 89 343 638 103 175 209 417 849 290 505 258 260 324 140 70
1540 611 921 124 295 587 110 202 222 424 836 280 488 248 281 308 139 76
56 55 58 60 45 60 63 64 53 60 57 49 56 35 60 68 71 42
E E E EI NR NR MNR MNOR
15 16 15 11 26 12 8 13 15 13 14 24 19 28 8 9 6 19
DFGHI OPQ MOPQ 0oQ
28 29 27 28 29 28 29 23 31 27 29 27 25 37 32 24 23 39
MPQ MP MPQ

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q20. Are you a parent?

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
Yes 31 44 32 16 10 9 46 27 51 12 100 - 48 35 28 27 22 34 29 13 24
cD D EFH EF ] NOPQ OPQ Q T T T
No 69 56 68 84 90 91 54 73 49 88 - 100 52 65 72 73 78 66 71 87 76

B BC GH GH G I M MN MN MNO RSU

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
Yes 31 30 24 32 14 27 57 26 30 35 37 32 31 32 27 33 47 14 21 32
CE E CE E BCDEF H HI ) RS PRST RS
No 69 70 76 68 86 73 43 74 70 65 63 68 69 68 73 67 53 86 79 68
G BDG G BCDFG G IK K N Q PQT PQT Q

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Q20. Are you a parent?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Yes

No

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ oM . ™ G W O OO K W m N O D) @ (R
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
31 25 38 36 35 30 33 34 24 38 29 24 34 30 25 34 41 10

B I I I I OR R R OR MNOR

69 75 62 64 65 70 67 66 76 62 71 76 66 70 75 66 59 90
C DEFGH Q Q MPQ MNOPQ

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q21. Do you hope or plan to have children at some point in your life?
Subsample: Those who not currently a parent
MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ some/ HS/ Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ univ/ Univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
mw ® @ m ® > G H @O (O «wWw @wWw m N O M @ ® 6 M W
Total 2106 614 751 740 507 287 762 531 743 1363 - 2106 159 545 781 435 186 105 224 321 105
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2083 563 685 835 473 285 771 534 753 1330 - 2083 110 539 829 353 252 86 222 366 115
Yes 55 48 51 64 47 55 61 53 61 51 - 55 50 53 52 60 63 60 57 63 62
BC EH J 0 MNO
No 18 23 19 12 19 15 19 16 18 17 - 18 20 20 19 14 11 20 15 12 12
D D Q PQ Q
Not yet decided 28 30 30 24 33 30 21 31 20 32 - 28 29 27 29 26 27 20 28 24 26
D D G G G I
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
mw ® W m . M® G wW @O O ® @ N (0 P @ ® s M
Total 2106 1223 313 145 379 216 84 628 571 542 356 770 1335 1791 315 1533 56 171 147 199
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2083 1185 344 137 442 210 84 644 564 526 339 726 1357 1783 300 1526 56 169 143 189
Yes 55 58 54 53 64 47 43 52 55 52 63 57 53 53 64 53 46 52 69 62
FG BCDFG HIJ N PQR P
No 18 17 16 17 12 17 25 22 14 17 16 17 18 18 12 19 29 12 10 11
E E IK 0 RST  RST
Not yet decided 28 26 30 31 24 36 33 26 31 30 21 26 29 28 24 28 24 36 21 27
E BE K K S

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q21. Do you hope or plan to have children at some point in your life?

Subsample: Those who not currently a parent

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

Total 2106 1156 939 125 454 831 145 246 304 673 1097 335 664 345 390 401 193 114
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2083 833 1239 167 397 758 153 284 324 676 1088 318 638 332 420 376 194 123
Yes 55 56 54 58 61 54 53 53 49 59 56 43 53 37 55 68 69 43
FI N NR MNOR MNOR
No 18 16 20 17 14 18 19 18 21 16 16 27 20 26 16 10 8 30
B E PQ MOPQ PQ MOPQ
Not yet decided 28 29 26 25 25 28 28 29 30 25 29 30 27 37 29 22 24 27
MOPQ P

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q22. All things considered, how satisfied are you with your life as a whole nowadays?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

High (8-10)

Med (5-7)

Low (0-4)

Mean

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® W m . @ @ W O GO W @wWw Mm N O e @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
36 388 36 32 30 24 45 27 45 27 44 32 28 31 34 44 47 30 29 37 41
D EFH J L MNO  MNO S S
50 48 51 51 54 56 46 53 45 55 45 52 46 52 51 48 46 49 57 51 50
G G G I K
14 15 12 17 16 20 10 20 10 19 11 16 26 17 14 8 7 22 14 12 9
C G G G I K NOPQ PQ PQ TU

6.6 6.6 6.7 6.4 6.3 6.1 7.0 6.1 7.0 6.2 6.9 6.4 5.9 6.4 6.6 7.0 7.2 6.1 6.5 6.8 7.0
D D EFH J L M M  MNO  MNO RS RS

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q22. All things considered, how satisfied are you with your life as a whole nowadays?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) @ (H) @ (@D K) w ()] (N) )] w® @ (R) (s m
Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
High (8-10) 36 40 31 41 33 19 32 22 33 40 52 54 25 36 32 36 33 30 40 35
CEFG F CF F F H HI HIJ M
Med (5-7) 50 51 54 45 54 51 41 52 53 51 42 41 55 49 54 50 45 59 45 50
G DG DG G K K K L PQS
Low (0-4) 14 9 15 14 13 30 27 26 14 10 5 5 20 15 14 14 22 10 15 15
B B BCDE BCDE IJK JK K L PR
Mean 6.6 6.9 6.5 6.8 6.6 5.4 6.0 5.8 6.6 6.9 7.4 7.4 6.1 6.6 6.6 6.6 6.2 6.5 6.7 6.6
CEFG F F FG H HI HIJ M

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Q22. All things considered, how satisfied are you with your life as a whole nowadays?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

High (8-10)

Med (5-7)

Low (0-4)

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
36 37 35 37 35 37 30 36 36 100 - - 33 29 42 36 45 26

MNR NR MNPR
50 49 52 48 53 47 60 50 48 - 100 - 52 47 51 49 43 61
F DFHI Q Q NPQ
14 15 14 15 12 16 10 15 16 - - 100 15 24 6 14 13 14
G G O MOPQR [0} (0] (0}
6.6 6.6 6.6 6.5 6.7 6.6 6.7 6.6 6.4 8.5 6.3 2.8 6.5 6.0 7.1 6.6 6.9 6.3

N MNPR N MNR



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q23. What are the top three priorities in your life over the next two years?

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

TOTAL 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
NET: FAMILY/RELATIONSHIPS 47 49 50 41 40 36 55 41 56 38 57 43 53 44 44 51 52 46 44 36 47
————————————————————————— D D EFH J L NO NO NO T T T
Family/spend time with 22 26 24 15 14 13 29 18 31 14 43 13 34 22 19 22 24 24 16 13 26
family/take care of my D D EFH F J L NOPQ T ST
Toved ones
Kids/have (more) children 12 12 13 9 4 6 18 6 19 5 12 11 10 9 11 16 15 12 14 6 12
D D EFH J MNO N T T
Get married/start a family 10 8§ 11 12 11 10 10 10 9 11 4 13 9 9 9 12 13 11 9 11
B B K
Find love/be in a Tong 9 9 7 1 15 14 4 12 4 14 3 12 10 9 10 8 7 10 8 8 9
Tlasting/serious Tove C G G G I K
relationship
Get engaged 1 * 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 * - 1 - * 1 1 - - 1 1 1
NET: CAREER 43 38 43 50 44 49 40 46 39 47 38 46 40 40 44 46 52 35 46 53 49
——————————— B BC G G I K MNO R R
Build/advance in my career 19 17 21 19 20 21 18 19 17 21 15 21 10 14 20 25 31 14 16 22 26
B I K MN MNO MNO R RS
Find a job/a better job 18 16 17 23 17 22 16 21 16 20 17 19 20 22 17 15 15 16 25 25 20
BC G G I OPQ R R
Start a business/become a 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 3 2 1 *
business owner H J
work in the field I love/ 3 2 3 4 4 1 2 4 2 3 1 4 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 6 4
be a (chef/nurse....) B F F K
Get my Ticence (driver's, 2 1 1 3 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 4 2 2 * - 1 2 1 -
mechanic, plumper..) BC G I P P P

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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(Continued)

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q23. What are the top three priorities in your life over the next two years?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: FINANCIAL

Achieve financial
stability/financial
freedom

pPay off debt/mortgage

NET: HOME

Buy a (new) house/property
Move to another/better
place
Renovate house/renovations
Live independently
Go to /graduate/finish school/
college/university
Be healthy/eat well/exercise

vacation/travel

Be happy/happiness/enjoy my
Tife

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ uUniv/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
€] @® © (E) D (9] (H) (@9 @ ® W (D] N) 0 ) @ (R) (s) m )
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
33 36 34 29 34 32 37 25 37 29 35 32 25 34 34 34 30 29 30 24 31
D D H H H J M M M
24 25 24 22 25 23 26 20 25 23 25 24 18 26 24 25 20 24 24 18 18
H H MQ M M
12 14 13 8 10 11 15 7 16 8 15 10 9 12 13 12 11 9 7 8 13
D D EH J L
29 28 32 27 21 22 34 29 34 25 32 28 28 29 29 32 28 24 28 24 28
D EFH EF J
20 19 22 18 15 17 23 17 23 16 21 19 19 19 20 22 21 18 18 13 21
D EFH J
7 6 6 8 5 4 6 10 6 7 6 7 6 7 7 6 5 5 8 9 6
B EFG
3 4 4 1 1 1 6 1 5 1 5 2 2 3 3 5 3 1 2 2 1
D D EFH J L
%* * 1 * * %* % l % 1 * 1 1 1 * - 1 1 -
K
20 10 15 39 19 30 14 28 13 27 12 23 19 20 25 13 12 21 41 49 29
B BC G EG EG I K PQ NPQ RU RSU
16 21 14 12 19 15 16 13 16 15 16 15 14 14 16 17 17 15 13 16 13
cb H
14 16 14 12 14 15 16 9 16 12 11 15 8 12 15 16 21 11 12 15 15
D H H H J K M MN MNO
6 7 6 6 5 7 6 7 6 7 8 5 7 8 5 7 5 3 4 7 5
L



(Continued)

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q23. What are the top three priorities in your life over the next two years?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Buy a (new) car

Grow in person/be a better
person

Be (more) spiritual/grow my
faith in God/find inner peace

Have good/interesting friends

volunteer/help people/
community/have an impact on
my environment

Other

DK/NA

AGE COHORT

MARITAL
LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No

Some/
HS

HS/
Comp

Some/ PSE/ Post/

PSE

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

undr

grad

12

Late

@@
1100 882
1030 990
6 5

3 5

C

2 2

1 2

1 1

8 9

12 10

4 7 5 6 6 5 6 5
4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4
1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2

E E

1 3 1 2 1 2 1 2
I K
1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 9 8 8 9 8 7 9
K
18 11 9 15 9 15 11 13

FG G I
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17
oP

10

14

11

Comp Grad
@ @
595 240
489 309

5 3
3 3
3 2
1 1
2 2
8 8
9 12

10

19
ST

10

11



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q23. What are the top three priorities in your life over the next two years?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
mw ® W M .® ™M G W @O O ®  @w N O P @ ® s M
TOTAL 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
NET: FAMILY/RELATIONSHIPS 47 50 39 41 40 45 48 41 43 50 56 51 45 47 48 48 49 45 42 46
————————————————————————— CDE CE HI HI M
Family/spend time with 22 22 17 21 13 18 32 19 20 24 27 23 22 22 24 22 33 18 25 21
family/take care of my CE E BCDEF H HI PRT
Toved ones
Kids/have (more) children 12 13 9 10 7 7 11 7 9 14 18 15 9 12 11 13 6 9 8 8
CEF HI HI M QT
Get married/start a family 10 11 9 11 14 10 8 9 10 10 12 11 10 10 11 10 6 10 11 13
CG
Find love/be in a long 9 9 9 8 10 14 4 11 9 8 6 9 9 9 8 9 11 14 6 9
Tlasting/serious Tove G G G DG JK K S
relationship
Get engaged 1 1 1 - 1 * * * * 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 - - - *
NET: CAREER 43 42 45 42 55 64 33 43 44 44 43 40 45 42 54 42 44 53 53 42
——————————— G G BCDG BCDEG L N PT PT
Build/advance in my career 19 23 15 15 18 17 11 13 20 20 26 20 18 18 27 18 12 30 24 15
CDEFG G G H H HIJ N PQT QT
Find a job/a better job 18 15 23 10 30 36 15 23 18 17 13 14 20 17 22 17 25 21 24 21
D BDG BCDG BCDG IJK K L N P
Start a business/become a 3 2 3 16 1 5 2 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 2 - 5 4
business owner BCEFG E
work in the field I love/ 3 2 4 2 6 7 4 4 3 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3
be a (chef/nurse....) B BD BD K K K
Get my Ticence (driver's, 2 1 1 1 1 5 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 * * 2
mechanic, plumper..) BCDE JK J L RS
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Continued)

Q23. What are the top three priorities in your life over the next two years?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

TOTAL 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282

NET: FINANCIAL 33 38 29 36 24 24 30 27 34 37 35 30 35 33 33 34 19 36 30 33

—————————————— CEFG E EF H H H L Q Q Q Q

Achieve financial 24 27 21 28 17 19 19 20 25 26 26 21 26 24 26 23 12 32 27 25

stability/financial CEFG EFG H H H L Q PQ Q Q

freedom

Pay off debt/mortgage 12 14 10 10 8 7 14 9 12 14 12 10 13 12 9 13 7 4 7 11

CEF EF H H L 0 QRS R

NET: HOME 29 32 27 28 23 23 33 24 31 32 32 30 29 30 28 30 26 24 25 33

————————— EF EF H H H R

Buy a (new) house/property 20 22 18 18 14 15 17 15 23 21 20 21 19 19 22 20 11 17 19 25

EF E H H H Q Q

Move to another/better 7 6 6 7 8 6 14 7 5 7 7 6 7 7 5 7 11 4 5 8
place BCDEF R

Renovate house/renovations 3 4 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 4 6 4 3 3 2 4 2 2 % 1

CEG H HI M ST

L-i ve -i ndependent'l y * * 1 * * 1 1 1 * * %* * l * %* * 2 1 — *

Go to /graduate/finish school/ 20 13 34 12 62 22 18 29 21 14 13 13 24 20 21 18 31 22 21 26

college/university BDFG BCDFG BD IJK JK L P P

Be healthy/eat well/exercise 16 16 13 15 9 15 21 14 17 15 17 15 16 16 14 16 19 12 14 14

E E E CE
vacation/travel 14 18 12 14 11 9 4 9 16 14 19 17 12 14 14 15 6 13 10 11
CEFG G G G G H H HJ] M Qs

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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(Continued)

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q23. What are the top three priorities in your life over the next two years?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Be happy/happiness/enjoy my
Tife

Buy a (new) car

Grow in person/be a better
person

Be (more) spiritual/grow my
faith in God/find inner peace

Have good/interesting friends

volunteer/help people/
community/have an impact on
my environment

Other

DK/NA

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) @ (H) @ (@D K) w ()] (N) )] w® @ (R) (s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
6 7 6 7 5 6 9 6 7 6 6 7 6 7 4 7 5 4 7 2
0 T T
5 5 6 2 4 7 4 7 6 4 4 4 6 5 5 6 8 4 5 5
D D D J J L
4 3 5 6 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 9 2 4 3
B 1] PRT
2 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 4 1 4 3 2 5
P
2 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 1
1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 - 3 2
M
8 7 11 12 6 8 9 10 9 8 8 9 8 9 8 9 11 6 4 7
BE E S
12 11 13 16 8 12 14 16 10 13 7 13 12 12 11 11 13 15 17 14
E E E E IK K K



Q23.

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

What are the top three priorities in your life over the next two years?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: FAMILY/RELATIONSHIPS

Family/spend time with
family/take care of my
Toved ones

Kids/have (more) children

Get married/start a family

Find love/be in a long
Tlasting/serious Tove
relationship

Get engaged
NET: CAREER
Build/advance in my career

Find a job/a better job

Start a business/become a
business owner

work in the field I Tlove/
be a (chef/nurse....)

Get my Ticence (driver's,
mechanic, plumper..)

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
47 44 50 46 58 43 45 49 40 52 47 35 48 37 47 51 55 34
B DFGHI FI NR NR NR  MNOR
22 20 24 18 31 19 22 21 20 26 22 13 24 17 22 23 27 15
B DFGHI NR NR NR
12 10 13 13 13 11 12 13 9 14 11 8 12 11 12 12 13 7
B I
10 9 11 12 7 10 13 13 10 10 11 8 11 5 9 12 14 5
E E E E NR N NR NR
9 10 8 10 14 7 3 9 7 8 9 11 9 7 8 13 6 10
C G FGHI G G Q NOQ
1 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 - 1
B
43 44 43 34 43 47 36 42 41 40 45 45 44 37 46 46 37 56
D DGI N NQ NQ MNQ
19 20 18 18 14 22 15 19 20 21 19 13 19 16 20 19 18 27
EG E E N
18 18 18 12 22 19 17 16 15 14 18 26 19 17 15 21 15 24
DHI D 0oQ Q
3 3 3 1 4 4 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 6 4 2 1
D MNQR R
3 2 4 3 4 3 3 2 2 2 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 7
B P
2 1 2 - 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 1
B E E



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q23. What are the top three priorities in your life over the next two years?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv

New/
Tradit

crit/
Countr

TOTAL 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577
NET: FINANCIAL 33 34 32 43 26 35 29 34 36 31 34 36 37 32 30 30
—————————————— EFGH E E E oP
Achieve financial 24 26 21 27 20 25 17 26 27 21 24 29 28 24 20 25
stability/financial C G EG G EG OQR R R
freedom
pPay off debt/mortgage 12 10 14 19 7 13 15 13 11 12 12 10 13 11 13 7
B EFI E E E P P
NET: HOME 29 28 31 24 25 32 32 29 32 30 30 27 31 25 31 29
————————— DE D DE N
Buy a (new) house/property 20 20 19 15 19 20 20 19 22 20 20 16 21 15 19 24
D NR R NR
Move to another/better 7 5 8 5 3 8 7 8 9 6 7 8 7 7 8 5
place B E E E E P
Renovate house/renovations 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 2 3 5 2 1 4 3 4 1
P P
Live independently * * 1 - - 1 - 1 1 * * 1 * * 1 -
B
Go to /graduate/finish school/ 20 14 25 19 17 22 19 18 21 18 21 22 18 14 28 21
college/university B E MNPQ N
Be healthy/eat well/exercise 16 15 16 16 22 12 13 16 16 13 15 23 15 15 18 15
DFGHI F F
Vacation/travel 14 13 15 13 13 12 18 18 16 16 14 8 13 11 22 12
EF MNPQ

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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29

10

13
PQ

19

15



(Continued)

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q23. What are the top three priorities in your life over the next two years?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Be happy/happiness/enjoy my
Tife

Buy a (new) car

Grow in person/be a better
person

Be (more) spiritual/grow my
faith in God/find inner peace

Have good/interesting friends

volunteer/help people/
community/have an impact on
my environment

Other

DK/NA

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
6 6 7 6 10 5 4 6 7 6 6 6 7 7 7 6 4 5
DFGH
5 6 5 8 5 5 4 7 6 5 5 6 5 3 4 10 5 3
N MNOQR

4 4 4 4 4 3 2 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 7 4

MP
2 2 2 2 1 2 4 2 1 2 2 1 1 * 1 2 10 -

N MNOP
2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 3

FH H

1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 * 2 1 - 1 2 1 4 1

I MN M MNP
8 9 8 8 9 7 7 8 11 8 9 9 7 8 11 8 6 15
E MQ MQ
12 15 9 13 12 13 15 12 10 13 12 13 12 22 6 12 11 11

C O MOPQR (0} [0}



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q24. And thinking longer term, what are the three things you most want to achieve in your lifetime?

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

TOTAL 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
NET: FAMILY/RELATIONSHIPS 45 41 44 51 42 45 47 46 46 44 47 45 39 45 45 48 47 40 47 54 46
————————————————————————— BC M R
Family/spend time with 22 24 23 18 12 17 28 19 29 15 36 15 22 19 22 24 26 20 19 21 21
family/take care of my D D EFH E J L N
Toved ones
Get married/start a family 13 8 11 22 17 17 8 19 7 18 6 16 10 16 13 12 9 11 15 22 12
B BC G G G I K MQ RSU
Kids/have (more) children 11 8 9 16 13 9 11 11 10 11 5 13 6 12 11 11 12 9 14 13 15
BC K M M M M
Find love/be in a Tong 7 7 6 7 8 9 5 8 5 9 5 7 8 6 7 6 5 7 9 9 5
Tlasting/serious Tove G G G I K

relationship

NET: FINANCIAL 32 35 31 27 28 32 35 28 34 29 34 30 33 29 32 33 33 36 31 29 27
—————————————— D EH J
Achieve financial 19 20 19 17 20 21 19 18 19 19 19 19 22 16 18 22 22 20 20 20 20
stability/financial N N N
freedom
Retire comfortable/early 7 10 6 3 4 6 9 4 9 4 8 6 5 5 8 8 7 5 5 5 3
cD D EFH J L N
pay off debt/mortgage 4 5 5 3 3 4 6 3 6 3 6 4 1 5 5 5 2 3 3 3 1
D D EFH J L MQ MQ MQ U
Find a job/a better job 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 6 6 4 3 10 6 5 5
BC OoPQ
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(Continued)

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q24. And thinking longer term, what are the three things you most want to achieve in your lifetime?

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: CAREER

Build/advance in my career

Start a business/become a
business owner

work in the field I love/
be a (chef/nurse....)

Be successful/famous
Expand/grow my business
Vacation/travel
NET: Home

Buy a (new) house/property

Move to another/better
place

Be healthy/eat well/exercise

Be happy/happiness/enjoy my
Tife

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w @® W m & @ @ W O GO W wWw Mm M O e @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
25 20 27 30 24 31 23 28 23 27 21 27 22 21 28 25 35 17 29 38 33
B B G G I K N MNOP R RS R
12 10 13 15 12 14 11 13 11 13 10 13 8 10 12 14 22 9 14 18 19
B K M MN  MNOP R R
6 4 8 6 4 10 6 5 6 5 5 6 8 5 6 4 5 4 6 6 5
B EGH

5 3 4 7 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 5 3 3 6 3 6 2 6 9 8
B K NP R R
3 3 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 6 3

G I N R
* % * * - 1 - l * % * 1 * * * 2 l -
22 23 22 21 18 21 25 19 24 20 20 23 11 21 24 25 23 12 22 22 18

EH J M M M M R R
22 19 22 25 17 22 22 23 22 21 22 21 26 24 21 19 13 21 24 19 11

B E E Q PQ Q Q U U U
19 16 20 22 16 20 20 19 20 18 21 18 23 22 19 17 12 18 21 18 9

B B Q Q Q U U U
3 3 2 3 1 2 3 4 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 3

E
11 13 11 9 10 13 11 11 11 10 11 11 10 11 10 11 14 13 12 10 14
D
11 11 11 11 10 16 11 10 11 11 10 11 7 12 10 12 11 7 10 13 11
EGH



(Continued)

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q24. And thinking longer term, what are the three things you most want to achieve in your lifetime?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Go to /graduate/finish school/
college/university

volunteer/help people/
community/have an impact on
my environment

Buy a (new) car

Be (more) spiritual/grow my
faith in God/find inner peace

Grow in person/be a better
person

Develop new talents/skills/
experience new things

Other

DK/NA

AGE COHORT

LIVING SIT

MARITAL
STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

10

20

TOTAL Early Mid

10

19

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/

Late own

m ® m® W @
882 563 315 1420 731
990 527 311 1433 757
7 5 5 6 7

B
5 5 5 5 5
3 1 2 2 3

BC
2 1 2 2 2
2 2 3 2 2
* 1 1 1 1
10 10 12 10 10
17 28 17 16 21
FGH G

10

17

mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes

19

No

11

20
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Some/
HS

29
NOPQ

HS/
Comp

OPQ

=N

21

Some/
PSE

12
MN

18

PSE/ Post/
Comp Grad
® @

595 240

489 309

6 3

6 9

M MNO

1 ¥

3 3

M M

2 2

1 1

11 10

16 18

29
ST

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

13

15

undr

11

13

grad

19



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q24. And thinking longer term, what are the three things you most want to achieve in your lifetime?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: FAMILY/RELATIONSHIPS

Family/spend time with
family/take care of my
Toved ones

Get married/start a family

Kids/have (more) children

Find love/be in a long
Tlasting/serious Tove
relationship

NET: FINANCIAL

Achieve financial
stability/financial
freedom

Retire comfortable/early

Pay off debt/mortgage

Find a job/a better job

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother
€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) €] (H) @ (@D K) w )] N) 0 D] @ (R) (s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
45 46 45 38 53 46 47 44 45 45 48 45 45 45 49 46 46 44 41 43
BCD
22 22 19 20 20 20 27 19 18 26 28 23 21 21 28 22 28 21 20 19
C HI HI N
13 12 18 20 20 10 17 14 11 8 12 14 13 12 13 13 15 13 14
BDG BDG  BDG JK K
11 11 13 12 13 9 8 9 14 8 13 11 10 11 10 12 7 8 9 9
G HJ HJ
7 7 5 6 9 7 8 8 6 6 5 6 7 7 6 7 8 6 5 5
C K
32 34 28 31 29 29 27 28 28 36 37 31 32 31 33 31 28 41 29 34
C HI HI PQS
19 20 15 23 19 16 18 17 18 21 20 17 20 18 24 18 18 27 26 19
C C H N P P
7 9 3 5 3 6 2 3 6 8 14 9 5 7 3 7 5 9 2 6
CDEFG EG H H HIJ M o] S S S
4 5 5 2 3 3 5 3 4 7 5 5 4 5 2 5 3 2 7
D HI H o] S RS
4 3 9 2 7 7 4 7 3 4 3 3 5 4 8 4 6 8 3 5
BDG BD BD IJK L N



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q24. And thinking longer term, what are the three things you most want to achieve in your lifetime?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother

TOTAL 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
NET: CAREER 25 25 25 29 37 33 18 27 25 23 27 22 27 25 29 24 32 26 22 32
——————————— G G BCG BCG L PS
Build/advance in my career 12 13 11 7 18 14 9 11 12 13 14 12 13 12 16 12 16 19 9 10
D BCDG D N PST

Start a business/become a 6 5 5 9 6 9 5 6 6 5 6 4 7 6 6 5 8 3 5 10
business owner BC L PR
work in the field I love/ 5 4 7 4 10 5 1 6 3 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 9 2 4 5

be a (chef/nurse....) G BG BDFG G I R R
Be successful/famous 3 3 3 7 4 6 4 5 4 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 1 4 4 8
B B J J PQ
Expand/grow my bus-i ness %* * * 2 * - - * 1 * - %* * * 1 * - - * *
Vacation/travel 22 25 19 24 23 19 17 17 22 22 30 24 21 22 21 22 25 21 17 23

CFG G H H HIJ
NET: HOME 22 20 24 20 23 24 24 26 25 19 14 15 25 22 19 22 27 14 16 23
————————— JK JK K L R RS R
Buy a (new) house/property 19 18 20 16 20 22 21 23 23 18 11 13 23 19 17 20 23 11 16 20
JK JK K L R R R
Move to another/better 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 5 3 - 4
place B
Be healthy/eat well/exercise 11 12 11 10 9 4 12 9 11 11 13 12 10 11 13 11 10 14 10 8
EF F F F F H
?gfhappy/happiness/enjoy my 11 11 14 11 12 8 7 10 11 12 12 11 11 11 9 11 8 11 12 11
1Te G FG G
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(Continued)

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q24. And thinking longer term, what are the three things you most want to achieve in your lifetime?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Go to /graduate/finish school/
college/university

volunteer/help people/
community/have an impact on
my environment

Buy a (new) car

Be (more) spiritual/grow my
faith in God/find inner peace

Grow in person/be a better
person

Develop new talents/skills/
experience new things

Other

DK/NA

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese other
(GY) (B «© ()] (e D) (@ (H) (€9) » (9] w (D) (N (9] P @ (R) () m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
6 5 9 6 12 8 4 7 5 6 6 5 7 6 7 5 12 5 3 9
BG BDG B L S S
5 4 6 8 7 8 6 6 5 4 5 5 5 5 6 5 2 2 9 6
B B B B Q QR Q
2 1 2 2 3 2 4 4 2 1 * 1 2 2 1 2 4 1 2 1
IJK K L
2 2 3 3 2 2 1 1 3 1 3 2 2 1 5 1 1 2 6 4
N PQ  PQ
2 2 1 2 2 2 4 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1
1 1 * - * * 1 1 * * 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 -
10 10 11 11 9 11 8 9 10 12 10 10 10 10 11 10 9 7 13 8
H
20 19 18 22 12 18 27 23 19 19 15 21 18 20 17 19 17 21 25 18
E E E E BCEF JK



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q24. And thinking longer term, what are the three things you most want to achieve in your lifetime?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: FAMILY/RELATIONSHIPS

Family/spend time with
family/take care of my
Toved ones

Get married/start a family

Kids/have (more) children

Find love/be in a long
lasting/serious Tove
relationship

NET: FINANCIAL

Achieve financial
stability/financial
freedom

Retire comfortable/early

pPay off debt/mortgage

Find a job/a better job

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
45 40 50 40 50 44 42 49 42 48 44 41 44 36 52 46 54 39
B DFGI DI N MNR N MNPR
22 19 25 20 23 21 22 28 20 27 20 16 21 19 26 20 31 14
B DFI NR MNPR
13 11 15 13 15 12 12 13 13 12 14 13 13 9 13 15 15 13
B N N N N
11 9 12 8 13 11 12 9 11 11 11 10 11 9 12 11 12 9
B
7 6 7 5 9 7 4 6 5 6 6 8 7 4 9 6 5 7
DGHI N NQ
32 34 29 35 25 35 34 32 30 30 33 32 35 29 25 33 32 29
C E E E E NO (0} [0}
19 21 17 21 13 22 18 19 20 17 20 23 22 18 14 22 16 17
C E E E E 0Q 0Q
7 8 5 7 4 8 10 7 7 9 6 4 8 6 5 5 8 10
C E E E E oP
4 3 6 7 3 4 9 5 4 4 5 2 4 5 5 3 8 *
B E EFI R R R R MNOPR
4 4 5 2 7 4 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 4 2 6 4 4
DFGHI [0} 0
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Continued)

Q24. And thinking longer term, what are the three things you most want to achieve in your lifetime?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

TOTAL 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
NET: CAREER 25 24 27 24 24 26 24 27 25 25 27 20 25 17 33 27 21 31
——————————— N MNQ NQ NQ
Build/advance in my career 12 11 14 11 12 12 11 13 13 12 14 7 12 10 15 13 10 14
B NQ
Start a business/become a 6 6 5 7 6 5 4 8 7 5 6 6 6 4 6 7 5 3
business owner FG G NR
work in the field I love/ 5 4 5 5 4 5 6 3 5 5 4 4 5 1 8 4 3 9
be a (chef/nurse....) N MNPQ NPQ
Be successful/famous 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 2 4 5 2 4
I
EXpand/grOW my bus-i ness %* * %* * %* % * %* - %* * — * - 1 ¥ 1 -
vacation/travel 22 20 24 18 22 21 24 25 24 23 23 16 21 16 32 19 21 30
B D MNPQ MNP
NET: HOME 22 19 24 25 24 22 20 19 20 17 24 24 21 21 23 22 22 20
————————— B
Buy a (new) house/property 19 17 21 22 22 19 17 15 17 15 22 19 19 17 19 21 20 16
B H H
Move to another/better 3 2 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 5 2 4 4 1 2 4
place P
Be healthy/eat well/exercise 11 11 11 12 11 10 10 13 12 9 11 15 9 10 16 12 10 10
MNQ
Be happy/happiness/enjoy my 11 10 12 12 11 9 12 12 14 10 11 13 10 9 15 9 9 18
life F MNPQ MNPQ
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Continued)

Q24. And thinking longer term, what are the three things you most want to achieve in your lifetime?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv

New/
Tradit

crit/
Countr

TOTAL 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577
Go to /graduate/finish school/ 6 4 8 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 4 6 7 7
college/university B M
volunteer/help people/ 5 5 5 3 3 7 4 6 4 5 5 4 2 2 13 3
community/have an impact on DEI E MNP

my environment

Buy a (new) car 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 4
[0} MNOQ

Be (more) spiritual/grow my 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 * 2 2

faith in God/find inner peace B N

Grow in person/be a better 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 1 3 1

person

Develop new talents/skills/ 1 * 1 * * 1 - 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 1

experience new things

Other 10 12 8 8 10 10 8 11 11 11 9 14 8 8 13 13
C MNQ MNQ
DK/NA 20 24 15 22 20 20 19 17 20 19 19 22 21 31 9 19
C 0Q MOPQR 0
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q25. What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?

Essential to being an adult Summary

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

. on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No

Some/
HS

HS/
Comp

Some/
PSE

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

Undr

grad

ﬂaging a full time, steady 67 68 64 68 69 62 66 68 66 67 68 66

jo F

Having good relations with 56 58 56 54 55 52 56 58 59 54 61 54

ones parents and family J L

owning a home 31 30 31 33 33 26 30 35 32 31 34 30

FG

Being engaged in ones 20 20 19 21 22 20 20 18 21 19 20 20

community

Having children 17 18 15 18 14 16 19 16 21 13 26 13
E J L

Getting married 14 13 14 15 13 14 14 14 16 12 15 13

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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64

57

28

12

20

14

67

56

32

18

14

69

55

31

14

13

PSE/ Post/
Comp Grad HS
®» @

64 65
57 59
34 30
23 27
MN MNO
18 17
16 17

69

60

44

14

25

21

71

56

38

22

18

70

54

36

18

16

63

59

39

24

18



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q25. What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?

“ESSENTIAL” - SUMMARY TABLE

Having a full time, steady
job

Having good relations with
ones parents and family

owning a home

Being engaged in ones
community

Having children

Getting married

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

INCOME COUNTRY OF
ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

TOTAL

Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/

FT

PT

Emp1

ent

work

Took

. Chin/ Asian/
Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese oth Other

67

56

31

20

17

14

32

20

17

14

53

33

20

15

13

56

55

31

25

14

15

55

33

24

15

14

54

29

20

16

16

48

55

28

19

18

15

57

33

22

15

13

$30K- $60K-
<$30K $60K $100K $100K+

(G)) (€3] (@D)

61 69 68

H H

54 59 55
H

26 33 34

H H

18 22 19

14 20 17
HK

12 16 14
H
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66 67 66 72 65 65 71 75 71
N P

57 56 55 66 54 60 59 67 66
N P P

32 31 29 43 28 33 45 41 44
N P P P

20 20 19 27 18 24 18 38 24
N PQRT P

18 16 15 30 14 19 21 26 31
N P P PQR

14 14 12 27 11 18 21 29 24
N 3 P P



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q25. What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?

“ESSENTIAL” - SUMMARY TABLE

Having a full time, steady
job

Having good relations with
ones parents and family

owning a home

Being engaged in ones
community

Having children

Getting married

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®  ® @ M & »® G H O O W W m N O D) @ (R)
67 67 67 68 66 68 63 72 63 67 67 66 75 61 51 78 65 47
GI NOQR OR NOQR OR
56 57 56 53 61 55 62 55 51 62 55 46 56 42 53 67 70 36
DFI I NR NR MNOR MNOR
31 32 31 31 25 33 36 34 32 34 31 28 35 22 19 47 30 15
E E E E NOR R MNOQR NOR
20 20 20 18 12 23 25 23 21 22 18 19 10 5 29 35 30 27
E E E E E N MN MNO MN MN
17 19 14 16 21 17 16 14 12 20 15 13 18 10 7 30 20 5
C HI I NOR R MNOQR NOR
14 17 11 13 10 15 16 16 16 15 13 13 13 8 5 26 21 3
C E E E E NOR R MNOR MNOR



Q25A.

Getting married

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Is essential to being an
adult

Is important but not
essential

Is not especially important

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Is essential to being an
adult

Is important but not
essential

Is not especially important

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
®w ® @© m . @ @ W O O W W m N O e @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
14 13 14 15 13 14 14 14 16 12 15 13 14 14 13 16 17 21 18 16 18

J
42 43 41 40 38 38 43 43 43 40 47 39 39 40 42 43 46 44 44 39 47
L
44 44 45 44 49 48 43 43 41 48 37 48 47 46 46 41 37 35 38 45 35
GH I K Q Q Q
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other
) (B (9] (D) (E) D) (9] (H) (o (@D (9] w (D) (N (9] w® @ (R) s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
14 14 13 15 14 16 15 12 16 14 13 14 14 12 27 11 18 21 29 24
H N P P P
42 43 39 45 42 42 40 39 42 42 45 43 40 41 43 40 41 51 50 40
H PT P

44 43 48 40 44 42 45 49 42 44 42 42 46 47 30 49 40 27 22 36
IK [0} RST RS S
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q25A. What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?

Getting married

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Is essential to being an
adult

Is important but not
essential

Is not especially important

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv  Tradit Countr
m  ® @© o . ¢ G W O O «K W m N O P @ (R
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
14 17 11 13 10 15 16 16 16 15 13 13 13 8 5 26 21 3

C E E E E NOR R MNOR MNOR
42 40 43 45 35 44 42 44 44 44 41 39 42 36 36 48 51 25

E E E E E OR R R MNOR MNOR
44 43 46 42 55 42 41 41 41 41 46 48 44 56 59 25 28 72
DFGHI PQ MPQ MPQ MNOPQ

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q25B. What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?

Having children

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Is essential to being an
adult

Is important but not
essential

Is not especially important

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Is essential to being an
adult

Is important but not
essential

Is not especially important

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ Ccol11/ univ/ uUniv/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
mw ® W m®m ® > G H @O O wWw W m N O mEm @ ® G M W
3070 1090 1100 880 563 315 1419 729 1515 1555 966 2103 303 841 1091 595 240 157 316 370 138
3070 1051 1030 989 527 311 1432 756 1531 1539 989 2081 225 920 1127 489 309 142 319 412 143
17 18 15 18 14 16 19 16 21 13 26 13 20 18 14 18 17 25 22 18 24

E J L (0]
48 52 46 45 47 42 49 47 49 46 56 44 49 46 48 48 49 52 45 44 39
D F L
36 31 39 37 40 42 32 37 30 41 18 44 31 35 38 34 34 24 32 38 37
B B G G I K M R R
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
@w ® W o . > W wWw @O @ @ W n 0 P @ s M
3070 1755 412 213 442 294 193 848 813 829 563 1128 1942 2642 428 2286 106 198 187 291
3070 1686 453 204 507 288 217 882 819 805 547 1088 1982 2652 418 2303 111 194 179 282
17 17 15 14 15 16 18 14 20 17 15 18 16 15 30 14 19 21 26 31
HK N P P PQR

48 48 45 50 46 51 47 45 45 50 52 48 47 48 44 48 44 50 55 42

HI T
36 35 40 36 39 33 35 40 35 33 33 34 37 37 26 39 37 29 19 27
JK [0} RST S S
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q25B. What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?

Having children

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Is essential to being an
adult

Is important but not
essential

Is not especially important

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
(CYNNC:)) @ oM 6 M G H O (O W W m ™ O (D) @ (R)
3070 1543 1514 197 694 1192 217 372 398 1094 1533 442 1000 490 523 605 325 126
3070 1107 1951 269 631 1070 230 441 429 1100 1542 427 976 487 562 577 331 137
17 19 14 16 21 17 16 14 12 20 15 13 18 10 7 30 20 5

C HI I NOR R MNOQR NOR
48 47 48 47 53 46 41 49 45 48 48 44 48 45 47 47 55 35

FGI R R R NOPR
36 33 38 37 26 37 43 37 43 32 36 42 34 46 45 23 25 60
B E E E E EF PQ MPQ MPQ MNOPQ
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q25C. What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?

Owning a home

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® W m ;& A @ W O (O ww W Mm N O E @ ®w G M W
Total 3066 1089 1096 881 562 313 1418 730 1513 1553 965 2101 304 842 1087 594 238 159 316 369 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3067 1050 1028 989 526 310 1431 756 1530 1537 988 2079 226 921 1125 487 308 144 319 411 143
Is essential to being an 31 30 31 33 33 26 30 35 32 31 34 30 28 32 31 34 30 44 38 36 39
adult FG
Is important but not 49 50 47 48 46 46 52 46 51 47 53 47 48 51 50 44 46 43 47 45 39
essential EH J L P p
Is not especially important 20 20 22 18 22 28 18 19 17 23 13 23 24 18 19 22 24 13 16 19 22
GH I K N
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
) (B © (D) (E) D) (9] (H) (o (@D (9] w (D) (N (9] w® @ (R) s m
Total 3066 1754 412 211 441 294 193 848 810 829 562 1123 1943 2638 428 2284 106 198 185 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3067 1685 453 202 506 288 217 882 817 805 546 1084 1983 2649 418 2301 111 194 178 282
Is essential to being an 31 32 33 31 33 29 28 26 33 34 33 32 31 29 43 28 33 45 41 44
adult H H H N P P P
Is important but not 49 49 45 45 47 53 53 48 50 48 49 48 49 50 42 51 46 40 45 42
essential 0 RT
Is not especially important 20 18 22 24 21 19 19 26 17 19 18 20 20 21 15 22 21 15 14 14
IJK 0 RST
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q25C. What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?

Owning a home

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Is essential to being an
adult

Is important but not
essential

Is not especially important

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ m . ™® G W O O «Kw W m N O D) @ (R
3066 1541 1513 197 693 1190 218 372 396 1088 1535 442 1000 492 524 603 324 124
3067 1106 1949 269 630 1069 231 441 427 1096 1543 427 975 488 563 576 330 135
31 32 31 31 25 33 36 34 32 34 31 28 35 22 19 47 30 15

E E E E NOR R MNOQR NOR
49 48 49 56 48 49 46 47 48 48 49 50 50 49 57 42 50 31

EFGH PR PR MNPR R PR
20 20 20 13 27 18 19 19 20 18 21 23 16 28 24 10 20 55
DFGHI D P MPQ MP P MNOPQ
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Q25D. What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?
Having a full time, steady job
MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col1/ univ/ uUniv/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
) B © (E) D () (H) (@9 @ ® W (D] (N 0 D) @ (R) s) m ()
Total 3066 1090 1097 878 561 313 1419 729 1514 1552 962 2104 300 840 1091 595 240 154 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3066 1051 1027 988 526 310 1431 755 1529 1537 985 2081 223 918 1127 489 309 140 319 412 143
Ia $ssentia1 to being an 67 68 64 68 69 62 66 68 66 67 68 66 64 67 69 64 65 69 71 70 63
adult F
Is important but not 29 28 30 29 25 32 30 28 30 28 28 29 30 29 27 32 30 29 25 29 33
essential E
Is not especially important 4 4 5 3 5 6 4 3 4 5 3 5 6 4 4 4 5 2 4 1 4
D T
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
A (B) (@) (©)] (e D) (@ (H) (@9 (@) (K w (D] (N 0 D @ (R) (s) m
Total 3066 1753 411 213 442 294 193 846 811 830 562 1126 1940 2637 429 2282 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3066 1683 452 204 507 288 217 880 817 806 546 1086 1980 2647 419 2299 111 194 179 282
Is essential to being an 67 73 64 56 65 62 48 61 69 68 70 66 67 66 72 65 65 71 75 71
adult CDEFG G DG G H H H N P
Is important but not 29 24 32 35 32 34 42 32 27 29 27 30 28 30 26 30 27 28 22 26
essential B B B B  BCE I S
Is not especially important 4 3 5 9 3 4 10 7 3 4 3 4 5 5 2 5 8 3 3
BE BCEF IJK 0] R R R



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q25D. What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?

Having a full time, steady job

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Is essential to being an
adult

Is important but not
essential

Is not especially important

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®  ® @ M & »® G H O O W W m N O D) @ (R)
3066 1541 1512 196 691 1192 217 372 399 1093 1530 442 1000 487 524 603 325 126
3066 1106 1948 268 628 1070 230 441 429 1099 1539 427 976 484 563 575 331 137
67 67 67 68 66 68 63 72 63 67 67 66 75 61 51 78 65 47
GI NOQR OR NOQR OR
29 28 29 27 31 28 34 24 33 29 29 27 23 31 42 20 33 46
H H H MP  MNPQ MP MNPQ
4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 7 2 8 8 2 3 8
MPQ MPQ MP



Q25E.

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?

Having good relations with ones parents and family

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Is essential to being an
adult

Is important but not
essential

Is not especially important

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Is essential to being an
adult

Is important but not
essential

Is not especially important

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® W m ;& ¢ @ W O O ww W Mm N O e @ ®w G M W
3070 1090 1100 881 563 315 1419 730 1515 1555 965 2105 304 842 1091 594 240 159 316 369 138
3070 1051 1030 989 527 311 1432 756 1531 1539 988 2082 226 921 1127 487 309 144 319 411 143
56 58 56 54 55 52 56 58 59 54 61 54 57 56 55 57 59 60 56 54 59

J L
37 37 37 38 38 40 37 36 35 39 34 38 36 36 38 37 34 34 33 40 31
7 6 7 8 7 8 7 6 6 8 5 8 7 7 7 6 5 11 6 10
B K RT
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other
@w ® W o . > W wWw @O @ @ W n 0 P @ s M
3070 1756 412 213 441 294 193 848 814 829 563 1127 1943 2642 428 2287 106 198 187 291
3070 1686 453 204 506 288 217 882 819 805 547 1087 1983 2652 418 2303 111 194 179 282
56 57 53 55 55 54 55 54 59 55 57 57 56 55 66 54 60 59 67 66

H N P P

37 37 41 38 38 39 33 37 37 37 36 38 36 38 29 39 33 39 28 29

[0} ST ST
7 6 6 8 8 7 12 9 4 7 7 6 8 7 5 8 7 2 5 5
BC I I I R
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q25E. What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?

Having good relations with ones parents and family

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Is essential to being an
adult

Is important but not
essential

Is not especially important

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m  ® @ M . ™® G W @O O « W m N O D] @ (R
3070 1545 1513 197 693 1192 218 372 399 1093 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3070 1109 1949 269 630 1070 231 441 429 1099 1543 427 975 488 563 577 331 136
56 57 56 53 61 55 62 55 51 62 55 46 56 42 53 67 70 36
DFI I NR NR MNOR MNOR
37 37 37 39 33 38 33 38 41 32 39 43 39 45 39 27 28 51
E PQ MPQ PQ MOPQ
7 7 7 8 6 7 5 7 8 6 6 11 5 12 8 6 2 13
Q MOPQ Q Q MPQ



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q25F. What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?

Being engaged in ones community

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Is essential to being an
adult

Is important but not
essential

Is not especially important

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Is essential to being an
adult

Is important but not
essential

Is not especially important

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll1/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE  Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
) ® © (E) D () (H) (@9 @ ® W (D] N) 0 D] @ (R) (s) m w
3070 1089 1100 881 562 315 1420 730 1516 1554 966 2104 304 842 1091 595 238 159 316 369 138
3070 1051 1030 989 526 311 1433 756 1532 1538 989 2081 226 921 1127 488 308 144 319 411 143
20 20 19 21 22 20 20 18 21 19 20 20 12 18 20 23 27 14 22 25 31

M M MN MNO R R R

57 54 59 57 54 60 55 60 55 58 58 56 57 56 57 56 57 62 57 61 57

EG
24 26 23 22 24 20 25 22 24 23 22 24 31 26 23 21 15 23 20 15 12
OPQ PQ Q TU u
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
A (B) (@) (O] () D @ (H) (@9 (@) K w ™ (N 0 P @ (R) (s) m
3070 1757 412 212 441 294 193 848 814 830 562 1127 1943 2642 428 2288 106 198 185 291
3070 1687 453 203 506 288 217 882 819 806 546 1087 1983 2652 418 2304 111 194 178 282
20 20 20 25 24 20 19 18 22 19 22 20 20 19 27 18 24 18 38 24
N PQRT P
57 55 60 57 61 55 61 58 56 55 57 57 56 57 54 56 57 59 46 63
B S S PS
24 25 19 17 15 25 20 24 22 26 21 23 24 24 19 26 19 23 16 12
CDE DE K 0 ST T
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q25F. What in your view does it mean to be an adult in today’s world?

Being engaged in ones community

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Is essential to being an
adult

Is important but not

essential

Is not especially important

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m  ® @ o . M G W @O O « @wW m N O D] @ (R)
3070 1544 1514 197 693 1192 218 372 398 1092 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 324 126
3070 1108 1950 269 630 1070 231 441 429 1098 1544 427 975 488 563 577 330 137
20 20 20 18 12 23 25 23 21 22 18 19 10 5 29 35 30 27
E E E E E N MN MNO MN MN
57 54 59 57 55 55 58 60 57 55 59 52 61 51 60 50 56 59

B NP NP

24 26 21 25 33 22 16 16 21 23 23 29 29 44 11 15 15 14

C GH DFGHI H OPQR MOPQR 0



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q26. Are there any other important markers of being an adult?

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ Ccol11/ univ/ uUniv/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

TOTAL 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
NET: BEING RESPONSIBLE 22 23 23 20 19 21 24 20 24 21 23 22 15 19 25 22 26 13 25 23 22
—————————————————————— E MN M MN R R
Accountability/taking 11 11 11 10 9 10 12 10 12 10 12 11 7 10 12 11 15 4 11 10 10
responsibility for your J M M R R

own actions

Being financially 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 5 6 5 6 3 5 6 5 6 4 7 7 4
responsible
Being a responsible/good 5 6 5 4 3 4 6 5 6 4 6 5 4 3 6 6 6 3 5 6 5
citizen in community D E J N N N
Being self sufficient 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 4 2 3 3 4 5
NET: RELATIONSHIPS 8 8 9 6 7 7 8 7 8 7 9 7 10 7 7 9 8 4 7 9 5
—————————————————— D D R
Respect/accept others 3 4 4 2 3 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 3 2 2 3 4
Being a role model/good 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 -
person
Ability to help others/ 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 * 3 3 *
pass own knowledge to them RU
Havin% good relationship 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 - * 2 -
with family/be there for D S
them
Age and maturity 4 4 3 6 5 4 4 4 4 4 2 5 2 5 4 5 4 3 5 5 5
BC K M M
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(Continued)

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q26. Are there any other important markers of being an adult?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Happiness/finding love/inner
peace

Freedom/independence
own things (car, house,..)
Other

DK/NA

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® W m . @ @ W O GO W @wWw Mm N O e @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 2 4 4 2 3 2 5 4 4
K P P
3 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 1 3 5 5
R
* - * 1 = 1 = E E l * * * l 3 - * 1 l 1 *
C K
8 7 9 8 6 12 8 7 8 8 8 8 4 8 10 6 9 3 11 9 12
EH M MP M R R R
58 59 57 59 62 55 55 64 55 61 60 57 68 61 55 57 54 76 53 56 57
G FG I NOPQ [0} STU
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q26. Are there any other important markers of being an adult?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

TOTAL 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
NET: BEING RESPONSIBLE 22 22 22 27 28 21 19 20 21 23 25 22 22 22 21 23 22 20 23 17
—————————————————————— BCFG H
Accountability/taking 11 11 10 18 13 9 13 10 11 11 13 11 11 11 12 12 9 10 8 9
responsibility for your BCF

own actions

Being financially 5 6 5 3 8 5 3 5 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 6 4 4 7 5
responsible CDFG
Being a responsible/good 5 5 5 6 6 5 2 4 4 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 7 4 7 5
citizen in community G G
Being self sufficient 3 3 3 1 3 2 4 3 3 2 4 3 2 3 2 3 4 2 1 1
D J T
NET: RELATIONSHIPS 8 8 6 13 8 7 4 8 7 9 7 7 8 8 8 8 7 9 7 9
—————————————————— CcG CcG
Respect/accept others 3 3 3 6 4 2 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 3 2 1 3 4
FG R
Being a role model/good 2 2 2 3 1 4 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 2
person E E
Ability to help others/ 2 2 1 5 2 2 - 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 2
pass own knowledge to them C C L
Having good relationship 1 1 * * 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 - 4 2
with family/be there for CF F PT
them
Age and maturity 4 4 3 9 6 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 2 5 3 4 2 3
BCF (0]
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q26. Are there any other important markers of being an adult?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
€Y (B) © (©))] (B) D] (® (H) (o (@D (K) w ()] (N) o) ) @ (R) s m
TOTAL 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
Happiness/finding love/inner 3 3 4 4 6 4 2 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 7 2 4 5
peace BG
Freedom/independence 3 3 3 2 5 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 1 3 1 1 4 3
I [0}
own things (car, house,..) * % 1 - 1 1 1 1 #* #* - * #* * - * - * - -
other 8 7 11 12 10 10 8 8 8 8 8 6 9 8 9 8 11 7 8 8
B B L
DK/NA 58 58 58 51 51 59 61 61 58 56 56 58 58 58 59 57 57 64 57 63
E E E E
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Q26.

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: BEING RESPONSIBLE

Accountability/taking
responsibility for your
own actions

Being financially
responsible

Being a responsible/good
citizen in community

Being self sufficient
NET: RELATIONSHIPS

Respect/accept others

Being a role model/good
person

Ability to help others/
pass own knowledge to them

Having good relationship
with family/be there for
them

Age and maturity

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Are there any other important markers of being an adult?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
(CYNNC:)) @ oM & M G H O O wWw W m N O D) @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
22 19 25 21 18 23 23 25 23 24 21 21 19 17 29 19 27 37
B E E MNP MNP MNP
11 9 13 9 10 11 13 14 10 13 10 10 9 10 14 9 16 16
B DEI MP MNP P
5 4 7 7 3 6 6 4 7 5 5 5 5 4 7 6 5 9
B E E E N
5 5 5 3 4 6 6 6 5 6 5 4 3 3 10 5 5 8
MNPQ
3 2 3 4 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 9
MNOPQ
8 7 8 7 7 8 7 7 8 7 8 7 6 3 14 7 12 6
N MNPR N MNP
3 3 4 5 4 3 1 4 2 4 3 2 3 1 6 3 5 4
B G G N MNP N
2 2 2 3 2 2 5 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 3 3 5 *
R MNR
2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 3 2 * 4 1 2 3
G G N MNP
1 1 1 * 1 2 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 -
DGH N N
4 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 2 8 3 6 8
MNP NP
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(Continued)

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q26. Are there any other important markers of being an adult?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Happiness/finding love/inner
peace

Freedom/independence
own things (car, house,..)
Other

DK/NA

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
3 3 4 3 5 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 2 3 6 3 5 3
FH MNP
3 2 4 2 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 2 3 4 3 4 4
B
% £ % ¥ % 1 - - £ * £ * * - 1 -
8 7 9 6 8 8 9 10 7 7 8 8 7 6 12 8 9 9
B MN
58 62 54 60 61 57 59 53 59 57 58 61 62 71 43 62 50 44
C H OQR MOPQR OQR



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following

Critically important: Summary

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ uUniv/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Having a balanced Tife 79 82 78 78 75 75 82 80 82 77 83 77 68 76 81 83 87 63 79 83 81
between work and other CcD EF J L M MN MN MNO R R R
priorities

Achieving financial security, 71 71 70 73 70 71 72 71 72 71 72 71 69 69 73 73 72 65 72 74 69
so you never ever have to
worry about having enough

Creating wealth for yourself 50 49 50 52 53 52 48 51 49 51 53 49 54 49 50 51 45 57 53 59 47
and your family L U
Having flexibility in how and 48 49 48 47 51 49 46 48 48 48 48 48 50 45 48 47 57 40 53 48 47
when you work NOP R

Making an important 30 30 28 34 33 36 27 33 27 33 28 131 19 27 31 35 45 28 35 43 51
contribution to society BC G G G I M M MN  MNOP R RS
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following

Critically important: Summary

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Having a balanced 1ife 79 82 77 79 84 79 79 73 81 79 86 78 80 79 83 80 74 74 79 83
between work and other C C H H HIJ R
priorities

Achieving financial security, 71 75 66 69 73 74 64 66 72 74 76 68 74 71 74 71 76 75 74 71
so you never ever have to CG CG CG H H H L
worry about having enough

Creating wealth for yourself 50 53 47 51 48 53 45 47 53 48 54 47 52 49 59 47 48 62 65 55
and your family CEG H HJ L N PQ PQT P
Having flexibility in how and 48 47 48 57 44 52 47 47 47 48 51 47 48 47 56 46 48 48 56 58
when you work BE E N P PR
Making an important 30 30 33 35 39 32 27 28 33 28 32 32 30 30 35 29 25 30 42 36
contribution to society BFG HJ N PQR PQ
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following

Critically important: Summary

Having a balanced 1ife
between work and other
priorities

Achieving financial security,
so you hever ever have to
worry about having enough

Creating wealth for yourself
and your family

Having flexibility in how and
when you work

Making an important
contribution to society

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
(CYIN ()] @ o ® >® G W O O wWw W m N O P @ (R)
79 75 83 79 77 81 82 80 76 82 79 72 78 67 89 79 87 82
B I N MNP N MNP N
71 71 72 69 70 73 68 77 68 70 71 75 77 63 69 75 69 65
EGI NOQR NOR
50 55 45 54 49 51 45 52 51 50 49 55 58 38 36 67 46 24
C NOQR R R MNOQR NOR
48 49 47 41 45 49 44 51 51 49 47 51 46 37 52 56 51 44
D D D N MN MNR N
30 32 29 29 23 34 30 32 32 32 30 29 18 15 46 44 39 39
E E E E MN MN MN MN



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27A. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following
in your lifetime?

Achieving financial security, so you never ever have to worry about having enough

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/ Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ univ/ Univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3071 1089 1100 882 563 315 1419 731 1515 1556 965 2106 304 841 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3070 1050 1030 990 527 311 1431 757 1530 1540 987 2083 226 919 1127 489 309 143 319 412 143
Critically important 71 71 70 73 70 71 72 71 72 71 72 71 69 69 73 73 72 65 72 74 69
Important but not critical 26 26 28 24 27 26 26 26 26 26 26 27 27 27 25 26 27 32 28 23 30
Not especially important 2 3 2 2 é 3 1 3 2 3 2 2 3 Oﬁ 2 1 2 3 * 2 1
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27A. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following

in your lifetime?

Achieving financial security, so you never ever have to worry about having enough

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Critically important

Important but not critical

Not especially important

Environics Institute for Survey Research

79

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other White Abor ese Oth Oother
(€Y (B) © (D) (E) D] @ (H) (D (@D (K) w ()] ) 0 P @ (R) s m
3071 1757 412 213 442 294 193 847 814 830 563 1128 1943 2642 429 2288 106 198 187 291
3070 1687 453 204 507 288 216 881 819 806 547 1088 1982 2651 419 2303 111 194 179 282
71 75 66 69 73 74 64 66 72 74 76 68 74 71 74 71 76 75 74 71
CcG CG CcG H H H L
26 24 31 26 24 24 33 30 27 25 23 29 24 27 24 27 20 23 23 27
BEF BEF JK M
2 1 3 5 2 2 3 4 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 4 2 3 2
B IJK



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27A. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following

in your lifetime?

Achieving financial security, so you never ever have to worry about having enough

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Critically important
Important but not critical

Not especially important

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®  ® @ M & »® G H O O W W m N O D) @ (R)
3071 1545 1513 197 694 1191 218 371 399 1093 1535 441 999 492 524 605 325 126
3070 1109 1949 269 631 1069 231 440 430 1099 1544 426 974 488 563 577 331 137
71 71 72 69 70 73 68 77 68 70 71 75 77 63 69 75 69 65

EGI NOQR NOR
26 26 26 27 28 25 29 22 29 28 27 21 23 33 29 23 26 33
H MPQ MP MP
2 2 2 3 3 2 3 1 3 2 2 3 1 4 2 2 5 2

M M M



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27B. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following
in your lifetime?

Creating wealth for yourself and your family

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/ Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ univ/ Univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3070 1089 1099 882 563 315 1420 729 1514 1556 964 2106 304 840 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3068 1049 1029 990 527 311 1432 754 1528 1540 985 2083 226 917 1127 489 309 143 319 412 143
Critically important 50 49 50 52 53 52 48 51 49 51 SE 49 54 49 50 51 45 57 53 58 47
Important but not critical 43 43 45 41 42 40 45 42 45 41 41 44 39 43 43 45 45 38 41 37 4_?_
Not especially important 7 g 5 7 6 8 6 7 6 7 5 7 7 g ; 4 g 5 6 4 5
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27B. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following

in your lifetime?

Creating wealth for yourself and your family

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Critically important

Important but not critical

Not especially important

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other
(€] (B ©© ()] (e D) (@ (H) (@9)] » (9] w D] (N (9] )] @ (R s m
3070 1757 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 829 562 1127 1942 2641 429 2287 106 198 187 291
3068 1686 453 204 507 288 215 882 819 805 545 1087 1981 2649 419 2301 111 194 179 282
50 53 47 51 48 53 45 47 53 48 54 47 52 49 59 47 48 62 65 55
CEG H HJ L N PQ PQT P
43 42 46 41 45 43 45 44 40 46 41 45 42 44 37 45 40 35 32 38
I o] RST
7 5 7 8 8 5 10 9 7 6 5 8 6 7 4 7 13 2 3 7
B JK 0] RS RS RS



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27B. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following

in your lifetime?

Creating wealth for yourself and your family

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
(CYREN:)) @ ® ® ™® G W O O ww @wW m n~N O D] @ (R)
Total 3070 1545 1512 196 694 1191 218 371 399 1093 1535 441 1000 492 524 604 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3068 1109 1947 268 631 1069 231 440 429 1098 1543 426 974 488 563 575 331 137
Critically important 50 55 45 54 49 51 45 52 51 50 49 55 58 38 36 67 46 24

C NOQR R R MNOQR NOR
Important but not critical 43 40 47 40 45 42 45 44 43 44 44 38 40 52 53 29 42 60
B P MPQ MPQ P MPQ
Not especially important 7 5 8 6 6 7 10 4 6 6 7 7 2 10 11 3 11 16
B H H MP MP MP MP

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27C. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following

in your lifetime?

Having a balanced life between work and other priorities

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Critically important

Important but not critical

Not especially important

MARITAL

AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/ Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ uUniv/ uUniv/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
mw ® W m ®; > G H O O W W mMm NN O CEH @O ®w 6 M W
3072 1090 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1515 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3071 1051 1030 990 527 311 1432 757 1531 1540 988 2083 226 920 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
79 82 78 78 75 75 82 80 82 77 83 77 68 76 81 83 87 63 79 83 81
CcD EF J L M MN MN MNO R R R
19 17 19 21 23 23 17 19 17 21 15 21 29 22 18 15 12 34 19 17 16

B G G I K NOPQ OPQ Q STU
2 1 3 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 2
BD I
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27C. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following
in your lifetime?

Having a balanced life between work and other priorities

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2288 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3071 1688 453 204 507 288 216 882 819 806 547 1088 1983 2652 419 2304 111 194 179 282
Critically important 79 82 77 79 84 79 79 73 81 79 86 78 80 79 83 80 74 74 79 83
C C H H HIJ R
Important but not critical 19 17 23 20 15 20 18 24 18 20 13 20 18 19 16 19 24 26 19 16
BE IK K K PT
Not especially important 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 1
IK R
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27C. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following

in your lifetime?

Having a balanced life between work and other priorities

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Critically important

Important but not critical

Not especially important

LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
(CYIN ()] @ o & >®» G W O O ww W m N O (D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 371 399 1094 1535 441 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3071 1109 1950 269 631 1070 231 440 430 1100 1544 426 975 488 563 577 331 137
79 75 83 79 77 81 82 80 76 82 79 72 78 67 89 79 87 82
B I N MNP N MNP N
19 22 16 19 21 17 16 19 23 17 19 24 21 28 10 20 12 17

C F FG 0Q MOPQR 0Q
2 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 4 1 5 1 1 1 1

C MOPQR
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27D. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following
in your lifetime?

Having flexibility in how and when you work

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3071 1090 1100 882 563 315 1419 731 1515 1556 966 2105 304 841 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3070 1050 1030 990 527 311 1431 757 1530 1540 988 2082 226 919 1127 489 309 143 319 412 143
Critically important 48 49 48 47 51 49 46 48 48 48 48 48 50 45 48 47 Nglz 40 Sg 48 47
Important but not critical 48 47 47 49 45 47 50 47 48 47 48 47 42 58 47 58 41 54 44 48 46
Not especially important 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 Pg g 4 2 6 3 4 7
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27D. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following
in your lifetime?

Having flexibility in how and when you work

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- ) chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other

Total 3071 1757 412 213 442 294 193 848 813 830 563 1128 1943 2642 429 2288 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3070 1687 453 204 507 288 216 882 818 806 547 1088 1982 2651 419 2303 111 194 179 282
Critically important 48 47 48 57 44 52 47 47 47 48 51 47 48 47 56 46 48 48 56 58
BE E N P PR
Important but not critical 48 49 49 42 51 45 49 47 50 48 45 48 47 49 40 49 47 46 42 38
D 0 T
Not especially important 4 4 3 2 6 4 4 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 6 5 3 4
D CcD
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27D. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following
in your lifetime?

Having flexibility in how and when you work

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ crit/

TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

(€] (B (9] (D) (e M (@ (H) (€9) » (9] w (D] (N) (V)] P @ (R)

Total 3071 1545 1513 197 694 1192 218 371 399 1094 1535 441 999 492 524 605 325 126

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3070 1109 1949 269 631 1070 231 439 430 1100 1543 426 974 488 563 577 331 137

Critically important 48 49 47 41 45 49 44 51 51 49 47 51 46 37 52 56 51 44

D D D N MN MNR N

Important but not critical 48 47 48 55 52 46 47 44 45 48 49 42 51 55 45 41 45 50
FHI FHI oP OPQ

Not especially important 4 4 5 4 3 5 8 4 5 4 4 7 4 9 3 3 5 6
E MOPQ
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27E. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following
in your lifetime?

Making an important contribution to society

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3069 1090 1098 881 562 315 1420 729 1515 1553 965 2104 304 840 1091 594 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3069 1051 1029 989 526 311 1432 756 1531 1538 987 2082 226 919 1127 488 309 144 319 412 143
Critically important 30 30 28 34 33 36 27 33 27 33 28 131 19 27 31 35 45 28 35 43 51
BC G G G I M M MN MNOP R RS
Important but not critical 56 58 58 53 54 53 59 55 59 54 57 56 63 55 58 55 51 56 54 49 45
D J NQ
Not especially important 13 13 14 13 13 11 14 13 14 13 15 12 18 18 12 10 4 16 11 8 4
OPQ OPQ Q Q TU u
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27E. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following

in your lifetime?

Making an important contribution to society

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Critically important
Important but not critical

Not especially important

Environics Institute for Survey Research

91

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- ) chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other
®w ® W M . M G H @O O @ W m N 0 P @ ® s M
3069 1758 412 213 442 292 192 845 814 830 563 1127 1942 2641 427 2285 106 198 187 291
3069 1688 453 204 507 287 215 880 819 806 547 1087 1982 2651 418 2302 111 194 179 282
30 30 33 35 39 32 27 28 33 28 32 32 30 30 35 29 25 30 42 36
BFG HJ N PQR PQ
56 56 56 53 53 54 60 57 55 59 55 56 57 57 55 56 59 60 52 56
13 14 11 12 8 14 13 15 12 13 13 12 14 14 9 15 16 10 6 9
E E 0 ST S



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q27E. Thinking about what you want to achieve in terms of your work and career, how much importance do you place on achieving each for the following
in your lifetime?

Making an important contribution to society

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®  ® @ M & »® G H O O W W m N O D) @ (R)
Total 3069 1543 1513 197 694 1191 218 371 397 1093 1534 441 1000 489 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3069 1108 1949 269 631 1069 231 440 429 1099 1543 426 975 486 563 577 331 137
Critically important 30 32 29 29 23 34 30 32 32 32 30 29 18 15 46 44 39 39
E E E E MN MN MN MN
Important but not critical 56 55 57 58 60 55 56 57 56 56 58 52 67 54 50 49 53 57
NOPQR
Not especially important 13 13 13 14 17 11 14 12 12 12 12 19 16 31 4 7 8 5
FHI OPQR MOPQR [0}
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Q28.

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

very confident

Somewhat confident

NET: Bottom 2 Box
Not very confident

Not at all confident

pon't know

AGE COHORT

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIVING SIT

How confident are you feeling today about achieving your current work and career goals over time?

MARITAL

STATUS PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

54

17

14

16

13

Late
@ @
1100 882
1030 990
83 80
29 31
55 49

D
17 20
B
14 15
3 4

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No

own

17

14

26

52

23

17

EG

13

11

25

52

23
EG

17

EG

1556
1540

87 79 85 82

32 27 30 29

55 52 55 53

13 21 15 18

I K

12 16 13 15
I

2 5 2 4
I
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Some/
HS

23

48

29
NOPQ

19
PQ

10
NOPQ

HS/
comp

51

20
PQ

16
PQ

3

Some/
PSE

54

17
PQ

15
PQ

3

PSE/ Post/
Comp Grad
® @

595 240

489 309

88 93

MNO  MNO
30 35

M

58 58

MN M

12 7

10 6

2 1

HS

37

46

17

14

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

31

56

13

10

undr

grad



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q28. How confident are you feeling today about achieving your current work and career goals over time?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
NET: Top 2 Box 83 88 82 89 85 65 68 71 84 87 93 96 75 82 85 83 72 81 85 86
—————————————— CFG FG CFG FG H H HIJ M Q Q Q
very confident 29 33 24 36 34 21 18 21 27 31 42 42 21 29 28 30 35 13 28 36
CFG CFG CFG H H HIJ M R R R R
Somewhat confident 54 55 58 53 51 44 50 50 56 56 51 53 54 53 57 53 37 67 57 50
F EF H H Q PQT Q Q
NET: Bottom 2 Box 17 12 18 11 15 35 31 29 16 13 7 4 25 18 15 17 28 19 15 14
————————————————— BD BCDE BCDE  IJK K K L PST
Not very confident 14 11 15 10 15 28 18 21 14 11 7 4 20 14 14 14 15 16 14 12
BCDEG BD IJK K K L
Not at all confident 3 1 3 1 1 6 13 8 2 2 * 5 4 1 3 13 3 1 2
BE BDE BCDEF IJK K K L (0] S PRST
Don v t knOW %* - - — - — * — * — - — * ¥ - % - - - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q28. How confident are you feeling today about achieving your current work and career goals over time?

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

very confident

Somewhat confident

NET: Bottom 2 Box
Not very confident

Not at all confident

pon't know

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
83 85 80 84 86 82 83 82 78 96 83 48 82 70 89 89 85 75
C FI N MNR MNR NR
29 33 25 34 32 27 32 30 25 46 23 10 24 18 36 38 37 21
C I I N MNR MNR MNR
54 52 55 50 55 55 51 52 53 50 61 38 58 52 52 51 48 53
NOPQ
17 15 20 16 14 18 17 18 22 4 17 51 18 30 11 11 15 25
B E E OP MOPQ OPQ
14 12 16 12 11 14 15 15 17 3 15 37 15 22 9 9 11 20
B E OP MOPQ OPQ
3 3 4 4 2 4 2 3 5 1 2 14 2 8 2 2 3 6
E MOPQ



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q29. What gives you hope and confidence in achieving your work and career goals over time?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Hard work/determination/
perseverance

The support of my family/
spouse/friends

Myself/I believe in myself/
confidence

qu security/having a steady
jo

success thus far/advancing/
being good at what I do

Experience/skills/abilities
My education/courses I take/
having a mentor

Planning realistic goals/
knowing where I am

Support at work/having a
positive work environment

The economy/job opportunities
Loving my job/doing what I
Tike

Faith/hope

Other

Nothing/don't have any career
goals

DK/NA

AGE COHORT

MARITAL
LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No

Some/
HS

HS/
Comp

Some/
PSE

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

undr

grad

38

41
cb

Late
@ @
1100 882
1030 990
17 19
B
10 12
B B
9 10
B
7 4

D
6 5
7 5
6 6
3 4
4 2
2 3
2 3
2 2
6 7
1 2
37 35

563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106
527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083

14 16 19 17 18 16 15 18

E
6 11 10 8 11 8§ 13 7
E E J L

7 12 8 9 8 9 7 10
E K
6 4 8 5 8 5 8 6

FH J
7 5 7 5 7 6 5 7

H

5 8 6 5 6 5 5 6
5 4 6 6 5 6 4 6
1 3 4 3 4 2 4 3

E E J
3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3
2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3
1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
2 3 1 3 2 2 2 2

G

7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7
1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

45 36 35 40 35 41 37 38
FG G I
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11

13
PQ

50
NOPQ

41
oPQ

> Zo ZN =o

w Zzw =w

PSE/ Post/
Comp Grad HS
® @
595 240
489 309
17 18
M M
7 6
9 9
10 7
MN M
7 12
M  MNOP
7 9
N MN
8 13
MN  MNO
4 4
5 2

MN
3 4
MN MN
3 3
3 4
5 9
1 1
34 28

50
STU

36

S "I AR

RS
11

30

36



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q29. What gives you hope and confidence in achieving your work and career goals over time?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

TOTAL 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
Hard work/determination/ 17 17 16 19 25 18 14 16 18 17 19 18 17 17 15 18 12 12 12 16
perseverance BCFG RS
The support of my family/ 9 7 13 11 13 11 12 10 9 8 8 8 10 9 11 8 18 9 13 11
spouse/friends B B B P
Myself/I believe in myself/ 9 8 10 10 12 10 5 9 11 8 7 8 9 8 11 8 9 4 11 12
confidence G BG K R R R
Job security/having a steady 6 9 6 2 3 2 2 3 5 8 12 10 5 7 4 7 5 7 4 2
job CDEFG DEFG H HI HI M 0 T T
success thus far/advancing/ 6 8 4 8 5 4 2 4 6 6 11 8 5 6 5 7 3 5 5
being good at what I do CEFG G H HIJ M Q
Experience/skills/abilities 6 7 5 6 7 5 2 4 6 7 6 6 6 6 5 6 4 5 7 6
G G G H
My education/courses I take/ 6 6 7 4 12 4 2 5 6 5 7 5 6 5 7 6 9 8 3 3
having a mentor G G BCDFG T T T
Planning realistic goals/ 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 2 2 3 5 4 2 3 2 4 4 3
knowing where I am HI M
Support at work/having a 3 4 2 1 2 1 - 1 3 4 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 1 3
positive work environment CDEF H H H
The economy/job opportunities 2 2 3 1 4 4 * 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 1 3 2
G G BDG DG
Loving my job/doing what I 2 2 3 2 4 1 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 3 1 1 1
Tike F 0 RS
Faith/hope 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 6 1 1 1 5 7
K N PQ PQR
Other 7 6 9 8 5 7 7 8 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 2 8 10 8
. E Q Q Q Q
Nothing/don't have any career 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 - 1 1
goals JK K
DK/NA 38 36 36 40 28 41 51 45 37 37 29 36 39 38 35 37 42 46 37 36
E E E E BCDEF IJK K K P
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q29. What gives you hope and confidence in achieving your work and career goals over time?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Hard work/determination/
perseverance

The support of my family/
spouse/friends

Myself/I believe in myself/
confidence

qu security/having a steady
jo

success thus far/advancing/
being good at what I do

Experience/skills/abilities
My education/courses I take/
having a mentor

Planning realistic goals/
knowing where I am

Support at work/having a
positive work environment

The economy/job opportunities

Loving my job/doing what I
Tike

Faith/hope

Other

Nothing/don't have any career
goals

DK/NA

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
17 16 18 14 21 17 15 17 15 19 18 11 16 14 26 14 22 14
DI MNPR MNPR
9 7 12 9 6 10 9 13 9 10 9 7 7 6 10 14 10 10
B E E N MN
9 9 8 7 10 9 9 7 9 10 9 5 6 6 15 10 8 10
MNPQ MN
6 7 6 8 6 6 10 7 5 8 7 3 7 5 7 5 8 9
6 7 6 7 5 6 3 8 6 9 5 3 6 3 9 6 5 9
G G N N
6 6 6 4 5 6 5 6 7 6 6 4 5 5 9 4 6 12
MNP MNPQ
6 4 7 7 5 5 9 6 5 5 6 3 5 4 9 5 4 12
B MNPQ MNPQ
3 3 3 4 1 3 2 4 6 4 3 1 3 2 5 2 5 1
E E EFG NPR N
3 3 3 5 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 4 2 4 3
P P
2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 4 2 2 4 2 3 2
2 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 1 4
B
2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 3 8 -
N MN MNOP
7 7 7 6 8 7 5 8 6 6 7 9 6 7 10 7 6 9
MQ
1 1 1 1 1 1 * 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 1
G
38 40 36 44 37 38 43 32 38 32 38 51 43 52 20 38 32 34
C H H 0Q MOPQR (0} [0} (0}
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Q30. And what do you see as the biggest challenges facing you in achieving your work and career goals?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: ECONOMY/LACK OF JOBS

Economy/job market/lack of

(stable) jobs

Lack of funding/finances/

Tow salaries

Too much competition/too
many people looking for
work in saturated market

Location of work/the need

to relocate/go to other
cities for work

Cost of 1living/childcare

Government intervention/
taxation/politics/Taws

Lack of/limited growth
opportunities/career
advancement

Budget cutbacks/Tayoffs/
companies transitioning

fulltime jobs to part-time

NET: COMPETING PRIORITIES

work 1ife balance/having
time dedicated to self/
family

Time management/time
needed to work towards
achieving goals

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey
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MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ Ccol11/ univ/ uUniv/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
€] @® @ md & O» (9] H @O @ & W ™m N O ?® O ® 6 M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
41 38 43 42 39 42 41 42 41 41 38 43 24 37 44 47 50 29 43 53 46
B K M MN MN MN R RS R
18 17 20 19 18 20 18 20 17 20 13 21 8 16 18 24 28 14 15 25 25
I K M M MNO MNO RS RS
16 15 14 19 15 17 16 16 16 16 16 16 10 15 21 13 11 11 22 22 12
BC MNPQ RU RU
4 2 4 5 4 7 3 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 3 5 5 3 4 8 8
B B G K M RS
4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 1 3 4 5 4 6 5 2
M M M M R R
3 3 3 3 1 1 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 2
EF E L
3 4 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 1 2 4 8 2 * 3 6
D J N N MNO ) S
3 2 4 2 3 1 4 1 4 2 3 3 1 2 3 4 4 2 3 1 3
D FH FH J M M M
2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 3 1 2 *
D N T
23 21 23 24 18 17 26 21 26 19 29 19 17 22 24 22 24 21 31 21 20
EFH J L M RTU
8 8 8 6 5 3 10 7 10 5 13 5 4 7 8 8 13 4 7 6 8
D EFH F J L M MNOP
7 7 8 7 6 5 9 7 9 6 10 6 4 7 8 9 7 4 10 9 6
F J L M M R



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q30. And what do you see as the biggest challenges facing you in achieving your work and career goals?

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
“w ® O m ;& *M® GG H O (O & W Mm N OO; M@ @ ®Ww 6 M W
TOTAL 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
Potential need to commit 6 5 5 9 5 7 6 8 6 7 5 7 7 8 7 5 4 10 11 7 5
Tonger hours to work BC Q Q U
Family/personal related 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 4 6 3 7 3 4 5 5 4 4 5 8 4 2
issues (getting married/ J L U
pregnancy/having kids/
being a single parent,..)
NET: PERSONAL LIMITATIONS 20 19 19 22 17 24 18 23 17 22 15 22 23 20 21 18 13 15 22 21 14
————————————————————————— EG EG I K Q Q Q u
Procrastination/Taziness/ 9 8 8§ 11 8 11 9 9 8 10 6 10 9 10 9 9 7 9 11 10 6
Tack of energy/motivation K
Health/disabilities 8 10 8 8 7 10 7 11 7 10 7 9 14 8 9 6 6 3 7 8 5
EG I NOPQ PQ R
Lack of confidence/not 5 4 4 7 4 6 4 7 4 6 3 6 4 5 6 6 3 3 7 6 3
making the right decisions/ BC G I K Q
Tack of determination
NET: LACK OF SKILLS/ 13 10 13 16 11 16 12 12 12 13 12 13 13 13 15 10 8 10 17 19 11
EXPERIENCE B BC E Q PQ RU
Lack of education/need to 8 7 8 10 7 10 8 8 8 8 8 8 11 10 9 3 3 9 10 9 4
go back to school B PQ PQ PQ U U
Lack of experience/ 5 4 5 7 5 7 5 5 5 6 4 6 3 4 6 7 5 3 7 10 7
training B MN MN R R
NET: LACK OF SUPPORT/ 10 11 10 7 9 12 10 8 9 10 8§ 10 5 7 10 12 16 9 11 11 18
ACCEPTANCE D M MN MNO R
People Tacking 3 4 3 4 2 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 2 5 3 3 3 5 6 3 2
understanding/support/ E M
acceptance for each other
office politics/colleagues/ 3 3 4 1 3 2 4 2 3 3 2 3 1 2 3 5 6 2 1 3 7
nepotism D D H M MN  MNO S
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(Continued)

Q30. And what do you see as the biggest challenges facing you in achieving your work and career goals?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Management

Discrimination/racism

Society trying to force
certain measures/way of
Tiving/too much focus on
material things

Other
Nothing

DK/NA

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ univ/ uUniv/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
mw ® W m ® > G H O O wWw W mMm N O CE @@ ®w 6 M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
2 3 2 1 2 4 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 5 2 2 3 2

D H N N MN
2 2 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 4 - 3 3 7

M MN
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ? 1 1 ? 1 1 * 1 1 2 - 2 * 1

K
15 16 15 15 15 20 15 13 15 15 13 16 10 15 16 17 14 12 17 18 16
GH K M M
% l * 3 1 3 3 3 = * % l * - - - - -
31 34 29 131 38 27 29 33 30 33 34 30 49 36 28 26 24 47 29 23 28
C FG NOPQ OoPQ STU



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q30. And what do you see as the biggest challenges facing you in achieving your work and career goals?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Emp1/ Self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother
W (B © (D) (B) D) (® (H) (€3] (@D) (9] w (D) (N) (V) (D) (@ (R (s m
TOTAL 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
NET: ECONOMY/LACK OF JOBS 41 42 38 44 50 45 29 38 40 43 43 36 44 41 42 42 26 44 39 40
————————————————————————— G G G BCG G H L Q Q Q Q
Economy/job market/lack of 18 20 16 15 23 22 10 16 18 20 21 18 19 18 19 19 9 26 21 13
(stable) jobs CDG CDG G H H QT PQT QT
Lack of funding/finances/ 16 14 17 20 24 20 15 18 18 14 13 9 20 16 17 16 15 9 13 20
Tow salaries BCG B K K L R R
Too much competition/too 4 3 4 5 8 4 1 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 1 7 5 3
many people looking for G G G BCFG G Q
work in saturated market
Location of work/the need 4 4 4 4 6 4 1 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 * 4 3 3
to relocate/go to other G G J Q Q
cities for work
Cost of 1living/childcare 3 3 2 2 3 3 5 2 3 4 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 1 1 2
H S
Government intervention/ 3 3 2 6 2 1 1 3 1 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 3 2
taxation/politics/Taws FG CEFG I Q
Lack of/Timited growth 3 4 2 1 1 2 * 1 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 - 3 3 2
opportunities/career DEFG G H H H
advancement
Budget cutbacks/Tayoffs/ 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 3 1 2 1 2 - 1 - 2
companies transitioning E HI I M
fulltime jobs to part-time
NET: COMPETING PRIORITIES 23 22 21 22 26 21 28 21 22 22 28 22 23 22 27 22 32 21 20 23
————————————————————————— HIJ N S
work 1ife balance/having 8 8 6 5 9 6 9 5 7 8 12 9 7 7 10 8 12 4 6 7
time dedicated to self/ H HIJ R
family
Time management/time 7 8 7 7 8 6 6 6 7 8 10 7 8 7 10 7 3 9 5 10
needed to work towards H N Q Q Qs

achieving goals
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q30. And what do you see as the biggest challenges facing you in achieving your work and career goals?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp]/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
w ® W m ® > W@ wWw @O @ ® @ M ™y O P @ » s M
TOTAL 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
Potential need to commit 6 5 7 6 8 9 12 8 7 6 5 4 7 7 4 6 13 5 5 6
Tonger hours to work B BD K L RS
Family/personal related 4 4 4 6 5 3 7 4 4 4 7 5 4 4 6 4 8 6 5 3
issues (getting married/
pregnancy/having kids/
being a single parent,..)
NET: PERSONAL LIMITATIONS 20 16 21 23 25 29 25 25 19 17 18 15 23 20 19 19 28 16 22 22
————————————————————————— B B B BC B IJK L R
Procrastination/laziness/ 9 8 8 13 11 11 10 10 9 8 9 7 10 9 9 9 9 4 11 11
Tack of energy/motivation L R R R
Health/disabilities 8 5 8 9 9 14 16 13 7 7 7 6 10 9 7 8 15 8 8 7
B B BCE BCDE IJK L T
Lack of confidence/not 5 4 8 7 9 9 5 6 6 4 4 3 6 5 4 5 6 5 7
making the right decisions/ B B B J L
Tack of determination
NET: LACK OF SKILLS/ 13 12 16 9 21 14 11 14 14 12 10 9 15 13 11 12 17 12 14 14
EXPERIENCE D BCDFG K K L
Lack of education/need to 8 7 10 6 13 8 10 9 10 7 5 6 9 8 5 8 13 5 7 9
go back to school BDF K JK L 0 R
Lack of experience/ 5 5 7 3 9 6 3 6 5 5 5 4 6 5 6 4 6 7 9 7
training G DG BDG L
NET: LACK OF SUPPORT/ 10 11 10 7 11 7 4 7 9 9 16 11 9 9 14 8 10 15 13 13
ACCEPTANCE DFG G G HIJ M N P P
People Tacking 3 3 4 5 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 5
understanding/support/ B
acceptance for each other
office politics/colleagues/ 3 4 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 7 4 2 3 3 3 3 5 2 4
nepotism CDEFG G H HIJ M
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(Continued)

Q30. And what do you see as the biggest challenges facing you in achieving your work and career goals?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Management

Discrimination/racism

Society trying to force
certain measures/way of
Tiving/too much focus on
material things

Other
Nothing

DK/NA

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother
€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) @ (H) @ (@D K) w )] N) 0 D] @ (R) (s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
2 3 1 * 1 * * 1 2 3 4 3 2 2 1 2 4 4 2 2
CDEFG H H HI M
2 2 3 1 3 2 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 6 1 3 4 6 3
D D N P
1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 2
15 16 17 19 17 16 11 14 17 14 16 15 15 14 20 15 16 17 18 17
G G G G N
¥ 3 ¥ 1 - - - 1 ¥ % ¥ % k] 1 - - - kS
31 30 33 33 21 30 37 35 33 30 26 35 30 31 32 31 31 33 32 33
E E E E E JK K M



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q30. And what do you see as the biggest challenges facing you in achieving your work and career goals?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv

New/
Tradit

crit/
Countr

TOTAL 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577
NET: ECONOMY/LACK OF JOBS 41 39 43 48 30 44 37 50 42 39 42 42 39 31 51 38
————————————————————————— B EG E EFGI E N MNP N
Economy/job market/lack of 18 19 18 24 11 20 16 28 17 17 19 21 17 14 21 16
(stable) jobs EGI E EFGI E N
Lack of funding/finances/ 16 14 18 18 12 17 14 18 18 14 16 19 13 11 22 17
Tow salaries B E E E E MN N
Too much competition/too 4 3 4 2 2 5 4 2 5 3 5 2 4 2 4 3
many people looking for EH
work in saturated market
Location of work/the need 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 6 2
to relocate/go to other E P NP
cities for work
Cost of 1living/childcare 3 2 3 4 2 2 2 3 5 2 3 3 4 2 3 2
E NP
Government intervention/ 3 4 2 1 2 3 4 3 1 3 3 3 2 2 3 2
taxation/politics/Taws C I I
Lack of/Timited growth 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 3 4 3 3 1 3 3 3 3
opportunities/career G G G
advancement
Budget cutbacks/Tayoffs/ 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1

companies transitioning
fulltime jobs to part-time

NET: COMPETING PRIORITIES 23 17 28 15 22 21 24 26 25 21 23 23 19 18 28 24
————————————————————————— B D D D D D MN N
work 1ife balance/having 8 6 10 5 8 7 7 9 8 9 7 4 7 7 10 6
time dedicated to self/ B P
family
Time management/time 7 6 9 4 7 7 9 9 9 7 8 4 7 5 10 7
needed to work towards B D D MN

achieving goals
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q30. And what do you see as the biggest challenges facing you in achieving your work and career goals?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

TOTAL 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
Potential need to commit 6 5 8 4 6 6 5 7 7 4 7 12 4 6 7 8 6 13
Tonger hours to work B D M M M
Family/personal related 4 3 6 3 5 4 6 6 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 6 8 2
issues (getting married/ B NR  MNOR
pregnancy/having kids/
being a single parent,..)
NET: PERSONAL LIMITATIONS 20 18 22 18 17 21 21 22 19 16 20 30 16 16 28 20 21 25
————————————————————————— B E MNPQ MN
Procrastination/laziness/ 9 8 10 7 8 10 8 9 10 8 9 10 7 6 14 10 8 14
Tack of energy/motivation MNQ MN MN
Health/disabilities 8 8 9 7 6 10 10 9 9 5 8 17 7 9 10 8 11 12
E E
Lack of confidence/not 5 3 7 4 6 5 4 6 4 4 5 7 5 3 9 4 6 5
making the right decisions/ B MNP
Tack of determination
NET: LACK OF SKILLS/ 13 10 15 14 12 13 13 15 10 11 14 12 14 9 14 12 12 13
EXPERIENCE B I N N
Lack of education/need to 8 6 10 9 8 9 5 10 6 7 9 8 8 8 8 9 8 7
go back to school B GI GI
Lack of experience/ 5 4 6 5 4 5 8 6 5 4 6 6 6 2 7 5 5 6
training N N N
NET: LACK OF SUPPORT/ 10 11 8 8 7 12 9 10 10 10 10 9 9 5 11 12 10 11
ACCEPTANCE C E N N N N
People Tacking 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 2 4 5 4 4
understanding/support/ N MN N
acceptance for each other
office politics/colleagues/ 3 4 2 1 3 3 2 2 4 3 3 2 4 1 3 3 2 2
nepotism C D D N N
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(Continued)

Q30. And what do you see as the biggest challenges facing you in achieving your work and career goals?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Management
Discrimination/racism

Society trying to force
certain measures/way of
Tiving/too much focus on
material things

Other
Nothing

DK/NA

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 3 2 1 1
C Q Q
2 1 3 1 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 3 4
B DE E
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 * 1 1 2 1
15 17 14 13 13 17 18 15 13 14 16 14 14 11 23 13 15 16
C EI MNPQ
¥ E3 ¥ 1 % l - - - ¥ 3 - 3 - 1 2
31 36 27 31 40 29 33 24 30 33 31 30 34 44 17 36 23 20
C DFGHI H OQR MOPQR OQR 0



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q31. What would you say has been the single most important type of support you received in helping you toward your work and career goals (e.g. from others, from

organizations)?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: FAMILY/FRIENDS

Loved ones/family support

Partner/spouse

Friends

NET: WORKPLACE

Support from management
Coaching/mentorship

colleagues/coworkers

Financial support/money

Encouragement from others/
emotional support

self confidence/self
motivation

Education/training/school
Spiritual/church
community

Advice

Employment centres/career
resources

Other

DK/NA

AGE COHORT

MARITAL
LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

3072
3072

36

26
11

10

B R R RN

37

1091
1052

31

21
9

S~ wWOoOwvi TUO )]

IS

Late
©
1100 882
1030 990
36 43
B BC
26 31
B BC
11 12
B
77
11 7
D
52
D
4 2
D
33
5 6
4 5
32
32
11
B
101
1
1
C
9 7
37 33

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No

563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106
527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083

27 35 40 36 39 33 35 37

E E E J

21 29 24 32 23 28 24 27

E EG I
2 319 319 3 13 9

EFH J L
9 11 4 7 4 9 4 8
G G G I K
10 8 1 7 10 9 8 10
H K
4 3 5 2 4 3 4 4
H

4 3 3 3 3 4 2 4
K
4 3 3 2 3 3 3 3
4 5 6 5 5 5 4 5
4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5
2 5 2 2 3 2 3 2
2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2
g 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 0% 1
g * g 1 * 1 1 1
10 10 8 9 8 10 7 9
46 35 35 39 35 39 40 36

FGH I
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Some/
HS

51
NOPQ

HS/
comp

842
921
34
M
23
12

AT D

43
oPQ

Some/
PSE

1091
1127
39
MN
29

MN
11

wzZzw h T Zoo

R R RN

10
35

PSE/ Post/
Comp Grad
® @

595 240

489 309

37 39

M M

27 31

M MN

9 9

7 6

14 16

MNO  MNO

5 7

M MNO

6 7

MNO  MNO
4 5

M M

7 6

MN M

5 4

3 2

5 6

MNO  MNO

1 1

1

1 2

* 1

9 11

32 26

159
144

31

18

53
STU

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

316

319

36

26

o AN ©

w

11
37

undr

370
412
47
RS

39
RS

RU

wxwv w

11
26

grad

138
143

39

30
R
11

3

11

N b

35



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q31. What would you say has been the single most important type of support you received in helping you toward your work and career goals (e.g. from others, from
organizations)?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other

TOTAL 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
NET: FAMILY/FRIENDS 36 35 41 34 49 31 29 36 37 36 37 35 37 37 32 38 36 33 30 29
——————————————————— BFG BCDFG ST
Loved ones/family support 26 25 30 23 39 24 19 27 25 26 25 25 27 26 24 27 27 26 22 23
G BCDFG
Partner/spouse 11 10 11 11 12 8 11 9 10 11 14 11 10 11 7 12 8 5 7 8
HI [0} R
Friends 6 7 9 7 10 6 3 6 8 5 5 6 6 7 5 7 8 9 3 5
G G BG JK S S
NET: WORKPLACE 10 13 5 8 7 5 2 3 8 12 17 13 8 10 8 10 7 12 8 6
—————————————— CDEFG G G G H HI HIJ M T T
Support from management 4 6 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 6 6 5 3 4 3 4 2 3 5 2
CDEFG H HI H T
Ccoaching/mentorship 5 2 2 5 2 1 2 2 3 8 6 2 3 3 3 3 6 2 3
CFG CcG HIJ M S
colleagues/coworkers 3 4 3 5 2 2 - 1 3 4 5 4 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 2
F H H H
Financial support/money 5 4 7 7 9 5 1 5 4 5 6 4 5 5 3 5 1 2 4 4
G G G BFG G QR
Encouragement from others/ 4 4 6 10 5 4 4 4 4 4 7 5 4 4 5 4 3 6 5 6
emotional support BFG HIJ
Self confidence/self 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 1 2 4 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 4 3 3
motivation H
Education/training/school 2 3 1 1 3 1 2 1 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 2
CDFG CDF H H H
Spiritual/church 1 1 * 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 1 - 3 2
C C N P
community 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 * 1
B L
Advice 1 1 * - * 1 - * 1 1 1 * 1 1 * * 1 - 1 1
Employment centres/career 1 1 - * 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1
resources J L
Oother 9 9 9 5 8 8 7 9 8 7 12 9 8 8 12 8 8 10 11 10
D IJ] N
DK/NA 37 34 38 40 26 46 52 45 37 36 29 37 38 38 36 36 38 38 41 43
E E E BCE BCDE IJK K K P
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q31. What would you say has been the single most important type of support you received in helping you toward your work and career goals (e.g. from others, from
organizations)?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

TOTAL 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
NET: FAMILY/FRIENDS 36 31 41 36 32 37 43 36 36 41 35 29 33 27 48 36 42 41
——————————————————— B E N MNP N MN N
Loved ones/family support 26 22 30 27 21 28 31 26 27 28 25 23 24 19 31 26 32 29
B E E E N MN N MN N
Partner/spouse 11 8 14 9 12 9 15 11 9 14 10 6 9 7 16 11 10 11
B F MNPQ
Friends 6 6 7 8 4 7 7 5 8 7 6 5 5 4 11 6 8 10
E E E MNP N
NET: WORKPLACE 10 11 8 6 10 9 12 12 11 12 9 4 9 7 14 7 11 11
—————————————— C D D D D MNP
Support from management 4 4 4 1 6 2 5 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 3 4 5 2
DF D D DF
Ccoaching/mentorship 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 5 3 1 2 3 7 1 5 5
C E E MNP MP
colleagues/coworkers 3 3 3 1 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 5 2 2 5
P
Financial support/money 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 7 4 5 4 4 4 9 3 6 6
E MNP P
Encouragement from others/ 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 2 7 5 5 3
emotional support MN N
Self confidence/self 3 3 2 3 2 3 1 3 1 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 1 7
motivation EGI G MNOQ
Education/training/school 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 * 4 2 2 5
N N N N
Spiritual/church 1 1 1 * 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 * # 1 1 3 -
D MN MN
community 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 * 1
EH N
Advice 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 1 * * * 1 * 1 1
E
Employment centres/career 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 2 1 1 1 1 -
resources
Other 9 9 8 7 6 9 8 11 11 8 9 9 7 8 12 9 10 13
E E E M M
DK/NA 37 40 35 43 43 36 34 33 35 32 38 49 43 53 18 39 31 26
C H FGHI OQR MOPQR OQR [0}
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q32. Have you made any use of published information about occupational trends or labour/employment data in your search for work and career direction?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col1/ univ/ uUniv/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143

30 25 29 36 31 40 28 28 28 32 27 31 29 30 32 27 29 33 39 39 38
I K

70 75 71 64 69 60 72 72 72 68 73 69 71 70 68 73 71 67 61 61 62

D D F F F J L
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

30 28 33 33 43 42 21 34 28 28 28 26 32 29 33 29 32 30 31 37
G G G BCDG BCG IJK L P

70 72 67 67 57 58 79 66 72 72 72 74 68 71 67 71 68 70 69 63
EF EF E BCDEF H H H M T

Environics Institute for Survey Research
111



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q32. Have you made any use of published information about occupational trends or labour/employment data in your search for work and career direction?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

Total 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137

Yes 30 30 30 29 33 29 27 32 28 27 31 34 26 17 35 39 35 37

N MN MN MN MN

No 70 70 70 71 67 71 73 68 72 73 69 66 74 83 65 61 65 63
OPQR MOPQR
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Q33.

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

How useful was this type of information in supporting your work and career plans?

Subsample: Those who use of published information about occupational trends or labour/employment data in their search for work and career direction

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

very useful

Somewhat useful

NET: Bottom 2 Box

Not very useful

Not at all useful

AGE COHORT

CURRENT STUDENT

TOTAL Early Mid

MARITAL
LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Ssome/ PSE/ Post/
own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE  Comp Grad

coll/ univ/ Univ/
HS Tech Undr grad

20

59

21

17

20

54

25

21

Late

@
323 319
295 361
79 84

B

17 23
61 61
21 16
18 13
3 3

177 126 398 205 426 493 263 656
489 258 653

78 81 80 78 80 79 80 79

21 18 21 20 23 18 26 18
L

57 63 59 58 57 61 54 61

22 19 20 22 20 21 20 21

17 16 17 19 17 8 17 17
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70 80 79 85 77

M
22 25 17 17 25
0
48 56 61 68 51
MNQ

30 20 21 15 23

25 16 18 11 23

79 85 83 86

39 27 19 31

41 58 64 56

21 15 17 14

15 12 13 14



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q33. How useful was this type of information in supporting your work and career plans?

Subsample: Those who use of published information about occupational trends or labour/employment data in their search for work and career direction

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- ) chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 919 494 136 70 190 123 40 291 231 236 159 294 626 778 141 660 34 60 59 107
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 911 481 147 69 204 114 43 298 233 227 151 280 631 774 137 660 32 62 52 105
NET: Top 2 Box 79 82 80 73 86 62 57 76 81 81 81 88 75 79 81 78 88 85 84 81
—————————————— FG FG DFG M
very useful 20 21 22 16 26 17 6 16 24 19 25 23 19 20 20 19 28 7 29 27
G G G R R R R
Somewhat useful 59 61 58 57 60 45 51 60 57 62 56 65 56 59 61 58 60 77 55 54
F F M PST
NET: Bottom 2 Box 21 18 20 27 14 38 43 24 19 19 19 12 25 21 19 22 12 15 16 19
————————————————— E BCE  BCE L
Not very useful 17 14 15 21 12 31 33 19 18 15 16 10 21 17 17 19 7 13 13 16
BCE BCE L Q
Not at all useful 3 3 5 6 2 7 9 5 1 4 3 2 4 4 2 5 2 3 3
E I L
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q33. How useful was this type of information in supporting your work and career plans?

Subsample: Those who use of published information about occupational trends or labour/employment data in their search for work and career direction

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

] Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

Total 919 467 447 56 227 345 59 118 114 299 470 150 256 83 185 234 114 47
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 911 331 576 72 199 314 63 136 127 306 467 138 252 79 195 223 112 50
NET: Top 2 Box 79 77 81 81 79 78 82 80 81 87 81 58 79 59 80 90 74 71

—————————————— N N MNOQR N
very useful 20 20 20 25 25 20 15 19 12 28 18 11 15 5 15 36 19 21
I I I N N MNOQR N N
Somewhat useful 59 57 61 56 54 58 66 61 69 58 63 47 64 54 65 54 55 50

EF P P
NET: Bottom 2 Box 21 23 19 19 21 22 18 20 19 13 19 42 21 41 20 10 26 29
————————————————— P MOPQ P P P
Not very useful 17 17 17 17 17 18 17 17 17 11 17 32 17 34 18 7 25 25
P MOP P P P
Not at all useful 3 6 1 2 4 4 2 3 3 2 2 11 4 7 2 3 2 4
C 0Q

Environics Institute for Survey Research
115



Q34.

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Subsample: Those who done High school/College or technical school

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Yes
No

Currently enrolled in post-
secondary/graduate level

Uncertain

pon't know

AGE COHORT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

Do you have plans,or are you considering,getting further education at the college,university or post-graduate level?

CURRENT STUDENT

TOTAL Early Mid

Some/
PSE

HS

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

Undr

grad

11

27

24

38
CcD

Late
©
436 530
452 468

33 41
B BC
27 21
D
10 17
B BC
30 21
D

MARITAL
LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ some/ HS/
own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS comp
@ ¢ G W O O & W m "N
229 138 597 368 646 714 508 852 304 842
214 122 639 365 692 674 563 803 226 921
32 43 30 35 33 34 33 34 29 33

G

35 20 33 21 32 25 29 27 33 29
FH FH J 0 0
10 18 9 15 8 15 7 14 3 10
G G I K M
24 20 28 29 27 27 31 25 36 28
F L NOP o]
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33
MN

10

PSE/ Post/
Ccomp Grad
®m @

28 1

22 1

38 100

MNOP

27 -

19 -

15 -

41

38
ST

19
ST

35

11

51
RS

29

29

14

29



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q34. Do you have plans,or are you considering,getting further education at the college,university or post-graduate level?

Subsample: Those who done High school/College or technical school

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Yes
No

Currently enrolled in post-
secondary/graduate level

Uncertain

pon't know

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
(€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) €3] (H) (@9 (@D K w ()] (N) () w® @ (R) s m
1360 634 212 78 229 163 129 526 380 304 143 403 957 1239 121 1066 63 48 55 128
1366 637 216 74 221 151 145 502 389 310 158 404 962 1247 119 1087 62 43 53 120
33 30 37 28 41 45 32 38 32 33 21 28 36 32 45 31 39 38 40 45
BD BDG K K K L N P
28 34 25 30 8 10 31 24 30 31 33 35 25 29 20 31 15 18 25 13
CEF EF EF EF H H M (0] QT

11 9 18 8 43 9 5 10 12 12 14 11 12 11 17 10 6 16 17 21
G BDFG BCDFG PQ
27 26 20 34 7 36 33 28 26 24 31 26 27 28 17 27 39 27 18 22

E E CE BCE CE (0} ST
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q34. Do you have plans,or are you considering,getting further education at the college,university or post-graduate level?

Subsample: Those who done High school/College or technical school

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Yes
No

Currently enrolled in post-
secondary/graduate level

Uncertain

pon't know

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
»  ® o ™ ® ™®» W@ W @O (O W W m wn O D) @ (R)
1360 653 699 71 382 485 91 159 172 412 698 249 467 249 170 318 124 31
1366 466 893 102 348 431 101 199 185 425 704 236 472 256 176 297 134 31
33 34 33 36 28 39 17 31 39 31 34 36 29 25 38 45 30 46
G G EG G EG MN MNQ N
28 33 24 22 44 20 37 26 17 31 27 27 34 40 14 21 23 23
C DFHI DFI I OPQ OPQ
11 8 15 9 8 15 13 9 12 11 13 9 8 8 19 13 17 10
B EH MN MN
27 25 29 33 20 26 33 34 33 27 26 28 30 27 29 21 30 21
E E E E P
* - * - - - l - - - * - - - - - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q35. How valuable have you found your post-secondary education to have been so far in your life, in terms of helping you achieve your life goals?

Subsample: Those who Completed college/technical school or Completed undergraduate degree or Completed graduate/professional degree (MA, Ph.D, MD)

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

very helpful

Somewhat helpful

NET: Bottom 2 Box

Not very helpful

Not at all helpful

AGE COHORT

LIVING SIT

MARITAL

STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

TOTAL Early Mid

41

43

17

12

42

43

14

Late
@
348 136
307 166
81 82
40 38
42 44
19 18
16 13
B
3 5

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes

own

37

44

19

15

76

28

48

24

20

16

10

39

47

14

11

16

11

370
352

83

36

17

14

42

40

18

14

40

44

16

12

Environics Institute for Survey Research

119

Some/ HS/

HS

comp

Some/ PSE/ Post/
PSE  Comp Grad
o Mm@ W
- 595 240
- 489 309
- 81 89
P
- 36 53
P
- 45 36
Q
- 19 11
Q
- 13 9
- 6 2
Q

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

93

39

54

Undr

78

30

49

22

grad



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q35. How valuable have you found your post-secondary education to have been so far in your life, in terms of helping you achieve your life goals?

Subsample: Those who Completed college/technical school or Completed undergraduate degree or Completed graduate/professional degree (MA, Ph.D, MD)

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

very helpful

Somewhat helpful

NET: Bottom 2 Box

Not very helpful

Not at all helpful

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
(€] ® © o™ & ¢ @ W @ @ W N @ P @ » s M
835 615 79 61 74 44 19 103 202 257 270 419 416 640 195 561 6 111 91 66
798 572 87 57 80 45 19 109 192 243 251 397 401 613 185 538 8 108 81 63

83 86 81 78 91 62 53 71 80 86 88 89 78 83 84 84 100 78 85 84
FG FG FG H HI M PRST
41 43 37 34 47 29 16 30 40 40 45 47 34 41 38 43 46 27 43 41
G G FG H M R R
43 43 44 43 44 34 37 41 41 46 42 42 44 42 46 41 54 51 42 43
17 14 19 22 9 38 47 29 20 14 12 11 22 17 16 16 - 22 15 16
BCE BCE JK K L
12 10 15 16 7 19 36 19 15 9 11 9 15 12 14 11 - 19 13 11
BE J L
5 3 4 7 2 19 11 10 5 5 2 2 7 5 2 5 - 3 2 4
BCDE K K L S
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q35. How valuable have you found your post-secondary education to have been so far in your life, in terms of helping you achieve your life goals?

Subsample: Those who Completed college/technical school or Completed undergraduate degree or Completed graduate/professional degree (MA, Ph.D, MD)

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

Total 835 471 363 65 175 327 80 93 95 372 396 67 244 125 178 127 106 54

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 798 342 455 86 159 282 77 102 92 356 377 65 224 112 185 116 100 61

NET: Top 2 Box 83 82 84 87 82 82 87 86 83 87 84 56 86 70 82 89 85 86

—————————————— N N N N N

Very helpful 41 39 43 53 42 42 40 45 22 51 35 18 33 24 52 49 43 48

I I I I I MN MN N N

Somewhat helpful 43 44 42 34 40 40 47 41 61 37 49 38 53 46 30 40 42 38
DEFH oP 0

NET: Bottom 2 Box 17 18 16 13 18 18 13 14 17 13 16 44 14 30 18 11 15 14
————————————————— MOPQR

Not very helpful 12 13 11 7 11 14 10 10 14 10 11 30 10 21 14 9 8 11
MPQ

Not at all helpful 5 5 5 6 7 4 2 5 3 2 5 13 4 9 3 1 7 3

P P
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Q36. If you could do it over again, would you have:

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Gotten the same post-

jggondary education as you
i

Pursued a different type of
post-secondary education

Done something else instead
of getting a post-secondary
education

pon't know

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

MARITAL
LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ univ/ univ/

own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

180 63 447 142 465 370 215 621 - - - 595 240 - 28 78 129
168 63 425 140 446 352 193 605 - - - 489 309 - 23 66 135
46 44 48 49 46 48 48 47 - - - 43 58 - 44 44 53
P
45 48 46 43 47 43 47 44 - - - 48 38 - 42 46 43
Q
9 9 6 9 7 8 5 8 - - - 9 4 - 15 10 5
K Q
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q36. If you could do it over again, would you have:

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 835 615 79 61 74 44 19 103 202 257 270 419 416 640 195 561 6 111 91 66
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 798 572 87 57 80 45 19 109 192 243 251 397 401 613 185 538 8 108 81 63
Gotten the same post- 47 49 46 38 59 41 28 49 38 46 55 55 39 48 44 52 37 40 35 37
jggondary education as you DG I M RST

i

Pursued a different type of 45 45 45 44 37 48 68 38 51 48 41 39 51 44 48 40 51 57 52 59
post-secondary education E L P P
Done something else instead 7 6 10 18 4 12 5 13 11 6 4 5 10 7 8 8 12 4 12 4
of getting a post-secondary BE JK K L
education
Don ' t knOW % * - - - - - - - - * * - % - - - - 1 -
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Q36. If you could do it over again, would you have:

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®  ® @@ M ® ®» G H O O W W m ™ O D) @ (R)
Total 835 471 363 65 175 327 80 93 95 372 396 67 244 125 178 127 106 54
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 798 342 455 86 159 282 77 102 92 356 377 65 224 112 185 116 100 61
Gotten the same post- 47 49 45 46 54 47 36 48 43 57 42 26 45 41 51 45 52 54
secondary education as you G
did
Pursued a different type of 45 42 49 52 36 47 50 44 49 37 51 54 49 43 43 47 40 44
post-secondary education B E E E
Done something else instead 7 9 5 3 10 5 14 8 8 6 7 20 5 16 6 8 7 2
of getting a post-secondary C D DF MOQR
education
pon't know * - * - - * - - - * - - - - - - 1 -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q37. How important do you believe it is to have a post- secondary (college or university) degree to have a fulfilling life?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Essential

Important but not essential

Not all that important

pon't know

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® W m ;& A @ W O O ww W Mm N O E @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
29 29 27 32 31 31 25 34 27 32 31 29 27 23 28 37 42 37 46 40 43

C G G I N MNO MNO
55 55 57 52 53 57 57 52 56 54 56 55 53 55 57 54 49 51 47 55 47
D H Q
15 16 15 15 15 12 17 14 17 14 13 16 20 22 15 9 9 12 6 5 10
FH K PQ OPQ PQ T
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q37. How important do you believe it is to have a post- secondary (college or university) degree to have a fulfilling life?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282

Essential 29 29 35 18 40 29 22 28 31 28 30 28 30 27 45 24 38 43 52 42
DG BDG BDFG D N P P PQT P

Important but not essential 55 55 53 54 53 57 58 55 57 53 55 55 55 56 47 57 47 52 41 50

(0] ST S

Not all that important 15 16 12 28 6 13 19 16 12 18 14 17 15 17 8 18 14 5 6 8
E E BCEFG E CE I I (6] RST RS

Don’t knOW * % - - % * - * - * % * % * - * 1 - - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q37. How important do you believe it is to have a post- secondary (college or university) degree to have a fulfilling life?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv

New/
Tradit

crit/
countr

Total 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577

Essential 29 30 29 30 29 33 27 22 27 30 29 30 31 22 21 44

H H HI NOR MNOQR

Important but not essential 55 54 56 57 56 53 53 58 56 55 56 51 55 57 61 47
P P MP

Not all that important 15 16 15 13 15 13 20 20 17 15 15 18 14 21 18 9
F DEF P MP P

Don v t knOW % * * - % %* - - - - % %* % - - *
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Q39. Are you currently:

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Employed full time (30 hours
or more/ week)

Employed part time (less than
30 hours/week)

self employed (full or part
time)

Student (full time)
Student (part time)
Looking for work

Not looking for work at this
time

NA/refused

Other

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ some/ HS/ Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ univ/ Univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
mw ® O m®m ;& > G H @O O W W m N O EH @@ ® G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
57 66 61 42 65 48 65 43 64 51 56 58 31 50 58 73 77 54 49 49 65
D D FH FH J M MN  MNO  MNO ST
14 11 11 20 10 20 11 19 11 16 11 15 13 15 16 10 9 25 22 24 12
BC EG EG I K PQ PQ U u U
7 8 7 5 8 7 7 5 7 7 7 7 6 6 7 7 8 4 3 5 5
D
11 3 6 26 9 24 5 17 5 17 3 14 6 11 15 7 8 11 28 43 29
B BC G EGH EG I K MP MNPQ R RSU R
4 2 4 6 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 6 2 2 5 14 12 5
B BC G I PQ PQ RU RU
10 8 10 13 9 14 7 14 7 13 9 10 17 12 9 6 4 7 7 7 4
BC G EG I OoPQ OPQ PQ
11 11 10 10 5 8 12 13 13 8 19 6 28 13 9 5 2 6 5 1 1
EF EF J L NOPQ  OPQ PQ Q TU TU
* * * * s 1 “ - * 5 - e - “ % - - - - -
1 1 1 1 * * 1 * 1 * 1 2 1 * 1 - 1 - - -
I [0}
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q39. Are you currently:

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
Employed full time (30 hours 57 100 6 17 22 10 3 25 61 71 82 74 48 58 55 59 40 67 55 44
or more/ week) DE CFG CFG G H HI HIJ M QT PQST QT
Employed part time (less than 14 2 100 6 24 6 1 20 14 11 6 10 16 13 16 13 10 13 16 21
30 hours/week) B BG BDFG BG IJK K K L PQR
self employed (full or part 7 2 3 100 4 3 1 7 8 7 5 7 7 7 8 7 4 6 11 9
time) BG Q
Student (full time) 11 3 21 3 74 13 3 20 8 7 7 7 13 10 13 9 13 17 18 13
BDFG BCDFG BDG IJK L P P
Student (part time) 4 3 5 5 27 5 4 4 4 4 3 2 5 4 5 3 8 2 4 10
B BCDFG L R PRS
Looking for work 10 2 5 5 11 100 3 20 8 6 3 2 14 10 10 10 11 8 6 11
B BCDG B IJK K K L
Not Tooking for work at this 11 * 1 2 4 3 100 19 10 6 4 6 13 11 6 11 30 4 3 11
time BC B BCDEF IJK JK L (0] RS PRST RS
NA/rerSed %* - - — - — - %* - — * %* * % - * - - - 1
Other 1 * * 1 1 1 2 2 * * - 1 1 1 * 1 - - 1 1
B B I] [0}
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Q39. Are you currently:

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Employed full time (30 hours
or more/ week)

Employed part time (less than
30 hours/week)

self employed (full or part
time)

Student (full time)
Student (part time)
Looking for work

Not looking for work at this
time

NA/refused

Other

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
57 66 49 56 58 55 60 60 61 64 59 36 63 52 58 54 52 59
C NPQ
14 10 17 15 13 14 13 13 13 12 15 14 11 16 17 16 11 10
B M MQ M
7 7 6 7 6 7 8 8 7 8 6 7 5 5 8 9 9 5
M MN MN
11 9 12 10 11 13 9 6 9 10 12 9 9 7 14 10 12 19
B H H MN MNP
4 3 5 1 3 5 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 5 2
B D D D MR
10 10 10 13 10 10 8 9 10 5 10 21 10 10 7 13 9 9
(0} 0
11 5 16 13 8 11 10 12 11 10 8 19 9 15 10 7 17 8
B MOPR MOPR
1 1 1 1 1 * 1 * * * 1 2 1 1 * 1 1
H
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q40. How would you rate your satisfaction with your current job?
Subsample: Those who employed full/part time or self-employed
MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col1/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
) (B © (E) D () (H) (@9 @ ® W (D] N) (0 D) @ (R) (s) m (V)]
Total 2314 886 848 579 452 221 1138 476 1205 1109 683 1631 148 576 858 516 217 132 229 278 108
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2275 831 774 670 423 218 1119 491 1185 1090 661 1614 108 620 852 421 274 124 225 302 110
NET: Top 2 Box 67 70 68 61 68 62 69 62 70 64 70 66 58 66 65 71 74 64 69 61 71
—————————————— D D FH J L MO  MNO
Very satisfied 23 23 23 21 24 21 24 19 24 21 27 21 23 26 20 22 24 27 23 18 30
H L 0 T T
satisfied 44 47 44 40 44 41 45 43 46 43 44 45 35 40 45 49 51 37 46 44 42
D MN MN
Neither satisfied/ 20 18 19 25 21 22 19 24 19 22 20 21 26 23 20 19 13 27 20 26 18
dissatisfied BC G I Q Q Q
NET: Bottom 2 Box 12 11 13 13 10 17 12 14 11 13 10 13 16 10 14 10 12 9 11 12 10
————————————————— E K N
Dissatisfied 9 8 10 8 8 8 9 10 9 9 7 10 13 6 11 8 9 6 7 8 6
K N
Very dissatisfied 3 3 3 5 2 8 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 4 4
BC EG E
Don ' t knOW %* %* * 1 - * k! k! . k! % - 1 - - - - 1 -
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Q40.

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

How would you rate your satisfaction with your current job?

Subsample: Those who employed full/part time or self-employed

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box
Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied/
dissatisfied

NET: Bottom 2 Box
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

pon't know

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100Kk $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese other
(€] (B © ()] () D) (@ (H) (@9)] » (9] w (D] Q)] (V)] P @ (R) s m
2314 1758 412 213 208 52 9 428 657 709 510 985 1329 1986 328 1739 54 166 150 205
2275 1688 453 204 257 54 11 452 650 680 483 936 1339 1960 315 1727 54 161 136 196
67 70 54 69 59 26 66 54 63 71 77 82 56 68 62 68 57 64 66 64
CEF F CEF F F H HI HI M

23 24 15 26 19 7 - 16 21 23 29 34 14 23 19 23 23 13 25 24
CF CF F H H HIJ M R R R
44 46 39 43 40 18 66 38 42 48 47 48 42 45 43 45 33 51 41 40

CF F F F F HI H M QT
20 17 32 23 26 34 23 28 23 17 15 12 26 20 24 19 26 25 22 29
BDE B B JK JK L P
12 12 14 8 15 41 10 17 13 11 8 6 17 12 14 13 17 11 12 7

D D D BCDEG JK K K L T
9 9 10 5 8 30 10 11 9 9 7 4 12 9 9 10 11 8 5 6
D D BCDE L ST
3 3 4 3 7 11 - 6 4 3 * 1 5 3 5 3 6 3 7 2
BD JK K K L T

% % - - - - * 1 - * * * - % - - - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q40. How would you rate your satisfaction with your current job?

Subsample: Those who employed full/part time or self-employed

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box
Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied/
dissatisfied

NET: Bottom 2 Box
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

pon't know

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
“m ® @ o ® >® G W O O w W m N O P @ (R)
2314 1253 1057 145 534 873 169 287 306 883 1181 249 769 348 417 466 223 91
2275 908 1363 190 480 776 174 328 327 861 1177 236 729 340 438 441 227 100
67 69 64 72 71 66 60 70 62 84 62 32 63 57 71 76 74 59
C GI GI G MNR MNR MNR
23 25 20 25 25 22 16 27 18 34 17 9 18 16 23 32 29 22
C G GI GI N MNO MN
44 44 45 47 46 44 44 43 44 49 46 23 45 40 48 45 45 37
N
20 19 22 19 17 21 28 19 23 11 25 31 23 27 18 17 15 18
EH E OPQ  OPQ
12 11 14 9 12 13 12 11 14 5 13 37 14 16 11 6 11 23
P P P MOPQ
9 8 10 8 10 9 8 8 9 4 9 24 11 13 6 4 8 17
B OP  0PQ 0PQ
3 3 3 1 2 4 4 3 5 1 3 13 3 3 5 2 3 6
D D
¥ E3 ¥ - - ¥ - - 1 ¥ E3 - 3 * - * - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q41. Thinking about how your education, training and skills match with your current job, which of the following best applies to you?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

My education, training and
skills are a good match for
my current job

My education, training and
skills are less than what is
needed (I feel under-trained
for my job)

My education, training and
skills are more than what is
needed (I feel overqualified
for my job)

I have chosen to take a job
that in an area that has
nothing to do with my
education and training

pon't know

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® W m ;& A @ W O O ww W Mm N O E @ ®w G M W
2314 886 848 579 452 221 1138 476 1205 1109 683 1631 148 576 858 516 217 132 229 278 108
2275 831 774 670 423 218 1119 491 1185 1090 661 1614 108 620 852 421 274 124 225 302 110
49 52 52 39 49 49 52 41 52 45 51 48 44 49 42 53 68 45 46 38 61
D D H H J 0 0 MNOP RST
7 7 6 6 9 7 6 6 6 7 7 6 6 7 5 9 4 13 10 10 7
0oQ
13 11 14 15 13 14 12 13 12 13 13 13 7 8 13 18 16 7 15 18 18
N  MNO MN R R R
32 30 29 40 29 30 30 40 29 35 29 33 43 36 40 20 11 35 30 34 15
BC EFG I K PQ PQ PQ Q u U u
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q41. Thinking about how your education, training and skills match with your current job, which of the following best applies to you?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
w ® W m ® > W@ wWw @O @ ® @ M ™y O P @ » s M

Total 2314 1758 412 213 208 52 9 428 657 709 510 985 1329 1986 328 1739 54 166 150 205
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2275 1688 453 204 257 54 11 452 650 680 483 936 1339 1960 315 1727 54 161 136 196
My education, training and 49 53 33 44 37 32 44 36 45 51 61 59 41 48 52 49 47 52 45 42
skills are a good match for CDEF C H H HIJ M
my current job
My education, training and 7 6 7 7 3 5 - 6 8 7 6 7 6 6 8 5 11 17 10 7
skills are less than what is E E PT
needed (I feel under-trained
for my job)
My education, training and 13 13 16 8 18 27 8 16 13 12 11 9 16 12 15 13 9 12 14 16
skills are more than what is D D D BD L
needed (I feel overqualified
for my job)
I have chosen to take a job 32 28 43 41 41 35 48 43 34 30 22 25 37 33 26 33 34 19 31 36
that in an area that has B B B IJK K K L 0 R R R
nothing to do with my
education and training
Don't knOW %* * - - - - - - - * - - * - * % - - - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q41. Thinking about how your education, training and skills match with your current job, which of the following best applies to you?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

Total 2314 1253 1057 145 534 873 169 287 306 883 1181 249 769 348 417 466 223 91
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2275 908 1363 190 480 776 174 328 327 861 1177 236 729 340 438 441 227 100
My education, training and 49 53 44 50 50 48 45 52 47 59 45 31 50 39 49 52 51 49
skills are a good match for C N N N N

my current job

My education, training and 7 7 6 2 5 7 6 6 12 5 7 9 5 6 6 12 5 5
skills are less than what is D D DEFGH MNOQR

needed (I feel under-trained

for my job)

My education, training and 13 11 15 10 11 13 18 13 13 10 15 14 13 12 13 12 14 16
skills are more than what is B DE

needed (I feel overqualified

for my job)

I have chosen to take a job 32 30 35 37 34 32 30 29 28 26 33 46 33 43 31 24 30 30
that in an area that has B I P MOPQR P

nothing to do with my
education and training

Don ' t knOW * - % - - - - * - - ¥ - - - ¥ - - -
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Q42.

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

About ri?ht for my education
and skills

Lower than what I would
expect

Higher than what I would
expect

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

About right for my education
and skills

Lower than what I would
expect

Higher than what I would
expect

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

What about the income you earn from your current job? In terms of your education, training and skills, do you feel your income is:

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® W m . @ @ W O GO W @wWw Mm N O e @ ®w G M W
2314 886 848 579 452 221 1138 476 1205 1109 683 1631 148 576 858 516 217 132 229 278 108
2275 831 774 670 423 218 1119 491 1185 1090 661 1614 108 620 852 421 274 124 225 302 110
44 45 44 44 43 42 45 46 46 43 46 44 45 47 43 42 50 45 42 42 47
44 41 46 45 45 48 41 47 40 47 40 45 40 39 44 48 46 39 50 50 49

G I K N N
12 14 11 11 12 10 15 7 14 10 14 11 15 14 13 10 5 15 8 9 5
H H J Q Q Q Q u
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30K $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
mw ® W m ® m W wWw @O . (CORN (O () N 0 P @ ® sy M
2314 1758 412 213 208 52 9 428 657 709 510 985 1329 1986 328 1739 54 166 150 205
2275 1688 453 204 257 54 11 452 650 680 483 936 1339 1960 315 1727 54 161 136 196
44 46 40 43 41 34 28 37 43 46 51 57 35 45 40 45 44 40 47 40
C H HI M
44 41 53 47 49 64 72 59 47 42 30 25 57 42 55 42 43 52 48 51
B B BDE B IJK K K L N P P
12 13 7 10 10 2 - 5 10 13 19 18 8 13 5 13 13 7 5 9
CF F F F H H HIJ M (0] RS
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q42. What about the income you earn from your current job? In terms of your education, training and skills, do you feel your income is:

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

Total 2314 1253 1057 145 534 873 169 287 306 883 1181 249 769 348 417 466 223 91
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2275 908 1363 190 480 776 174 328 327 861 1177 236 729 340 438 441 227 100
About ri?ht for my education 44 46 42 52 41 44 41 50 46 51 42 31 43 44 45 48 41 40
and skills EFG E

Lower than what I would 44 41 46 36 42 46 50 38 46 33 47 65 43 45 42 42 48 49
expect B DH DH

Higher than what I would 12 12 11 12 17 11 9 13 9 16 11 5 14 11 13 9 11 12
expect FGI P
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q43. Do you currently earn or have enough money to lead the kind of life you want, or not?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

AGE COHORT

LIVING SIT

MARITAL
STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® W m . @ @ W O GO W @wWw Mm N O e @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
37 43 37 29 42 29 44 23 43 31 37 37 21 32 34 47 57 39 28 33 48
D D FH FH J M M MNO MNOP S ST
63 57 63 71 58 71 56 77 57 69 63 63 79 68 66 53 43 61 72 67 52
B BC EG EG I NOPQ PQ PQ Q RU U
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other
@w ® W o . > W wWw @O @ @ W ™y O ¢ @ » s @M
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
37 47 27 35 23 8 25 16 29 46 65 100 - 37 32 38 27 44 34 30
CDEFG F CEFG F F H HI HIJ o] QT QT
63 53 73 65 77 92 75 84 71 54 35 - 100 63 68 62 73 56 66 70
BD B BD BCDEG BD IJK JIK K N PR PR
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q43. Do you currently earn or have enough money to lead the kind of life you want, or not?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv  Tradit Countr

3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
37 42 31 33 37 35 38 43 37 56 30 12 36 33 41 36 40 35
C DF N
63 58 69 67 63 65 62 57 63 44 70 88 64 67 59 64 60 65
B H H (6]
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q44. Do you think you will be able to earn or have enough money in the future to lead the kind of life you want? or not?

Subsample: Those who currently earn or haven't enough money to lead the kind of life

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col1/ univ/ uUniv/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

1944 622 694 628 327 223 797 562 865 1079 609 1335 240 573 715 313 103 97 227 248 71
1984 611 660 713 315 225 819 589 890 1094 627 1357 181 628 774 262 139 89 235 290 76

72 64 73 77 70 69 72 73 71 72 71 72 61 68 75 75 83 65 74 84 83

B B MN M MNO RS R
28 36 27 23 30 31 28 27 29 28 29 28 39 32 25 25 17 35 26 16 17
CD OPQ 0Q Q TU T
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

1944 928 301 138 341 270 145 708 579 446 198 - 1944 1653 291 1427 78 110 123 205
1984 912 338 130 395 267 158 741 582 444 204 - 1984 1696 288 1468 80 108 122 205
72 71 76 70 86 73 62 67 73 74 78 - 72 71 76 71 61 70 73 81
G BCDFG G H H H PQR
28 29 24 30 14 27 38 33 27 26 22 - 28 29 24 29 39 30 27 19

E E E E CEF I3JK T T T
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q44. Do you think you will be able to earn or have enough money in the future to lead the kind of life you want? or not?

Subsample: Those who currently earn or haven't enough money to lead the kind of life

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m  ® @ oM . M G W @O O « @wW m N O D] @ (R
1944 893 1040 131 439 772 136 213 253 481 1075 388 642 328 308 388 195 83
1984 639 1335 186 399 715 144 261 279 507 1097 379 645 331 339 378 202 89
72 72 71 73 69 72 73 73 73 83 74 51 70 60 80 76 76 69

N MN N N
28 28 29 27 31 28 27 27 27 17 26 49 30 40 20 24 24 31

O MOPQ
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q54. What do you believe is most distinctive or unique about your generation, compared with older generations in Canada?
MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® @@ ™ ®: M @ H O O W O m N O e @ R’ G M W
TOTAL 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143

Digital Titeracy/social media/ 27 23 30 29 24 28 28 28 27 27 26 28 16 24 31 31 26 16 24 34 30
internet marks the new B B M MN MN M R RS R
generation compared to old ones

Open minded/more accepting 7 7 7 8 6 7 8 8 8 7 7 8 6 7 8 7 9 3 5 10 5
RS

Sense of/attitude of 6 7 5 6 4 5 7 5 7 5 5 6 5 6 7 5 6 1 9 3 4

entitlement/laziness E J RTU

Debt/financial instability/ 5 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 2 4 5 5 9 2 3 6 7

tough housing market/high M M M  MNOP R

cost of Tiving

Different work ethics/more 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 4 4 6 2 4 4 5

towards work-11ife balance/ M M M

being loyal to self more than

to work

More awareness of social 3 2 4 4 3 6 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 2 4 4 2

issues/fixing problems EH H

inherited from older

generations/baby boomers

Adaptability to rapid changes 3 2 5 2 4 4 4 3 3 3 2 4 - 2 4 5 6 - 3 4 4
BD K N N N

Immaturity/irresponsibility/ 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 6 2 2 3 6

Tess patience MP

Lack of respect for people/ 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 2 6 4 2 2 1 2 2 2 1

values in today's generation L OPQ O0PQ

Independence/self confidence 3 3 3 3 1 6 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 2

EH E K

Better education/being 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 * 2 2 3 5 2 2 2 3

smarter/more creative M M MN

Changing in values/non 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 3 1 3 2

traditional way of Tiving

pursuing Tife in regards to

marriage/having kids

Being free/care free 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 - 1 1 3

B
Other 8 8 8 9 6 12 8 9 8 8 7 9 8 6 8 9 10 10 8 8 11
E
DK/NA 36 39 35 32 44 28 34 36 35 37 39 34 53 41 32 32 24 59 41 27 30
D FGH F F L NOPQ  OPQ Q Q STU TU
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q54. What do you believe is most distinctive or unique about your generation, compared with older generations in Canada?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60Kk $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other

TOTAL 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282

Digital Titeracy/social media/ 27 28 28 24 33 27 21 24 27 29 29 26 28 28 25 27 26 26 24 29

internet marks the new G G BDG H H

generation compared to old ones

Open minded/more accepting 7 7 6 10 9 8 9 8 6 7 9 7 8 7 9 7 7 5 8 8

Sense of/attitude of 6 7 5 6 6 7 5 3 5 8 7 7 5 6 3 7 2 4 1 2

entitlement/laziness HI H 0 QST

Debt/financial instability/ 5 5 6 6 5 4 3 4 4 5 6 4 5 5 4 5 1 5 5 4

tough housing market/high Q Q Q Q

cost of Tiving

Different work ethics/more 4 4 3 3 4 4 2 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 4 1 2 2 3

towards work-11ife balance/ G M Q

being loyal to self more than

to work

More awareness of social 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 2 4 5 1 1 3

issues/fixing problems L S S S

inherited from older

generations/baby boomers

Adaptability to rapid changes 3 4 3 1 4 2 3 2 4 2 6 3 3 3 5 3 2 4 6 4
D HJ

Immaturity/irresponsibility/ 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 2

less patience

Lack of respect for people/ 3 2 5 2 1 5 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 5 1 1 3

values in today's generation BE E 0 S

Independence/self confidence 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 1 4 4

R R

Better education/being 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 3 4 1

smarter/more creative

Changing in values/non 2 2 2 2 2 1 4 2 2 1 4 3 2 2 2 2 5 1 5 1

traditional way of Tiving HJ

pursuing Tife in regards to

marriage/having kids

Being free/care free 2 2 - 1 1 2 * 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 - 1 3 2
G

Other 8 8 10 9 10 7 10 9 8 7 9 7 9 8 8 8 8 8 9 8

DK/NA 36 34 36 38 28 37 45 41 37 35 27 37 35 35 41 35 40 42 36 38
E E E E BE JK K K N

Environics Institute for Survey Research
144



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q54. What do you believe is most distinctive or unique about your generation, compared with older generations in Canada?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

TOTAL 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
Digital Titeracy/social media/ 27 26 28 30 20 30 26 26 30 28 27 28 28 22 32 25 26 34
internet marks the new E E E E N NPQ N
generation compared to old ones
Open minded/more accepting 7 6 9 10 8 6 5 10 7 8 7 8 5 6 12 6 9 14
B F MNP M MNP
Sense of/attitude of 6 6 6 6 2 6 8 11 7 6 6 3 5 5 9 3 10 6
entitlement/Taziness E E E DEF E MNP MNP
Debt/financial instability/ 5 4 5 4 3 5 2 5 7 5 4 5 4 4 7 3 3 11
tough housing market/high EG EG MNPQ MNPQ
cost of Tiving
Different work ethics/more 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 5 4 2 3 2 6 3 6 4
towards work-11ife balance/ F MNP MN
being loyal to self more than
to work
More awareness of social 3 3 3 4 2 4 5 3 2 3 4 4 2 2 7 2 4 7
issues/fixing problems E MNP MN
inherited from older
generations/baby boomers
Adaptability to rapid changes 3 3 3 2 2 4 5 4 4 4 3 2 3 1 6 2 4 7
E E E E N MNP N NP
Immaturity/irresponsibility/ 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 5 1
Tess patience R
Lack of respect for people/ 3 2 4 4 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 5 3 3 3 3 6 *
values in today's generation B R R R R MOR
Independence/self confidence 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 5 3 4 4
MN
Better education/being 2 2 3 4 1 3 3 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 4 3 3 3
smarter/more creative E E MN
Changing in values/non 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 1 2 1 3 2 4 3
traditional way of Tiving N
pursuing Tife in regards to
marria%e/having kids
Being free/care free 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 4
N NP
other 8 8 8 7 7 8 7 8 10 7 9 9 7 5 12 8 10 10
MNP N N
DK/NA 36 37 34 33 45 34 35 29 32 35 35 39 39 51 17 43 27 19
DFGHI OQR MOPQR OQR 0
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q55. Financially speaking, do you feel that you personally are better off, worse off, or about the same as your parents were when they were at your age?

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
Better off 33 36 33 29 35 27 38 24 39 27 36 32 20 29 32 43 42 19 35 34 41
D FH FH J L M M MNO  MNO R R R
worse off 37 36 37 37 31 44 34 45 32 41 33 38 41 36 39 32 34 43 34 38 32
EG EG I K P P
About the same 22 22 21 22 22 17 23 20 23 20 24 20 21 25 21 19 21 29 19 16 23
F L opP ST
Cannot say 9 7 9 11 12 11 6 10 6 11 6 10 18 9 8 5 4 9 11 12 4
B G G G I K NOPQ PQ PQ U U
Don ' t k now %* * %* - - - * - * - * - - * * - - - - - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q55. Financially speaking, do you feel that you personally are better off, worse off, or about the same as your parents were when they were at your age?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282

Better off 33 38 26 33 34 17 26 20 27 39 53 47 25 32 42 31 34 41 38 38

CFG F F CFG F H HI HIJ M N P P

wWorse off 37 34 39 37 36 49 39 45 40 34 24 24 44 38 29 38 38 32 30 31

BCDEG JK JK K L (0] ST

About the same 22 22 24 22 18 20 23 22 24 21 17 23 21 22 17 23 15 18 20 18
E K K (0]

Cannot say 9 6 11 7 12 14 12 14 9 5 5 6 10 8 11 8 11 9 13 13

B B BD B IJK JK L P

Don ' t k now * ¥ - - - - - - % * % * % * % % 1 - - *
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q55. Financially speaking, do you feel that you personally are better off, worse off, or about the same as your parents were when they were at your age?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Better off

worse off

About the same

cannot say

pon't know

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O O «w @wW m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
33 35 32 34 33 31 39 38 30 44 30 16 32 27 34 36 39 27
I FI N NR MNR
37 35 38 38 32 40 32 31 43 26 38 57 35 39 41 34 30 50
EGH EGH Q MPQ MNPQ
22 22 21 22 25 20 20 22 21 21 23 17 24 22 18 20 23 17
F (0]
9 9 9 6 9 9 9 9 7 8 9 10 12 7 9 8 7
0Q



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q56. And do you expect to be better off, worse off, or about the same as your parents once you reach the age they are now?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Better off

worse off

About the same

pon't know

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® W m ;& A @ W O O ww W Mm N O E @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
49 48 49 51 47 47 52 46 53 45 54 47 47 47 51 49 51 41 53 52 52

H J L R R
23 25 23 22 26 28 21 24 20 26 18 26 25 23 23 22 27 33 22 24 23
G G I K S
28 27 28 28 27 25 27 30 27 29 27 28 28 30 26 29 22 26 24 24 24
Q

Environics Institute for Survey Research
149



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q56. And do you expect to be better off, worse off, or about the same as your parents once you reach the age they are now?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) @ (H) @ (@D K) w ()] (N) )] w® @ (R) (s m
Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
Better off 49 50 47 49 57 41 53 43 49 49 59 52 48 48 54 47 50 49 53 62
F BCF F H H HIJ N PQR
worse off 23 23 23 27 18 26 19 26 25 22 19 20 25 23 24 24 27 28 24 16

E E E K K L T T T T
About the same 28 26 30 24 25 33 28 31 26 29 22 29 27 29 21 29 23 22 23 22

BDE IK K 0] RT

Don’t knOW * % - - - - - - - * - * - ¥ - % - - - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q56. And do you expect to be better off, worse off, or about the same as your parents once you reach the age they are now?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION

SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv

Total 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976
Better off 49 50 48 51 48 49 48 55 45 55 49 36 48
EI NR

worse off 23 24 23 22 24 23 22 20 26 15 23 42 22

H

About the same 28 26 29 27 28 28 30 25 29 30 28 21 29
PQ

Don't know * - * - - - - * - - * - -

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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41
28
MPQ

31
PQ

47
NR

24

New/  Crit/
Tradit Countr

((®)) (R
325 126
331 137
60 34
MNOR

18 37

MOPQ
22 28



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q57. In your view, how well do you think the country’s major institutions (such as governments, post-secondary institutions and the private sector)
have been doing to support the needs and aspirations of people in your generation? Have they done:

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

An excellent job

A good job

NET: Bottom 2 Box
An only fair job

A poor job

pon't know

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
®w ® @ m . @ @ W O O ww W MM N O E @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
36 36 36 37 43 36 36 32 36 36 35 37 35 36 34 39 45 44 44 37 54
GH MNO T
6 5 6 6 7 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 9 6 4 5 5 14 7 6 10
[0} 0 ST

31 31 30 30 36 31 31 26 31 31 30 31 25 29 30 33 40 29 37 31 44
GH H M MNO RT
64 64 64 63 57 64 64 68 64 64 64 63 65 64 66 61 55 56 56 63 46

E E Q Q Q u
45 45 45 43 40 43 46 47 46 44 46 44 39 45 47 45 38 41 42 47 33

E E MQ u
19 19 19 20 17 21 18 21 18 20 19 19 26 20 19 16 17 15 15 16 13

OPQ
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q57. In your view, how well do you think the country’s major institutions (such as governments, post-secondary institutions and the private sector)
have been doing to support the needs and aspirations of people in your generation? Have they done:

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60Kk $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
NET: Top 2 Box 36 37 37 34 37 31 31 33 37 36 40 47 30 35 45 34 37 39 53 40

—————————————— H M N PQRT
An excellent job 6 6 6 5 5 4 6 6 5 6 5 8 4 5 7 4 11 5 11 9
M P PR P
A good job 31 31 31 29 31 27 25 27 32 30 35 38 26 29 38 30 26 34 42 31

H H M N PQT
NET: Bottom 2 Box 64 63 63 66 63 69 68 67 63 64 60 53 70 65 55 66 63 61 47 60
————————————————— K L 0 s S s s
An only fair job 45 46 46 41 46 43 50 43 46 46 44 41 47 46 40 46 36 45 36 45

L [0} S
A poor job 19 17 17 25 17 25 19 23 17 19 16 12 23 20 15 20 27 16 11 15
BCE BCE IJK L 0 ST RST

Don't know * - - - - - 1 * - - - - * * - * - - - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q57. In your view, how well do you think the country’s major institutions (such as governments, post-secondary institutions and the private sector)
have been doing to support the needs and aspirations of people in your generation? Have they done:

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

An excellent job

A good job

NET: Bottom 2 Box
An only fair job

A poor job

pon't know

LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv  Tradit Countr
»  ® o ™ ® ™®» W@ W @O (O W W m o O P @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
36 40 32 38 38 36 35 37 31 44 34 23 36 27 29 55 33 24

C I I NOR MNOQR
6 8 4 7 7 5 4 6 3 8 4 4 4 2 2 16 3 -

C I NO MNOQ
31 33 29 31 31 31 31 31 27 36 30 19 31 25 27 39 30 24

C N MNOQR
64 60 68 62 62 63 65 63 69 56 66 77 64 73 71 45 67 76
B EF P MP MP P MP
45 40 49 42 43 44 46 45 51 43 46 43 48 50 48 33 45 40

B DEF P P P P

19 20 18 20 19 19 19 18 18 13 19 34 16 23 24 12 21 35
P MP MP P MNOPQ

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Q58. Generally speaking, would you say that:

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

w ® W m ;& A @ W O O ww W Mm N O E @ ®w G M W

Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
Most people can be trusted 34 35 35 32 38 40 34 28 35 34 26 38 20 25 35 44 56 29 32 40 54
H H H K MN MNO MNOP RS RST

You cannot be too careful in 66 65 65 68 62 60 66 71 65 66 74 62 80 75 65 56 44 71 68 60 46

dealing with people. EFG L OPQ 0PQ PQ Q TU TU u
Don v t knOW % * - %* - - %* %* %* % * % - - * - - - * - -
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other
@w ® W o . > W wWw @O @ @ W M ™y O ¢ @ » s M
Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
Most people can be trusted 34 38 32 33 36 23 22 28 33 35 43 45 28 34 35 34 28 44 38 31
CFG FG FG FG H H HIJ M PQT

You cannot be too careful 1in 66 62 68 67 64 77 78 72 67 65 57 55 72 66 65 66 72 56 62 69
dealing with people. B BCDE BCDE IJK K K L R R R

pon't know
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Q58. Generally speaking, would you say that:

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
(CYREN:)) @ o ® >®» G W O O ww W m N O P @ (R)
Total 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
Most people can be trusted 34 38 30 32 25 35 37 39 42 41 33 22 28 29 47 34 32 53
C E E E DEF MNPQ M MNPQ
You cannot be too careful in 66 62 70 68 75 65 62 61 58 59 67 78 72 71 53 66 68 46

dealing with people. B I FGHI I OPR OR OR OR
Don ' t knOW * * * - - - % - * - * - - - * - - l

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q59A. If you lost a wallet or purse that contained $200, how likely is it to be returned with the money in it if it was found by:

Someone who lives close by

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

very likely

Somewhat Tikely

Not Tikely

pon't know

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
. on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Ccomp PSE  Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
®w ® @@ m ;& ¢ @ W O O ww W m N O e @ ®»w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
23 24 22 23 24 23 23 23 24 23 25 22 16 21 23 26 31 19 27 26 30
M M MNO R
47 47 47 48 45 41 47 51 47 47 44 49 40 45 50 49 50 42 45 48 47
F K MN M M
29 28 31 29 30 34 29 27 29 30 30 29 43 34 27 24 19 38 28 26 22
H NOPQ OoPQ Q STU
% - * = 1 = - * 3 % 3 - % - - 1 % -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q59A. If you lost a wallet or purse that contained $200, how likely is it to be returned with the money in it if it was found by:

Someone who lives close by

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

very likely

Somewhat Tikely

Not Tikely

pon't know

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60Kk $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other
(€] (B ©© ()] (e D) (@ (H) (@9)] » (9] w (D] (N (9] )] @ (R s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
23 24 22 28 23 19 18 18 23 23 32 28 20 22 27 23 19 24 29 24
FG FG H H HIJ M
47 49 48 44 48 44 47 47 44 52 46 49 47 48 45 47 46 44 50 47
I
29 26 29 28 29 36 34 35 32 25 22 23 33 30 28 30 34 31 21 28
BCE B JK IK L S S S
% l - 3 1 * * * % % * % l 1 - l
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q59A. If you lost a wallet or purse that contained $200, how likely is it to be returned with the money in it if it was found by:

Someone who lives close by

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
very Tlikely
Somewhat Tikely
Not Tikely

pon't know

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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*

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®  ® @ M & »® G H O O W W m N O D) @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
23 25 22 29 16 25 32 23 21 28 22 16 20 14 28 30 27 18

EI E EHI E N MNR MNR MNR
47 47 48 51 45 48 41 51 49 50 48 41 46 48 48 44 51 60
G G G MNOP
29 28 31 20 39 27 27 26 29 23 30 42 34 38 23 25 22 22

DFGHI D D OPQR OPQR



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q59B. If you lost a wallet or purse that contained $200, how likely is it to be returned with the money in it if it was found by:

A police officer

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS comp PSE  Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143

Very likely 50 50 51 49 47 49 52 50 52 48 52 49 42 46 52 55 57 41 42 56 47

MN MN MN RS

Somewhat 1ikely 38 39 37 37 38 39 36 39 36 39 35 39 41 40 37 35 35 42 44 36 40
K P T

Not Tikely 12 11 11 14 14 11 12 11 12 12 13 12 17 14 11 11 8 17 14 8 12
0oPQ Q T T

Don ' t knOW * - % % % % - * - ¥ * ¥ * ¥ % * - - - 1 -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q59B. If you lost a wallet or purse that contained $200, how likely is it to be returned with the money in it if it was found by:

A police officer

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
(€] (B ©© ()] (e D) (@ (H) (@9)] » (9] w (D] Q)] (V)] P @ (R) s m
Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
very Tikely 50 52 49 48 49 46 50 44 51 48 61 56 47 49 55 50 51 47 52 51
H HIJ M N
Somewhat likely 38 36 41 37 38 41 38 41 37 41 30 35 39 38 34 38 39 42 33 36
K K K L
Not Tikely 12 11 10 14 12 13 11 15 12 11 10 10 13 12 11 12 10 11 15 13
JK L
Don’t knOW %* * %* — * — l % - %* - %* * % - * - - - *
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q59B. If you lost a wallet or purse that contained $200, how likely is it to be returned with the money in it if it was found by:

A police officer

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

) Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

Total 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137

very Tlikely 50 49 51 57 38 50 57 59 57 58 49 36 48 44 54 52 58 54

EF E E EF EF MN N MN

Somewhat Tikely 38 38 38 32 45 37 35 34 35 33 39 43 40 42 37 37 30 33
DFGHI Q Q

Not Tikely 12 13 11 10 17 13 8 7 8 9 11 20 13 14 10 11 12 13
DFGHI  GHI 0

Don't knOW %* - * - * ¥* - - - % * 1 * - - l - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q59C. If you lost a wallet or purse that contained $200, how likely is it to be returned with the money in it if it was found by:

A stranger

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
very Tikely
Somewhat likely
Not Tikely

pon't know

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col1/ univ/ uUniv/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
mw ® W ™M ® > G H O O W W m N O mEm @ ® 6 M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
5 5 6 5 8 5 4 5 5 6 6 5 6 5 5 5 9 9 6 7 12
GH 0]
36 37 36 36 35 38 37 34 37 35 33 38 24 33 39 36 48 26 36 41 33
K M MN M  MNOP R R
58 57 58 59 57 56 58 60 57 59 61 57 70 61 56 59 43 64 58 52 55
L NOPQ 0Q Q Q T
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q59C. If you lost a wallet or purse that contained $200, how likely is it to be returned with the money in it if it was found by:

A stranger
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
(€] (B ©© ()] (e D) (@ (H) (@9)] » (9] w (D] (N (9] )] @ (R s m
Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
very Tikely 5 6 5 4 5 5 3 7 4 5 6 6 5 5 8 4 3 6 14 8

G I N PQR
Somewhat likely 36 38 33 48 39 30 35 31 37 37 42 42 33 36 39 36 38 33 42 35

F BCEFG F H H H M
Not Tikely 58 56 62 49 56 64 61 61 59 58 52 52 61 59 52 59 55 60 45 56
D BDE BDE D K K K L [0} S S S
Don’t knOW %* * - — - 1 l 1 % * * * * * * * 4 1 - 1
P
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q59C. If you lost a wallet or purse that contained $200, how likely is it to be returned with the money in it if it was found by:

A stranger
LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m  ® @ o . M G W O O « @wW m N O D] @ (R)
Total 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
very Tikely 5 6 5 3 5 5 6 7 5 6 6 3 5 3 5 10 3 5

N  MNOQR
Somewhat likely 36 35 37 44 23 39 42 40 41 41 36 25 30 30 47 36 41 55
E E E E E MNP MN MN MNPQ
Not Tikely 58 58 58 52 72 55 52 54 53 53 58 71 65 68 47 53 55 41

DFGHI OPQR OPQR R OR

Don ’-t knOW * % %* - - %* l - % %* * 1 % - - 1 k3 -
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Q60A. How much confidence do you have in:

The justice system and the courts

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col1/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
) B © (E) D () (H) (@9 @ ® W (D] N) 0 D] @ (R) (s) m w
Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
NET: Top 2 Box 25 27 24 25 28 23 25 24 25 25 22 26 14 21 23 35 43 16 23 35 38
—————————————— K M M  MNO MNOP RS RS
A great deal of 5 5 5 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 7 9 4 5 7 7
confidence5 N NO
4 20 22 19 21 22 19 21 19 21 20 18 22 9 18 19 28 34 12 18 28 32
K M M MNO MNO RS RS
3 36 34 41 34 37 35 37 36 37 36 35 37 37 33 39 37 33 29 34 38 41
BD N

NET: Bottom 2 Box 39 39 36 41 35 42 38 41 38 39 42 37 49 46 39 29 24 55 43 27 21

————————————————— C E L OPQ  OPQ PQ STU TU
2 23 23 23 24 21 26 22 25 22 24 23 23 24 25 26 18 18 27 28 19 16

PQ PQ u TU
No confidence at alll 15 16 13 17 13 17 16 15 16 15 19 14 26 21 13 11 6 27 15 8 4

C L OoPQ OPQ Q Q STU TU
Don ' t knOW * - - * - - - - % - % - - * - - - - - -
Mean 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.9 2.7 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 3.2 2.4 2.7 3.1 3.2
FH K MN MNO MNOP R RS RS
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Q60A. How much confidence do you have in:

The justice system and the courts

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll

pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- ) chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other
(€Y (B) © (D) (E) D) €3] (H) (@9 (@D K w ()] ) ()] D) @ (R) (s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
25 28 22 24 28 18 20 21 23 26 33 32 21 23 41 23 12 40 43 26
CFG CFG H HIJ M N Q PQT PQT Q

5 5 3 7 5 3 6 4 4 6 6 6 4 4 9 3 8 11

M N PQT
20 23 18 17 23 15 15 17 19 21 27 25 18 18 32 19 9 32 31 20
CDFG CFG H HIJ M N Q PQT PQT Q
36 36 42 40 39 31 33 34 40 37 33 36 36 37 34 36 42 39 33 32

FG F HK

39 36 37 36 33 51 47 45 37 37 34 32 42 41 25 40 46 21 24 42
BCDE BCDE IJK L 0] RS RS RS
23 22 23 20 21 30 28 23 23 23 23 21 24 24 16 24 22 13 12 28
BCDE 0 RS RS
15 14 14 16 12 21 19 22 14 14 11 11 18 16 9 16 24 8 12 14
BCE E IJK L o] R RST R
% - - * - - - * - - - - % - % - - - -
2.8 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.8 2.8 2.9 3.0 2.6 2.7 3.2 2.7 2.4 3.2 3.2 2.7
FG F F FG H H HI M N Q PQT PQT Q
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q60A. How much confidence do you have in:

The justice system and the courts

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

Total 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
NET: Top 2 Box 25 29 21 22 24 28 25 24 23 33 24 12 24 22 23 31 27 28
—————————————— C MNO
A great deal of 5 6 4 4 5 4 6 6 6 8 4 2 4 3 3 9 5 10
confidence5 C MNOQ MNO
4 20 23 18 18 19 24 19 18 17 25 20 11 20 19 20 22 23 19
C DEHI
3 36 33 39 34 36 36 32 37 40 36 38 32 36 40 35 33 36 37
B P
NET: Bottom 2 Box 39 38 39 43 40 37 43 39 37 32 39 56 40 38 42 36 37 35
2 23 21 26 23 21 22 29 24 26 20 24 26 24 21 27 20 24 21
B E NP
No confidence at alll 15 17 14 20 19 14 14 15 11 11 14 29 16 17 14 16 12 14
C I FI
Don ' t knOW %* - * * - - - - - - * - - - - - * -
Mean 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.8 3.0 2.7 2.3 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.9 2.8 2.9
C D MNO
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Q60B. How much confidence do you have in:

The school system

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIVING SIT

MARITAL
STATUS

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No

own

Some/
HS

HS/
Ccomp

Some/
PSE

HS

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

Undr

grad

AGE COHORT
TOTAL Early Mid Late
mw ® W
Total 3072 1091 1100 882
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990
NET: Top 2 Box 31 31 33 30
A great deal of 5 5 4 7
confidence5 C
4 26 26 29 24

D

3 41 42 42 38
NET: Bottom 2 Box 28 27 25 32
————————————————— BC
2 18 18 17 21
C
No confidence at alll 10 9 9 11
pon't know * * -
Mean 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.9

29

38

26

17

3.1

26

40

28

20

3.0

26

41

28

19

10

3.0

24

42

28

18

10

3.0

26

41

28

18

10

3.0

26

40

28

19

3.0

PARENT
w W
966 2106
989 2083
33 30
5 5
28 25
39 42
28 28
19 18
9 10
3.0 3.0
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23
34
37
0oPQ

21

17
0oPQ

24

40

31

19

11
0oPQ

24
44
MQ
28

19

*

PSE/ Post/
comp Grad
®m @

595 240

489 309

39 38

MNO  MNO

7 8

[0} (0]

33 30

MNO

40 36

20 26

14 19

7 7

3.2 3.1

MNO MNO

23
34
35
TU
21
14

TU

2.9

23

44

28

17

11

TU

2.9

32
Su
39
23

16

3.2
RS

41

24

20

3.2
RS



Q60B. How much confidence do you have in:

The school system

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: Top 2 BoX

A great deal of
confidence5
4

3

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll

pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
(€] (B ©© ()] (e D) (@ (H) (@9)] » (9] w (D] (N (9] )] @ (R s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
31 33 32 27 33 30 26 28 32 32 34 36 29 30 37 30 31 38 43 31

G H M N P PT
5 4 6 6 3 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 4 9 4 6 7 12 6

N P
26 27 28 21 27 26 20 23 26 27 29 30 24 26 27 26 25 31 31 24

G G H H M
41 41 40 42 40 41 45 39 40 43 42 40 41 40 43 41 33 41 38 44
28 26 27 30 27 30 29 33 29 25 24 24 30 29 20 29 35 21 19 25
JK L [0} RS RS
18 18 20 20 19 17 18 21 18 17 17 17 19 19 14 19 22 18 13 15
(0] S

10 8 7 10 8 13 11 12 10 8 7 7 11 10 6 10 12 3 6 10
BCE JK K L [0} RS R R
%* - %* - — * % - %* - — * %* 3 * l - - -
3.0 3.0 3.0 2.9 3.0 2.9 2.9 2.9 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.1 2.9 3.0 3.2 2.9 2.9 3.2 3.3 3.0

H H M N PQ PQT
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Q60B. How much confidence do you have in:

The school system

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box
No confidence at alll
pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
“m ® @ o ® >® G W O O w W m N O P @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
31 32 31 25 31 32 35 34 30 39 29 20 30 26 31 38 30 34

D D D MNOQ
5 6 4 5 4 5 8 5 5 7 4 3 3 4 3 11 5 7

E MNOQ
26 26 26 19 27 26 27 29 24 32 25 17 27 22 28 27 25 27

D D D N N
41 38 43 41 40 42 35 40 42 38 44 36 42 40 42 38 38 46
B
28 30 26 34 29 26 29 26 28 23 27 43 28 34 27 24 31 21
C FH MOPR PR
18 19 17 19 20 16 21 20 21 16 18 26 20 20 17 15 23 12
F PR R PR
10 10 9 15 9 11 9 6 8 7 9 17 8 14 10 9 9 8
EFGHI H MOPQ

% - * * - * * - - - - - - - % -
3.0 3.0 3.0 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.1 3.0 3.2 3.0 2.6 3.0 2.8 3.0 3.2 2.9 3.1
D D D D N N MNOQ N



Q60C. How much confidence do you have in:

Federal Parliament

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 BoX

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll

pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIVING SIT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

TOTAL Early Mid

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes

own

Some/
HS

HS/
comp

Some/
PSE

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

undr

grad

3072
3072

23

20

38

39

23

16

2.7

AGE COHORT
Late
B ©
1091 1100 882
1052 1030 990
23 24 22
4 4 2
19 20 20
37 39 38
40 37 39
23 22 24
17 15 15
2.7 2.8 2.7

23

38

34

19

15

315
311

21

17

41

38

19

19

2.7

20

36

41

25

EF
16

2.7

20

41

37

23

14

2.7

MARITAL
STATUS PARENT
No
o @ «w W
1516 1556 966 2106
1532 1540 989 2083
22 24 20 25
K
3 3 3 4
19 20 18 21
K
37 39 33 40
K
41 37 47 35
J L
24 22 28 21
L
17 15 19 14
L
2.7 2.8 2.6 2.8
K
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10
30
56

NOPQ

29
PQ

27
0oPQ

2.3

842
921

17

15

36

47
OPQ

1091
1127

PSE/ Post/

Comp Grad
® @
595 240
489 309
31 35
MNO MNO
4 5

N
27 30
MNO MNO
41 38

M

27 27

18 17

10 10
3.0 3.0
MNO MNO

159
144

16

13
34
50
STU

22

28
STU

316
319

23

19
41
36
TU

21

15
TU

370
412
33

RS

29
RS
41
26

20

3.1
RS

138
143
34

RS

30
RS
46
21

12

3.1
RS



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q60C. How much confidence do you have in:

Federal Parliament

INCOME
ENOUGH?

COUNTRY OF

EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTH
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

ETHNICITY

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282

NET: Top 2 BoX 23 25 18 24 26 15 15 16 24 27 27 28 20 22 31 21 18 27 39 29

—————————————— CFG FG CFG H H H M N PQR PQ

A great deal of 3 3 3 6 3 2 4 3 2 3 5 5 3 3 6 3 3 2 8 5
confidence5 I M N PR

4 20 22 16 19 23 13 11 13 22 24 22 24 18 19 25 18 15 25 31 25

CFG CFG H H H M N Q PQ  PQ

3 38 38 41 40 42 40 39 38 39 36 39 38 38 39 38 37 44 40 34

T

NET: Bottom 2 Box 39 37 40 35 32 45 45 46 37 37 34 34 40 30 41 44 29 21 37

————————————————— E E BDE BDE IJK 0 RS RS S

2 23 22 24 20 19 25 30 26 21 22 22 21 23 20 24 25 19 14 22

BDE I S S

No confidence at alll 16 15 16 15 12 21 15 20 16 14 11 13 17 10 17 19 9 7 15

BE I3JK K (] RS RS S

Don ' t knOW * - % % - - % % - * ¥ * * * * 1 - - -

Mean .7 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.5 2.6 2.5 .7 2.8 2.9 2.9 .7 3.0 .7 2.6 2.9 3.2 2.8

CFG FG CFG H H HI M N PQ PQRT P
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Q60C. How much confidence do you have in:

Federal Parliament

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 BoX

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll

pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv  Tradit Countr
m  ® @ M . ™® G W @O O « W m N O D] @ (R
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
23 26 20 29 17 26 23 23 23 30 21 14 21 14 25 31 23 31
C E E E E N N MNQ N MN
3 4 2 4 3 3 5 4 1 5 2 3 3 2 3 7 3 1

C I I I I I MNOQR
20 22 18 25 13 23 18 19 22 25 19 11 19 12 22 24 20 30
C E E E E N N MN N MN
38 36 40 34 37 38 38 36 44 37 40 33 39 39 37 35 41 34

DEH
39 37 40 37 47 36 39 41 33 33 39 53 39 48 37 34 35 35
DFI I P MOPQR
23 20 26 22 24 22 23 24 23 20 24 28 24 26 25 20 17 23
B Q Q Q
16 17 14 15 22 14 16 17 10 13 15 25 16 22 12 14 18 12
C DFGHI I O MOPR (0]

%* %* * - — * 1 % * % * % - - kS 1 -
2.7 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.5 2.8 2.7 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.7 2.4 2.7 2.5 2.8 2.9 2.7 2.8
E E E E E N N MNQ N N
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q60D. How much confidence do you have in:
Banks
MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/ Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ uUniv/ Univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
(€] ® W O (e D) (9] (H) (€9)] @» «ww W (D] (N (9] P @ (R (s m \w
Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
NET: Top 2 Box 31 28 32 34 33 31 30 32 31 31 30 32 33 28 30 37 29 34 31 36 32
—————————————— B NOQ
A great deal of 7 7 7 9 7 8 6 9 7 8 7 8 12 7 6 8 8 9 8 10 10
confidence5 0
4 24 22 25 25 26 23 24 23 24 24 23 24 21 21 24 29 21 25 23 25 23
MNQ
3 34 36 31 35 33 27 35 36 34 34 35 33 28 37 35 31 33 28 39 35 34
C F F M R
NET: Bottom 2 Box 35 36 37 31 34 42 35 32 35 35 35 35 38 35 35 32 38 35 30 29 34
————————————————— D D EH
2 21 20 23 19 20 24 21 21 21 21 21 21 22 20 21 19 24 19 19 18 23
No confidence at alll 14 16 14 12 14 18 15 11 14 13 14 14 16 15 13 13 14 16 11 11 10
D H H
pon't know * * * * - * * * * * * 1 * - - 3 * - -
Mean 2.9 2.8 2.9 3.0 2.9 2.8 2.9 3.0 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.8 2.9 3.0 2.9 2.9 3.0 3.1 3.0
BC FG N
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Q60D. How much confidence do you have in:

Banks

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 BoX

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll
pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other
(€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) €3] (H) (@9 (@D (K w ™ ) 0 P @ (R) (s QD)
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
31 32 33 24 31 26 29 28 33 31 34 35 29 30 35 30 37 40 39 29

DF DF M PT PT
7 7 9 9 9 5 9 8 7 6 9 9 6 7 10 7 13 10 12 6

F F M N PT
24 25 24 15 22 21 20 20 26 25 25 26 22 24 24 23 24 29 27 23

D D D H H M
34 35 30 36 37 35 33 33 34 34 35 34 34 34 32 34 29 36 31 33
C

35 33 37 40 32 39 38 38 34 35 31 30 38 35 33 36 34 24 29 38
E K L R R
21 20 23 23 20 21 26 22 20 21 20 19 22 21 21 21 20 19 20 23
14 13 14 17 12 18 12 16 13 14 11 11 15 14 12 15 14 5 9 15
BE K L RS R R
% - 1 * - - * * * * * * % - - 1 %
2.9 2.9 2.9 2.8 3.0 2.7 2.9 2.8 2.9 2.9 3.0 3.0 2.8 2.9 3.0 2.9 3.0 3.2 3.1 2.8

F F H M PT PT
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Q60D. How much confidence do you have in:

Banks

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll

pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv  Tradit Countr
®  ® @ oM & ® G H O O W @wWw m ™; O ) @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
31 31 31 38 26 32 28 37 29 37 30 21 30 26 25 44 33 16
EGI E EGI R R R MNOQR NOR
7 8 7 10 6 7 7 9 8 11 6 4 6 7 3 14 7 5
0] [0} MNOQR (0]
24 23 24 27 19 26 21 28 22 27 24 17 24 19 22 31 27 12
E E EGI R R R MNOR NR
34 31 37 25 35 31 38 36 38 34 35 32 37 36 30 30 40 23
B D D D D DF OPR R OPR
35 38 32 37 38 36 33 26 33 28 36 47 33 38 45 25 27 61
C H H H H PQ PQ MNPQ MNOPQ
21 21 21 22 21 21 22 16 22 17 22 25 21 24 24 17 14 33
H H Q PQ PQ MNPQ
14 17 11 14 17 15 11 10 10 11 13 22 12 15 21 8 13 27
C GHI HI P P MNPQ P MNPQ
% % 1 * * - * - * - - - * -
2.9 2.8 3.0 3.0 2.8 2.9 2.9 31 2.9 3.1 2.9 2.6 2.9 2.8 2.6 3.2 3.0 2.3
B E EFGI E OR OR R MNOQR NOR
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q60E. How much confidence do you have in:

Major corporations

AGE COHORT

LIVING SIT

MARITAL
STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes

TOTAL Early Mid Late own

Some/
HS

HS/
Ccomp

Some/
PSE

HS

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

Undr

grad

Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527

NET: Top 2 Box 12 12 12 11 14

A great deal of 2 2 2 2 3
confidence5

4 9 10 9 9 11

3 37 38 37 36 38

NET: Bottom 2 Box 51 50 52 53 48

2 30 29 32 31 30

No confidence at alll 21 21 20 22 18

pon't know % # _ * *

Mean 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5

FG

33

56

32
24

2.3

37

52

30
22

2.4

37

51

32
19

2.4

10

37

51

30
22

2.4

No

M ww W
1556 966 2106
1540 989 2083
1 12 11

2 2 2

9 11 9

37 36 37
52 52 51
31 30 31
20 21 21
2.4 2.4 2.4
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35

54

29
25

2.4

37

53

30

23
PQ

2.4

37

52

32
21

*

PSE/ Post/
Ccomp Grad
®m @

595 240

489 309

14 16

NO

2 3

12 13

[0} NO

39 33

47 51

29 33

18 17

2.5 2.5

N N

13

29

55

12

40

46

27
19

10

34

53

34
19

2.4

11

44

43

28
15

2.6



Q60E. How much confidence do you have in:

Major corporations

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll

pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese other
(€] (B ©© ()] (e D) (@ (H) (@9)] » (9] w (D] Q)] (V)] P @ (R) s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
12 12 12 13 8 9 8 9 12 11 15 15 10 10 18 10 12 16 21 12

E H M N P PQT
2 2 3 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 5 2 3 2 4 3

E N

9 10 9 9 7 7 7 7 10 9 12 12 8 9 14 8 9 14 17 9

E H H M N P PQT
37 39 35 34 38 35 41 35 37 38 37 38 36 37 39 36 30 41 42 41

Q
51 49 53 53 53 56 50 55 51 50 48 47 54 53 43 54 58 42 37 47

B K L [0} RS RS

30 31 31 28 33 30 30 30 32 29 32 30 31 31 29 31 33 32 19 28
S S S S
21 19 22 25 21 26 20 25 20 21 16 17 23 22 14 22 24 11 18 19
B IK K L 0 R R R
% - * - - - * - - * * * - % 1 - - -
2.4 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.3 2.4 2.7 2.4 2.3 2.7 2.7 2.5

EF H H M N PQ PQ
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Q60E. How much confidence do you have in:

Major corporations

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll

pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
»  ® o ™ ® ™®» W@ W @O (O W W m wn O D) @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
12 14 10 13 13 11 13 10 10 16 10 6 11 8 6 22 12 2
C OR R R MNOQR OR
2 3 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 5 3 1
C (6] (0] MNOR [¢]
9 11 8 12 10 9 12 7 8 12 9 4 9 7 6 17 9 1
OR R R MNOQR R
37 36 38 40 38 34 41 42 34 38 39 27 41 35 27 41 45 15
FI NOR OR R OR NOR
51 51 52 47 49 54 46 47 56 46 51 67 48 57 67 37 43 83
GH DEGH P MPQ MNPQ MNOPQ
30 29 32 27 29 31 29 29 36 29 31 33 30 36 39 21 25 37
DE P MPQ MPQ PQ
21 21 20 21 21 23 18 18 21 17 20 35 18 21 28 16 18 47
H MNPQ MNOPQ
% % * - - * - * - - * - * -
2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.6 2.4 2.0 2.5 2.3 2.1 2.7 2.5 1.7
F NOR OR R MNOQR NOR
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q60F. How much confidence do you have in:
The Canadian media
MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
®w ® @ m . @ @ W O O ww W MM N O E @ ®w G M W
Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
NET: Top 2 Box 22 24 22 18 26 22 19 22 21 22 19 23 19 19 21 26 26 17 20 24 22
—————————————— D G K MN N
A great deal of 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 3 5 3 5 5 4 4
confidence5
4 18 20 18 15 21 19 16 19 17 19 16 19 13 16 18 21 23 12 14 20 18
D G K MN MN R
3 37 37 40 34 37 32 37 39 38 36 37 37 34 33 39 39 42 36 35 35 47
D N N ST
NET: Bottom 2 Box 41 39 39 47 37 45 43 39 41 42 44 40 47 48 40 35 33 47 45 41 30
————————————————— BC E E PQ OPQ Q u u u
2 26 26 24 29 23 31 26 26 24 28 26 26 25 29 26 23 24 22 26 31 22
C E I P R
No confidence at alll 15 14 15 19 14 14 18 13 17 14 18 14 22 19 14 12 9 25 19 10 8
BC EH J L OPQ OPQ Q TU TU
pon't know * * ® * - * * * * * * 1 - * - - - * - -
Mean 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.8 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.5 2.6 2.8 2.9
D D G G K N MNO MNO R RS
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Q60F. How much confidence do you have in:

The Canadian media

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: Top 2 BoX

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll

pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Environics Institute for Survey Research

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT Emp1 work Took <$30K $60K $100Kk $100K+ Yes Canada other white Abor ese other
(€] ® © o™ & ¢ (@ o @ W N @ P @ » s M
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
22 22 21 23 19 17 19 23 22 23 25 20 20 30 20 20 30 31 23
F M N P PQ
4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 7 3 4 1 6 6
N R R R
18 19 17 18 16 12 14 19 18 18 21 16 17 23 16 16 28 25 17
F H M N PQT P
37 38 32 37 39 38 39 36 40 36 36 37 38 33 37 35 42 36 38
C C
41 39 47 41 42 45 42 41 38 41 39 43 42 36 43 45 29 33 39
B [0} RS R R
26 26 29 20 27 29 25 27 22 28 25 26 26 25 27 24 22 21 27
D D J
15 14 18 20 15 16 17 14 16 13 14 16 16 11 17 22 6 12 12
B (0] R RT R
.7 .7 2.6 .7 2.7 2.6 2.6 .7 .7 .7 2.8 2.6 2.6 2.9 2.6 2.6 3.0 2.9 2.8
C H H H M N PQ PQ



Q60F. How much confidence do you have in:

The Canadian media

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll

pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
(CYNNC:)) @ M & ® G H O O W W m ™ O D) @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
22 25 18 21 18 23 23 21 23 25 21 16 20 15 22 31 18 24
C E N N MNOQ N
4 5 3 5 2 4 6 3 3 5 3 4 3 2 3 8 2 3

C E E MNOQR
18 20 15 17 16 19 17 18 20 20 18 12 17 13 19 23 15 21
C N N MNQ N
37 33 41 44 34 37 36 38 40 37 37 35 40 39 35 34 33 38

B EF P
41 42 40 34 48 40 41 41 36 38 42 49 40 46 43 35 48 38
DFHI P P P MP
26 26 26 23 28 26 25 28 23 23 27 29 26 29 29 22 27 19
PR PR
15 16 14 11 20 15 16 14 13 15 15 20 14 17 15 13 21 20
DFHI MOP

% - * * * - - * * * * - * - * 1 -
2.7 2.7 2.7 2.8 2.5 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.5 2.7 2.5 2.7 2.9 2.5 2.7

E E E E E NQ Q MNOQR
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Q60G. How much confidence do you have in:

The health care system

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
. on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
®w ® @ m & @ @ W O O wWw W MM N O E @ ®w G M W
Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
NET: Top 2 Box 42 36 45 46 41 49 42 40 42 43 40 43 40 40 42 46 48 40 42 52 52
—————————————— B B H N N RS
A great deal of 8 7 7 10 7 10 8 8 8 7 7 8 11 7 7 7 12 9 7 10 14
confidence5 BC NOP
4 34 30 38 36 34 39 34 33 34 35 33 35 29 33 35 38 36 32 35 42 38
B B M R
3 35 388 34 32 37 34 34 35 34 35 36 34 30 37 35 35 32 33 37 30 35
D
NET: Bottom 2 Box 23 26 21 22 22 18 24 25 24 22 24 22 30 23 23 19 20 27 21 17 13
————————————————— C F F PQ TU u
2 16 17 15 15 14 13 17 16 16 15 16 16 17 15 17 13 17 16 13 14 9
P
No confidence at alll 7 9 6 7 7 5 7 8 7 7 8 6 13 8 6 6 3 11 8 4 4
C NOPQ Q Q Q TU T
Don't knOW %* %* - L - 2 - * - - * - - - % - -
Mean 3.2 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.1 3.2 3.4 3.5
B B EGH MN MNO RS RS
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Q60G. How much confidence do you have in:

The health care system

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 BoX

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box
No confidence at alll
pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother
(€Y (B) © (D) (E) D) €3] (H) (@9 (@D K w ()] ) 0 D) @ (R) (s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
42 41 45 45 49 42 39 39 44 44 42 46 40 41 51 40 46 46 58 48
BFG H H M N PRT P
8 8 9 7 8 7 10 8 9 8 7 9 7 7 13 6 15 10 17 10

N P PRT
34 34 36 37 42 35 30 31 36 37 35 38 33 34 38 34 31 36 41 38

BG H M
35 37 35 35 31 29 39 34 33 35 38 36 34 35 31 36 28 34 32 31
EF F

23 22 21 20 19 29 22 27 23 21 20 18 26 24 19 24 26 20 10 21
BCDE JK L [0} S S S S
16 15 16 12 13 20 14 17 16 15 15 14 17 16 13 17 12 17 6 12
DE L ST S S
7 6 5 9 6 9 8 10 7 6 5 4 9 7 6 7 13 3 4 9
C JK L R RS R
3.2 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.1 3.2 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.1 3.2 3.4 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.6 3.3

BF H H H M N P PQRT
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Q60G. How much confidence do you have in:

The health care system

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll

pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®  ® @ M & »® G H O O W W m N O D) @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
42 43 41 38 34 46 41 51 41 49 40 34 38 38 46 51 41 39

DE E DEGI E MN MNQR
8 9 7 7 6 9 8 9 6 10 7 6 6 5 6 14 8 7

C EI E MNOQR
34 34 35 31 28 37 33 42 35 39 33 28 32 32 40 37 34 33

E DE E MN M
35 33 36 36 32 35 36 32 39 35 35 33 38 36 34 29 35 32

EH P P
23 23 22 26 34 19 22 17 19 16 24 34 24 27 20 19 23 29
FH DFGHI oP P
16 16 16 17 22 13 17 14 14 11 18 20 16 17 15 13 16 24
FHI OoP
7 8 6 8 12 6 5 3 5 5 7 14 7 10 5 7 7 5
H FGHI H 0] OPR

% - * * * - - - - - - - - - * -
3.2 3.2 3.2 3.1 2.9 3.3 3.2 3.4 3.2 3.4 3.2 2.9 3.1 3.1 3.3 3.4 3.2 3.1

E DE E DEGI E MN MNQR
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Q60H. How much confidence do you have in:

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Major non-profit organizations (e.g., YMCA, United Way)

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll

pon't know

Mean

AGE COHORT

LIVING SIT

MARITAL
STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

TOTAL Early Mmid

35

36

21

14

34

36

22

16

Late

@

1100 882

1030 990

46 43

9 10

36 33

35 37

20 20

14 14

6 6

3.3 3.3
B

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
mates spous /Fam

own

36

38

17

13

37

35

21

14

33

34

24
EH

17
EH

34

39

18

11

comL Div/W Yes

3.2

1556
1540

43

35

38

19

14

3.3

10

33

35

22

15

3.2

No

35

36

20

14

3.3
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Some/
HS

10
31
30
29
0oPQ
20

oP

PQ

3.1

HS/
Ccomp

10
29
37
24

0oPQ
15

0oPQ

Some/
PSE

36

37

19

14

PSE/ Post/

Comp Grad
®» @
595 240
489 309
48 48
N N

10 7
38 41
N MN

36 35
16 16

12 15

5 2

Q

3.4 3.4
MN MN

HS

10

28

26

37
STU

25
TU

12
TU

3.0

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

10

28

37

25

19

3.2

Undr

42
RS
35
15

10

3.4
RS

grad

39

37

18

13



Q60H. How much confidence do you have in:

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Major non-profit organizations (e.g., YMCA, United Way)

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 BoX

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box
No confidence at alll
pon't know

Mean

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese other
(€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) €3] (H) (@9 (@D K w ()] (N) ) w® @ (R) s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
43 44 44 43 48 41 37 43 43 43 45 46 42 44 41 42 50 47 43 47
G FG M
9 9 11 9 9 7 10 10 9 8 8 9 9 8 11 8 9 9 9 12
35 36 33 34 39 33 26 33 35 34 37 37 33 35 30 34 42 38 34 35
G G (0]
36 35 34 39 37 37 43 35 38 36 34 33 37 35 41 36 29 34 40 34
BC L N
21 20 22 18 15 22 20 22 18 21 20 21 21 21 19 21 21 19 17 19
E E E
14 15 15 12 11 15 14 15 13 14 16 16 14 15 14 15 13 16 12 12
E
6 5 7 6 4 7 6 7 6 8 4 5 7 7 5 7 8 3 5 7
E K K L R
3.3 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3
BCF
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Q60H. How much confidence do you have in:

Major non-profit organizations (e.g., YMCA, United Way)

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll

pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
»  ® @ ™ ® ®» W@ W @O (O W W m o O €] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
43 45 42 46 48 42 41 39 42 47 42 37 37 34 53 50 48 46
FHI MN MN MN N
9 9 8 15 11 8 7 7 8 11 8 7 7 7 7 16 8 8
FGHI MNOQR

35 35 34 31 38 35 34 32 33 37 34 30 31 27 45 34 41 38
MNP N MN N
36 33 39 36 33 35 38 39 40 34 37 37 41 39 31 30 33 36

B E 0oPQ oP
21 23 19 18 19 22 22 22 19 18 21 26 22 27 16 20 18 18

C O OPQR
14 16 13 12 13 15 16 15 15 13 15 15 15 17 13 15 12 13
6 7 6 6 6 7 6 7 4 5 6 11 7 10 4 5 6 5

I (0] OPQ
% - ¥* * - - - - - - - - - - - * -
3.3 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.3 33 3.2 3.1 3.1 3.0 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.3
FH FH MN MN MN N
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q60l. How much confidence do you have in:
Universities and colleges
AGE COHORT
TOTAL Early Mid Late
@ ® O O
Total 3072 1091 1100 882
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990
NET: Top 2 Box 41 41 41 40
A great deal of 7 7 6 8
confidence5
4 34 34 35 33
3 39 37 39 40
NET: Bottom 2 Box 20 21 19 20
2 14 15 14 13
No confidence at alll 6 7 5 7
pon't know * *
Mean 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2

MARITAL
LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/ Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ univ/ Univ/
own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE  Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

(e D) (9] (H) (€9)] @» «ww W (D] (N ()] P @ (R) s m w
563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
43 42 41 39 41 41 41 41 35 36 41 48 50 38 43 49 55
MNO MNO R RS
9 7 6 7 6 7 5 7 8 6 5 9 10 11 8 8 9

G K NO NO
34 36 35 32 35 33 36 33 27 31 35 39 39 27 35 42 46
MN MN MN R RS
39 32 39 40 38 39 39 39 40 41 38 36 38 39 42 35 34

F F F
17 26 20 20 20 20 20 20 24 22 21 15 12 23 15 15 11
EGH PQ PQ PQ U
11 19 14 13 14 14 15 14 15 15 16 10 10 11 11 12 10
EH E [*] PQ
7 7 6 6 6 6 5 7 9 8 5 5 2 12 4 3 1
Q 0oQ Q Q STU u U
- = ki k 3 1 * * - - - - - -
L

3.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.4 3.5 3.1 3.3 3.4 3.5
MNO MNO R RS
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Q60l. How much confidence do you have in:

Universities and colleges

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 Box

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll
pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60Kk $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other
(€] (B ©© ()] (e D) (@ (H) (@9)] » (9] w (D] (N (9] )] @ (R s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
41 44 38 37 47 36 32 36 42 43 45 44 39 40 47 40 47 43 49 40

CFG CDFG H H H M N P
7 7 7 8 8 4 6 7 6 6 8 9 6 6 10 6 9 8 16 6

F F M N PRT
34 37 31 29 38 33 26 29 35 36 37 36 33 34 37 34 37 36 33 35

CDG CDG H H H
39 37 43 39 38 39 46 42 38 38 37 38 39 39 36 39 31 38 36 42
B B
20 19 19 24 15 25 21 22 20 20 18 18 22 21 17 21 21 18 15 18
E E E L S
14 14 13 15 11 16 15 14 14 14 15 13 14 14 12 15 13 15 9 12
6 5 6 9 4 8 6 8 6 6 4 4 7 6 5 6 8 3 5 6
E E K K L R

%* %* * - — l % - %* * %* * ¥ - kS 1 - - -
3.2 3.3 3.2 3.1 3.4 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.4 3.2

F BCDFG H M N PT
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Q60l. How much confidence do you have in:

Universities and colleges

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Top 2 BoX

A great deal of
confidence5

4

NET: Bottom 2 Box

No confidence at alll

pon't know

Mean

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m  ® @ M . ™® G W @O O « W m N O D] @ (R
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
41 43 39 37 46 40 39 39 39 48 40 28 40 34 40 51 38 42
DFHI MNOQ
7 7 6 6 8 7 4 9 5 10 5 3 5 5 5 13 6 3
GI GI MNOQR R
34 35 33 32 38 33 36 31 35 38 34 25 34 29 35 38 32 39
H N N N
39 35 42 37 40 38 40 39 40 35 42 38 42 38 43 32 35 39
B PQ PQ
20 22 18 25 14 22 21 21 20 17 18 34 18 28 17 17 26 20
C E E E E E MOP MOP
14 15 13 16 10 15 16 16 16 12 13 22 12 18 13 12 19 14
E E E E E MOP MOP
6 7 5 9 5 7 5 5 4 5 5 12 6 10 5 5 7 5
C EHI EHI MOP
%* %* * % * - — * % * — * ¥ - kS 1 -
3.2 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.4 3.2 2.9 3.2 3.0 3.2 3.4 3.1 3.2
DFGHI N N MNOQR
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q61. How frequently do you follow news and current events (e.g., international, national, regional or local)?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Many times throughout the day

once or twice a day

Several times each week

Several times each month

Rarely

Never

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® W m . @ @ W O GO W @wWw Mm N O e @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
25 30 25 18 27 28 25 21 25 24 22 26 14 17 27 30 41 16 24 27 39
D D H H K MN MN MNOP R RST
30 32 31 28 30 27 31 32 32 29 31 30 24 29 31 33 34 30 32 34 38
M M M
23 21 21 27 24 24 21 25 20 25 22 23 24 25 23 22 18 24 21 26 12
BC G I Q U U U
9 5 10 10 7 11 9 9 8 9 8 9 10 11 8 7 4 8 10 9 6
B B Q PQ Q

11 10 10 13 9 9 12 10 12 10 14 9 21 14 9 7 3 19 11 4 5

BC E L NOPQ  OPQ Q TU TU
3 2 2 3 3 1 3 3 2 3 3 3 7 3 2 1 3 3 1 -

F F oPQ PQ T
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q61. How frequently do you follow news and current events (e.g., international, national, regional or local)?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother
€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) @ (H) @ (@D K) w ()] (N) )] w® @ (R) (s m
Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
Many times throughout the day 25 28 16 32 24 20 13 18 23 26 36 28 23 24 28 24 19 29 30 27
CFG CFG CG H H HIJ M
once or twice a day 30 32 31 25 30 29 24 27 29 36 32 33 29 30 33 31 28 34 33 26
DG HI
Several times each week 23 22 29 24 25 21 29 26 23 22 18 24 22 23 22 23 27 25 20 23
BF B K K
Several times each month 9 8 10 8 11 12 8 9 10 8 7 6 10 9 6 9 12 7 7 10
B K L
Rarely 11 9 11 9 9 15 20 16 13 6 7 8 12 11 9 11 9 4 9 13
BDE BCDE JK JK L R R
Never 3 2 3 2 1 3 5 5 2 2 1 1 3 3 2 3 5 - 1 1
BE IJK L T
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q61. How frequently do you follow news and current events (e.g., international, national, regional or local)?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Many times throughout the day
once or twice a day

Several times each week
Several times each month
Rarely

Never

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
25 32 18 25 21 27 23 24 26 25 25 25 23 17 28 29 24 35
C E N N MN N MNQ
30 32 29 32 27 31 36 31 30 31 31 27 30 26 34 33 27 32
E N N
23 19 26 22 24 21 23 22 27 23 23 22 24 25 21 19 27 19
B F P
9 7 11 9 9 8 7 11 8 8 9 10 9 9 8 8 9 7
B
11 8 13 9 14 10 9 11 8 11 10 12 11 18 9 8 11 5
B DFGI PR MOPQR R
3 2 3 3 5 2 3 2 2 2 3 4 2 5 1 3 2 2
FHI MOPQ 0
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Q62. Which media do you use for this?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Social media (Facebook,
Twitter, other)

Television

online - News platforms (e.g.
Huffington Post, iPolitics,
CNN)

Radio
Newspapers (print)
online - Blogs

online —-Commentary shows
(e.g., Daily Show, Colbert
Report)

Magazines (print)
Other

Don't know

AGE COHORT

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIVING SIT

MARITAL
STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

53

51

38

28

17

16

10

58
CcD

50

40

29

14

14

11

TOTAL Early Mid

Late
@ @
1072 853
1003 963
67 74
B BC
51 49
55 46
BD
38 36
27 28
19 19
B B
18 16
B
10 10
2 1

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes

own

51

50

34

27

18

16

10

47

55

32
35
EG

23

19

13

52

51

41

EF

26

15

15

59
EFG

49

38

30

18

15

11

53

49

26

16

15

10

54

52

34

30

19

16

10

57

44

27

13

11

10

No

36

29

19

18

10
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Some/
HS

58
PQ

36

37

29

14

15
NP

HS/
comp

56
PQ

38

35

28

17

Some/
PSE

55

53
MN

42

31

17

17
MN

11

PSE/ Post/
Comp Grad
® @

588 237
483 305
67 62

49 45

65 68

MNO  MNO

37 37

24 26

19 18

20 23

MN MN

8 13

NP

2 1

HS

57

25

31

23

12

13

coll/ univ/ univ/

Tech

37

32

23

14

11

undr

48

58
RS

35

26

21

21
RS

11

grad

29

26

22

19



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q62. Which media do you use for this?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
w ® W m ® > W@ wWw @O @ ® @ N 0 P @ (® s M
Total 2991 1726 401 208 437 285 183 807 798 813 556 1112 1879 2569 422 2218 101 198 185 288
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2993 1657 441 200 501 280 205 845 802 789 540 1071 1922 2582 411 2237 106 194 176 279
social media (Facebook, 67 65 69 70 76 69 74 70 69 64 62 62 70 67 69 67 67 58 67 71
Twitter, other) BCF B JK JK L R R
Television 53 52 58 48 51 56 55 52 55 54 51 53 53 54 47 53 64 44 44 61
DE [0} RS PRS PRS
online - News platforms (e.g. 51 53 48 62 56 45 41 44 46 54 62 53 49 50 55 50 40 60 60 47
Huffington Post, iPolitics, FG BCFG CFG HI HIJ PQT PQT
CNN)
Radio 38 43 36 38 36 33 28 32 38 42 42 40 37 40 27 40 40 31 29 33
CEFG G G H H H [0} RST
Newspapers (print) 28 29 31 32 28 30 25 29 30 28 24 29 28 28 30 28 33 20 29 34
K R R R PR
online - Blogs 17 16 18 24 20 17 16 17 16 17 18 16 18 17 19 16 12 22 22 22
B B Q Q PQ
online —-Commentary shows 16 16 14 24 19 14 10 14 14 16 21 16 16 15 19 15 6 19 27 21
(e.g., Daily Show, Colbert G BCFG CG HI Q Q PQ PQ
Report)
Magazines (print) 10 11 11 13 11 9 8 9 10 12 10 12 9 11 7 11 10 8 8 10
M 0]
Other 2 1 2 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 4 1 - 2
Don‘t knOW % * - - - - - - - - * - * * - % - - - -
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Q62. Which media do you use for this?

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®  ® @@ M ® ®» G H O O W W m ™ O D) @ (R)
Total 2991 1508 1471 192 662 1169 212 366 391 1070 1497 423 976 465 519 589 319 123
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2993 1082 1899 261 604 1050 224 434 420 1076 1508 408 950 462 556 566 325 134
social media (Facebook, 67 61 73 75 64 66 64 72 67 66 68 64 63 61 74 68 69 75
Twitter, other) B EFGI EFG MNP N N MN
Television 53 53 54 61 62 50 55 51 47 53 54 51 56 51 50 58 50 39
FHI FHI OR R R NOQR
online - News platforms (e.g. 51 53 48 52 35 57 55 49 57 53 49 50 48 43 66 41 55 76
Huffington Post, iPolitics, C E EH E E EH P MNPQ NP  MNOPQ
CNN)
Radio 38 38 38 54 38 38 34 40 31 43 36 34 39 31 44 38 35 35
EFGHI I I I N NQ N
Newspapers (print) 28 29 28 27 29 27 31 25 31 29 29 24 24 21 31 37 29 29
H MN MNQ N
online - Blogs 17 19 15 14 12 21 19 14 17 16 17 20 14 11 25 18 20 24
C DEH E MNP MN MN MN
online —-Commentary shows 16 18 14 19 8 21 14 13 17 17 16 16 14 12 24 14 11 35
(e.g., Daily Show, Colbert C EH EGH E E E MNPQ MNOPQ
Report)
Magazines (print) 10 11 10 11 8 13 7 7 9 11 10 9 9 7 11 16 8 9
EGH MNOQR
Other 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 * 3 2
B P P P P
pon't know - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q63. And what news and current affairs issues have you been following most closely in the past few months?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: SECURITY/SAFETY

Terrorism/terrorist
attacks

Trials/court cases of
murders/sexual assaults

Gun violence

violence around the world
Police brutality

Crime

Missing people

NET: POLITICS

US politics
Politics/international
politics

Canadian politics/
government

Liberal government/Justin
Trudeau

Alberta news/politics

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ Ccol11/ univ/ uUniv/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
€] @® @ md & O» (9] H @O @ ® W Ny O (P @ ® 6 M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
35 35 35 34 29 41 36 34 36 33 34 35 26 31 38 37 37 21 35 38 39
E E MN MN M R R R
17 19 17 16 14 24 17 16 18 16 15 18 8 14 22 17 17 11 16 19 17
EGH M MNP M M R
10 10 11 11 8 9 12 11 11 10 12 10 11 11 11 10 8 10 14 13 7
E U
7 6 7 9 6 8 7 7 7 7 6 8 4 6 7 10 10 2 6 9 11
B MNO M R R R
4 4 4 4 2 7 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 7
EG E R
2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 * 2 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 * 3 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 * - 1 2 1 -
31 33 31 29 29 35 32 30 31 31 28 33 16 24 35 38 39 16 27 39 39
D K M MN MN MN R RS RS
21 21 22 20 19 24 20 22 20 22 17 22 11 16 25 23 25 11 19 28 25
K M MN MN MN R RS R
8 9 7 7 7 9 8 8 7 8 7 8 5 5 8 10 13 4 6 9 8
MN MN MNO R
5 6 5 4 7 4 6 3 6 5 5 5 2 4 5 9 7 2 4 7 10
D H H M M MNO M R RS
2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 * 2 2 3 2 * 2 2 5
D D M M R
1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 * 1 * * 1 *
P
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(Continued)

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q63. And what news and current affairs issues have you been following most closely in the past few months?

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: ECONOMY

Brexit/eu referendum
Economy

Canadian economy

0il price

NET: SOCIAL ISSUES

Racism/racial injustice
Refugees/Syrian refugees
Pride community
Marijuana legalization
Aboriginal issues/natives
affairs

Sports

Healthcare

Global warming/weather/
Environment

Housing market
Turkey affairs

Other

DK/NA

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w @® W m & @ @ W O GO W wWw Mm M O e @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
12 13 12 10 12 13 13 9 12 11 9 13 4 5 11 21 26 5 8 14 24
H K MN MNO MNO RS RST
7 7 7 6 7 8 5 7 7 4 8 2 2 5 14 19 1 3 8 19
K MN MNO MNO RS RST
3 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 1 2 3 6 5 1 3 5
D M MNO MN R
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 3 3 2 3 2 2
M MN M
1 1 1 * * 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 * 2 1 1 * 1
H J
10 9 12 9 10 11 10 9 10 10 7 11 5 7 12 12 13 2 9 14 12
B K MN MN MN R R R
6 4 7 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 4 6 2 4 7 7 8 1 4 7 9
B MN MN MN R R R
3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 * 2 3 3 4 - 2 5 3
K M M M M S
1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 * 2 - 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
K
1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 2 * 1 1 1 - * -
* * 1 * * 1 3 3 * * %* 1 * 1 * - 1 1 -
7 8 6 6 5 6 8 7 7 6 6 7 4 6 8 7 6 1 6 12 6
E MN R RSU
4 5 4 3 3 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 1 4 5 5 5 2 4 3 7
F M M M M
3 3 4 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 5
D
1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 2 3 - 1 2 1
N N N
1 1 1 * 1 1 - * 1 1 - 1 2
I K
3 3 3 4 2 5 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 2 2 4
EH
48 46 47 51 53 43 45 49 46 49 51 46 65 57 43 38 35 69 53 38 35
B FG L NOPQ OPQ Q STU TU
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q63. And what news and current affairs issues have you been following most closely in the past few months?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

TOTAL 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
NET: SECURITY/SAFETY 35 37 30 32 41 31 29 27 34 38 43 36 34 35 30 35 37 28 32 33
———————————————————— CG CDFG H H HI R
Terrorism/terrorist 17 19 15 15 22 14 12 11 18 20 22 19 16 17 17 18 13 13 15 15
attacks CFG CDFG H H HI
Trials/court cases of 10 11 10 8 11 7 10 11 9 10 12 11 10 11 9 11 16 8 8 11
murders/sexual assaults F R
Gun violence 7 6 8 9 6 6 5 7 7 10 7 7 7 5 7 6 7 8 7
C H
violence around the world 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 2
Police brutality 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 3
Crime 1 1 1 * 2 3 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 * 1
G CDG (0]
Missing people 1 * * 1 1 * * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 *
(0]
NET: POLITICS 31 34 27 35 35 31 21 24 31 33 41 33 30 31 32 31 27 34 34 33
————————————— CG G CG G H H HIJ
US politics 21 22 21 22 27 22 13 15 22 22 27 21 21 21 18 21 13 21 20 22
G G G BCG G H H HIJ Q
Politics/international 8 9 6 8 7 7 6 7 7 9 8 8 8 6 15 7 9 12 11 11
politics C N P
Canadian politics/ 5 7 2 7 5 5 3 3 6 5 8 7 4 5 3 5 4 5 6 3
government CEG CcG C H H HJ M T
Liberal government/Justin 2 2 1 4 2 2 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 1 3
Trudeau RT
Alberta news/politics 1 1 * - * * * * * * 3 1 * 1 - 1 - - 1
E HIJ M

Environics Institute for Survey Research
201



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q63. And what news and current affairs issues have you been following most closely in the past few months?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

TOTAL 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
NET: ECONOMY 12 14 9 14 13 7 5 6 10 12 21 15 10 11 18 10 12 24 16 10
———————————— CFG FG FG H H HIJ M N PQT
Brexit/eu referendum 7 8 5 8 9 4 2 3 6 8 13 8 6 6 11 6 6 16 8 5
CFG G CFG H HIJ N PQST
Economy 3 4 3 5 3 1 2 1 3 4 6 4 3 3 6 3 2 8 7 4
F F H H HI M N PQ PQ
Canadian economy 2 2 1 3 2 2 * 1 2 2 4 3 2 2 4 1 4 3 4 2
G HIJ
0il price 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 * 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
NET: SOCIAL ISSUES 10 10 11 10 13 10 6 9 10 9 12 9 10 10 9 9 9 10 11 12
—————————————————— G BG
Racism/racial injustice 6 6 7 5 8 6 3 4 7 4 8 6 6 6 5 5 2 5 7 8
G G H HJ Q Q Q
Refugees/Syrian refugees 3 2 3 5 4 2 1 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 2
G G
Pride community 1 1 1 ® 2 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2
D
Marijuana legalization 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 - 1 - 1 1
Aboriginal issues/natives * * 1 * 1 1 - 1 * 1 * * 1 1 * 4 - - 1
affairs
Sports 7 8 4 6 7 3 5 3 7 9 8 8 6 7 6 7 12 8 6 7
CF CF H H H
Healthcare 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 6 5 4 5 2 4 6 3 3 4
H 0
Global warming/weather/ 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 4 3
Environment
Housing market 1 2 1 1 1 2 - 1 * 1 4 2 1 1 2 1 1 4 1 1
HIJ
Tu rkey affairs * 1 * ¥ * - - % %* 1 * 1 * % 1 % - 1 - *
Other 3 3 3 5 4 4 1 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 1 3 4
G R R
DK/NA 48 44 53 48 40 52 61 58 49 45 32 44 50 47 48 48 49 45 47 49
BE BE BDE IJK K K L
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Q63.

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: SECURITY/SAFETY

Terrorism/terrorist
attacks

Trials/court cases of
murders/sexual assaults

Gun violence

violence around the world
Police brutality

Crime

Missing people

NET: POLITICS

US politics

Politics/international
politics

Canadian politics/
government

Liberal government/Justin
Trudeau

Alberta news/politics

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

And what news and current affairs issues have you been following most closely in the past few months?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
(CYNNC:)) @ oM & M G H O O wWw W m N O D) @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
35 34 35 33 32 35 33 38 35 34 35 35 34 24 41 35 38 40
N MN N N N
17 18 16 13 18 17 17 17 16 17 17 17 18 10 21 16 20 18
N N N N N
10 10 11 9 14 10 10 8 9 11 10 10 10 7 12 11 10 12
HI N
7 7 7 9 2 8 4 10 9 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 8 9
E EG EG EG
4 4 4 4 4 4 3 7 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 6 5 4
EFG MN
2 2 2 3 1 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 2
E
1 1 2 2 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 4
B
1 * 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 -
B
31 34 28 27 21 36 31 36 34 34 30 29 28 21 45 29 34 44
C DE E DE E N MNPQ N N MNP
21 22 20 17 10 26 23 22 25 23 20 20 18 15 32 18 22 27
E DE E E DE MNPQ N MN
8 9 6 5 8 8 6 8 8 8 7 8 7 4 10 8 10 11
C N N N N N
5 6 4 4 5 5 6 6 5 6 5 4 3 4 9 5 4 11
C MNPQ MNQ
2 2 2 4 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 5
E E N
1 1 1 - * * - 4 - 1 1 * * 1 1 1 1 -
EF
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q63. And what news and current affairs issues have you been following most closely in the past few months?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv

New/
Tradit

crit/
Countr

TOTAL 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577
NET: ECONOMY 12 14 9 13 8 10 13 20 14 15 10 9 11 5 15 12
———————————— C E E DEFGI EF N N N
Brexit/eu referendum 7 7 6 5 3 7 8 11 11 10 6 3 6 4 11 5
E E DEF DEF MNP
Economy 3 5 2 5 4 3 2 6 2 5 2 5 4 1 3 5
C I FGI N N NO
Canadian economy 2 2 1 4 1 2 3 4 2 3 1 1 2 1 3
E EF NO NO
0il price 1 1 * 1 * * 1 3 1 1 1 - 1 * 1 *
DEFI
NET: SOCIAL ISSUES 10 8 11 9 4 13 12 9 11 10 10 10 8 6 17 7
—————————————————— B E E E E E MNPQ
Racism/racial injustice 6 4 7 5 2 8 7 5 6 6 5 5 5 2 10 4
B E E E E N MNP
Refugees/Syrian refugees 3 2 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 2 3 3 2 1 5 2
MNPQ
Pride community 1 1 2 2 * 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 1
E MN
Marijuana legalization 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 *
E
Aboriginal issues/natives * 1 * - 1 © # 1 1 * - * 2 ;
affairs MNQ
Sports 7 9 5 4 8 7 9 5 6 7 7 5 8 4 7 6
C D N N
Healthcare 4 3 5 4 3 3 6 10 4 4 4 4 4 3 6 4
B F DEFI
Global warming/weather/ 3 3 3 1 2 4 3 3 2 3 2 5 2 2 4 3
Environment DEI N
Housing market 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 ®
DFH
Turkey affairs * * * 1 * 1 - * * * * * * 1 1
F
Other 3 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 2 3 4 2 3 3 5 3
I
DK/NA 48 46 49 52 55 45 49 40 47 45 49 50 51 64 32 49
FH FHI H OQR MOPQR OR
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q64. Generally speaking, how interested are you in politics?

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Very/somewhat

Very interested

Somewhat interested

NET: Not very/not at all

Not very interested

Not at all interested

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ uUniv/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
) @® @ md & »M () H @ @» & W ™m N O ® @O ® 6 M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
52 57 52 46 55 56 52 49 52 52 48 54 34 41 56 62 71 48 55 59 71
CcD D K MN MNO MNOP R RST
13 16 12 12 14 20 13 12 13 14 11 15 7 10 14 16 25 11 12 18 33
CcD EGH K MN MN MNOP RS RST
39 41 40 34 41 36 39 38 39 38 37 39 27 31 42 46 46 37 42 41 38
D D MN MN MN
48 43 48 54 45 44 48 51 48 48 52 46 66 59 44 38 29 52 45 41 29
B BC L OPQ OPQ PQ Q TU U u
31 28 32 33 27 30 31 33 31 30 33 30 32 34 30 28 23 28 29 29 22
B Q PQ Q
17 15 16 21 17 13 17 18 17 18 20 16 34 25 13 10 6 24 17 12 7
BC L NOPQ OPQ Q TU U
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q64. Generally speaking, how interested are you in politics?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese other
(€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) €3] (H) (@9 (@D K w ()] (N) () w® @ (R) s m
Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
NET: Very/somewhat 52 56 47 59 55 46 36 42 50 57 64 58 49 51 56 51 51 54 62 54
—————————————————— CFG G CFG CFG G H HI HIJ M P
very interested 13 15 10 23 16 9 7 10 13 15 17 15 12 13 14 13 15 9 23 15
CFG BCEFG CFG H HI M PRT R
Somewhat interested 39 42 37 36 40 37 29 32 37 42 46 43 36 38 42 38 36 45 39 38
G G G H HI M
NET: Not very/not at all 48 44 53 41 45 54 64 58 50 43 36 42 51 49 44 49 49 46 38 46
———————————————————————— BDE BDE BCDEF  IJK JK K L S
Not very interested 31 30 35 26 29 35 31 32 33 30 26 29 31 31 30 31 28 34 25 28
DE K K
Not at all interested 17 14 18 15 16 19 33 25 17 13 10 12 20 18 14 18 22 12 13 19
B B BCDEF  IJK JK L R R
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Q64. Generally speaking, how interested are you in politics?

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Very/somewhat

Very interested

Somewhat interested

NET: Not very/not at all

Not very interested

Not at all interested

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
® ® @ o & M® G H O O W W m N O D) @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
52 62 42 55 44 56 53 49 55 52 54 47 47 35 61 60 56 77
C E EH E E N MN MN MN MNOPQ
13 20 7 13 12 15 13 13 12 14 13 13 10 5 18 17 13 39
C N MNQ MN N MNOPQ
39 42 35 42 32 41 40 36 43 38 40 34 37 30 43 42 43 39

C E E E EH N MN MN N
48 38 58 45 56 44 47 51 45 48 46 53 53 65 39 40 44 23

B DFGI F OPQR MOPQR R R R
31 26 36 28 36 26 28 36 32 32 30 28 35 37 27 25 28 17

B DFG DF OPQR OPQR R R R
17 12 23 17 20 17 19 14 13 15 16 25 18 28 12 15 16 5

B HI I OR MOPQR R R R
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Q65. And is your interest mostly in:

Subsample: Those who interested in politics

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

National politics
International politics
Provincial or Tocal politics

pon't know

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

MARITAL

AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ Ccol11/ univ/ uUniv/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE  Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
) (® © (E) D () (H) (@9 @ ® W (D] (N ()] D) @ (R) s) m ()
1601 622 569 409 311 176 732 362 790 811 462 1139 103 342 615 370 170 76 172 219 98
1520 552 501 467 280 172 694 355 751 769 444 1076 74 350 603 286 207 66 161 229 98
74 77 71 74 72 76 75 71 73 75 70 75 55 73 74 75 83 65 78 73 70

C M M M MNO
64 62 68 62 65 70 60 68 61 67 57 67 51 62 64 66 76 48 59 71 71
G G I K M M  MNOP RS R
56 60 54 52 53 58 58 52 57 55 55 56 46 58 53 62 54 47 55 55 42
cb MO U

% 1 - - - - - 1 = 3 1 - - - % - - - - -
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Q65. And is your interest mostly in:

Subsample: Those who interested in politics

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

National politics

International politics

Provincial or Tocal politics

pon't know

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- ) chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30K $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Other
mw ® W m ® M W wWw @O @ ® @ M wn O > @ » (s M
1601 991 194 126 245 135 69 358 406 475 358 656 944 1361 240 1168 54 107 116 156
1520 897 214 112 271 127 74 369 385 429 332 591 929 1300 220 1124 54 94 100 148
74 76 69 71 75 66 71 66 76 74 78 77 72 75 67 75 69 75 73 67

CF H H H M 0
64 65 67 76 66 62 47 60 64 64 70 65 64 61 81 61 54 80 74 75
G G BFG G G H N PQ PQ PQ
56 59 52 53 53 48 62 55 54 58 56 56 56 58 43 57 56 47 49 56

F [0}

*
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Q65. And is your interest mostly in:

Subsample: Those who interested in politics

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

National politics
International politics
Provincial or Tocal politics

pon't know

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®  ® @ oM & »® G H O O W W m N O D) @ (R)
1601 957 635 109 303 669 116 184 221 572 823 206 468 173 318 362 182 98
1520 688 823 146 258 572 117 209 218 546 782 192 421 155 326 337 177 104
74 75 73 78 73 72 71 78 76 77 73 70 74 74 78 67 77 80
P P P
64 66 62 50 60 67 62 66 69 62 67 60 60 55 72 66 62 75
D D DE MNQ N MNQ
56 56 56 63 63 51 55 63 52 56 58 49 57 64 58 43 60 67
F FI FI P P P P P
% - - - 1 - - - * * - 1 - - - - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q66. Did you vote in the last federal election (held in October 2015)?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

AGE COHORT

LIVING SIT

MARITAL
STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech undr grad
w ® W m ;& ¢ @ W O (O ww W MM MNM O E @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
69 75 68 64 68 65 72 67 71 67 68 70 47 61 74 78 80 61 67 74 70
CcD FH J M MN MN MN R
31 25 32 36 32 35 28 33 29 33 32 30 53 39 26 22 20 39 33 26 30
B B G G I NOPQ  OPQ T
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other White Abor ese Oth Oother
@w ® W o ® M G H O GO @ W M N O P @ ® s M
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
69 76 65 70 69 57 52 57 68 73 83 78 64 73 43 73 68 66 54 55
CEFG FG FG FG H H HIJ M (0} ST ST ST
31 24 35 30 31 43 48 43 32 27 17 22 36 27 57 27 32 34 46 45
B B BCDE BCDE IJK K K L N PQR PQR
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q66. Did you vote in the last federal election (held in October 2015)?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
(CYIN ()] @ o ® >®» G W O O ww W m N O P @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
69 71 67 74 72 67 65 69 70 74 70 55 70 67 77 62 68 78
C FG FG P MNPQ MNPQ
31 29 33 26 28 33 35 31 30 26 30 45 30 33 23 38 32 22

B DE DE OR OR MOR OR
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q67. Were you eligible to vote in the last federal election?

Subsample: Those who did not vote in the last federal election

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE  Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

75 72 75 77 66 75 73 83 71 78 77 74 86 80 78 54 39 74 70 73 56

25 28 25 23 34 25 27 17 29 22 23 26 14 20 22 46 61 26 30 27 44
H H J MNO MNO
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q67. Were you eligible to vote in the last federal election?

Subsample: Those who did not vote in the last federal election

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- ) chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other

Total 946 425 142 63 139 127 92 363 259 225 93 244 702 703 243 628 34 68 86 131

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 946 411 149 63 152 123 95 359 268 224 90 245 701 703 243 630 37 66 86 127

ves 75 75 73 64 66 75 75 75 73 78 7175 75 9 31 84 84 60 46 54
E [0} RST RST

No 25 25 27 36 34 25 25 25 27 22 29 25 25 10 69 16 16 40 54 46

N N PQ PQ  PQ
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q67. Were you eligible to vote in the last federal election?

Subsample: Those who did not vote in the last federal election

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®  ® @ M & ® G H O O W W m N O D) @ (R)
946 445 498 51 192 393 77 115 118 285 464 197 302 160 119 232 105 27
946 316 627 73 181 348 76 138 130 294 463 189 309 156 126 222 106 27
75 70 79 84 79 76 64 70 71 70 77 75 76 84 80 66 77 51

B GHI G PR MPR PR R

25 30 21 16 21 24 36 30 29 30 23 25 24 16 20 34 23 49
C DE D D N MNO MNOQ
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q68. What is the main reason you did not vote in the last federal election?

Subsample: Those who did not vote in the last federal election

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col1/ univ/ uUniv/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
mw ® W ™M ® > G H O O W W m N O mEm @ ® 6 M W
TOTAL 707 199 262 246 120 82 287 202 310 397 239 468 139 261 217 71 19 46 73 70 23
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 712 200 250 262 111 77 302 205 322 390 249 463 102 290 234 62 24 39 74 80 23
NET: MOTIVATION 57 63 53 56 48 64 59 58 58 56 61 55 65 57 56 49 39 53 61 53 35
——————————————— C E Q u
Did not trust/like 15 20 13 14 8 15 16 20 16 15 16 15 12 16 16 19 7 4 16 12 4
candidates/they are all E E R
Tiars
No interest/didn't want to 11 9 11 12 12 19 8 11 9 12 9 12 9 13 11 5 12 12 19 16 13
G P
Uninformed 9 8 9 8 6 10 11 5 10 7 9 8 7 7 14 1 4 4 10 13 -
H P NP
Nothing changes/didn't 8 10 9 7 11 8 7 9 7 9 10 8 13 7 8 4 7 13 6 1 7
feel 1ike it mattered P T
pon't like politics/don't 7 9 5 7 4 - 10 6 9 5 8 6 9 8 5 2 10 4 2 8
Tike to vote E P P
Lazy/forgot 5 6 4 5 10 8 3 4 4 6 7 4 10 4 1 11 - 7 7 4 4
G 0] [0}
Couldn't decide who to 4 3 7 3 1 4 5 6 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 - 6 1 5 -
vote for E
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey
(Continued)

Q68. What is the main reason you did not vote in the last federal election?

Subsample: Those who did not vote in the last federal election

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col1/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

TOTAL 707 199 262 246 120 82 287 202 310 397 239 468 139 261 217 71 19 46 73 70 23
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 712 200 250 262 111 77 302 205 322 390 249 463 102 290 234 62 24 39 74 80 23
NET: BARRIERS 31 28 33 31 38 26 28 32 29 32 28 32 22 28 36 37 40 27 29 36 37
_____________ M

No time/busy (includes 17 14 18 17 21 11 17 15 19 15 17 16 9 14 22 21 22 17 23 25 29

working) MN

out of town 6 4 6 7 7 8 4 6 4 7 3 7 2 6 6 9 15 - 3 7 8

K

I was sick/medical reasons 2 1 3 2 3 4 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 2 3 4 - 4 2 1 -

Couldn't get a ride to 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 5 * 2 3 3 6 - 2 3

voting centre N

Didn't receive my voting 2 1 3 2 3 - 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 - - - 1 2 -

card

Religious reasons 2 3 1 1 1 - 1 2 2 1 3 1 1 3 * 1 - - - - -

0]

A family emergency 1 2 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 * - - - - - -
other 4 5 5 2 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 5 4 5 3 3 3 6 5 7 3
DK/NA 8 3 10 11 11 5 10 7 9 8 9 8 9 10 5 11 20 14 5 4 25

B B T
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q68. What is the main reason you did not vote in the last federal election?

Subsample: Those who did not vote in the last federal election

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
mw ® W oM .® M G W @O O ®  @w N 0 P @ ® s M
TOTAL 707 319 104 41 92 95 69 272 190 175 66 183 524 633 74 527 28 41 40 71
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 712 314 108 41 103 89 75 272 194 178 65 183 529 637 75 533 31 38 42 68
NET: MOTIVATION 57 55 62 47 58 65 52 57 61 56 48 43 62 58 52 58 54 51 50 57
_______________ L
Did not trust/like 15 15 15 18 17 17 11 15 16 20 6 8 18 16 13 16 14 6 16 14
candidates/they are all K K K L R
Tiars
No interest/didn't want to 11 12 18 7 11 13 4 12 12 6 12 10 11 11 12 10 16 15 12 10
G DG G
Uninformed 9 10 9 1 11 6 6 7 11 8 11 8 9 9 7 9 4 10 10 8
D D
Nothing changes/didn't 8 6 6 5 7 20 6 9 6 13 - 4 10 8 8 10 3 7 - 6
feel 1ike it mattered BCDEG I L
pon't like politics/don't 7 6 6 2 4 5 8 7 6 4 14 7 6 7 4 6 11 11 6 4
Tike to vote J
Lazy/forgot 5 4 5 8 3 5 12 6 5 4 1 3 6 5 2 5 6 1 5 9
BE K
Couldn't decide who to 4 4 4 6 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 - 2 1 7
vote for
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(Continued)

Q68. What is the main reason you did not vote in the last federal election?

Subsample: Those who did not vote in the last federal election

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
mw ® W m ® > W wWw @O @ ® @ m N 0 P @ ® s M
TOTAL 707 319 104 41 92 95 69 272 190 175 66 183 524 633 74 527 28 41 40 71
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 712 314 108 41 103 89 75 272 194 178 65 183 529 637 75 533 31 38 42 68
NET: BARRIERS 31 32 30 41 33 26 31 29 27 34 39 41 27 30 34 31 36 30 33 25
_____________ M
No time/busy (includes 17 19 14 18 19 11 18 14 17 16 28 22 15 16 19 15 26 23 22 16
working) F H M
out of town 6 5 7 7 9 3 3 3 4 10 9 9 5 5 8 7 - 2 8 -
HI
I was sick/medical reasons 2 1 4 - 1 2 6 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 4 2 3 5 - 1
Couldn't get a ride to 2 3 2 - 3 3 - 3 - 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 5 1 3 5
voting centre
Didn't receive my voting 2 2 - - 3 4 - 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 - 1
card
Religious reasons 2 1 3 11 - 1 3 2 2 1 - 3 1 2 - 2 - - - 3
F
A family emergency 1 - 4 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - - - -
Other 4 3 1 10 2 2 10 4 5 4 2 5 4 4 7 4 8 3 7 6
CE
DK/NA 8 10 6 2 7 6 7 9 7 7 12 12 7 9 7 8 2 16 10 12
D Q
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q68. What is the main reason you did not vote in the last federal election?

Subsample: Those who did not vote in the last federal election

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

TOTAL 707 312 393 42 153 298 49 81 84 199 359 149 229 135 95 153 80 14
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 712 217 493 61 140 269 49 99 94 206 362 144 237 134 102 142 81 16
NET: MOTIVATION 57 60 54 52 59 59 58 53 52 55 56 63 64 62 54 49 49 59
——————————————— PQ

Did not trust/like 15 18 13 19 19 15 11 15 11 13 15 19 17 13 18 11 19 7

candidates/they are all

Tiars

No interest/didn't want to 11 13 9 9 10 13 8 5 12 12 11 9 16 11 8 9 3 7

H 0oQ Q
Uninformed 9 5 12 7 7 9 8 12 9 10 8 7 10 10 10 6 6 3
B

Nothing changes/didn't 8 11 6 5 10 10 6 6 3 5 7 15 7 12 3 11 6 12

feel 1ike it mattered I I 0 o]

pon't like politics/don't 7 8 6 5 7 6 8 5 8 7 8 4 7 5 5 5 12 18

Tike to vote

Lazy/forgot 5 7 4 1 4 5 15 5 4 5 4 6 4 7 6 6 2 4
DE

Couldn't decide who to 4 3 6 10 3 4 3 8 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 2 9

vote for

Environics Institute for Survey Research
220



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q68. What is the main reason you did not vote in the last federal election?

Subsample: Those who did not vote in the last federal election

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

) Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

TOTAL 707 312 393 42 153 298 49 81 84 199 359 149 229 135 95 153 80 14
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 712 217 493 61 140 269 49 99 94 206 362 144 237 134 102 142 81 16
NET: BARRIERS 31 26 34 28 33 25 35 35 38 32 31 28 25 27 36 34 38 41
————————————— B F

No time/busy (includes 17 14 18 14 18 15 14 23 17 18 16 16 17 13 13 25 8 14

working) Q NOQ

out of town 6 5 6 - 8 3 5 5 13 7 7 1 3 4 11 6 8 18

F M
I was sick/medical reasons 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 - 4 1 2 5 2 5 1 1 3 -
P

Couldn't get a ride to 2 3 2 8 1 3 - 3 1 1 3 2 2 2 5 1 1 -

voting centre E

Didn't receive my voting 2 1 3 1 2 1 6 4 3 1 2 3 1 1 3 1 6 9

card

Religious reasons 2 1 2 2 1 2 4 1 1 3 1 1 - * - - 13 -

N

A family emergency 1 ® 1 2 1 * 4 - - 1 1 1 - 1 3 1 - -

Oother 4 5 3 2 1 5 5 9 4 5 4 4 3 3 5 8 2 -
E DE
DK/NA 8 8 9 19 7 11 1 4 7 8 10 6 9 9 5 10 11 -
GH GH
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q69. In federal politics, do you usually think of yourself as a:

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

A Liberal

A Conservative

A New Democrat

A Green Party supporter

A Bloc Quebecois supporter

Supporter of another party

None - Do not identify with
any party

pon't know

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® W m . @ @ W O GO W @wWw Mm N O e @ ®w G M W
2833 1013 1012 808 501 287 1314 691 1387 1446 895 1938 282 777 1030 534 210 144 285 344 119
2838 977 948 913 472 284 1326 716 1398 1440 910 1928 210 854 1066 440 268 131 288 387 121
29 31 28 29 34 26 28 30 29 30 25 31 19 25 30 38 34 27 34 37 34
F K M MN  MNO MN R
16 19 16 14 16 15 19 12 19 14 19 15 12 16 17 17 16 14 12 16 20
D H J L M
11 12 10 12 12 9 10 13 10 12 9 12 6 10 12 11 15 4 12 13 15
G K M M M R R R
5 4 6 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 5 6 4 6 3 5 6 5 3 1
G I P
4 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 6 5 2 3 2 11 5 1 3
0oQ oQ TU T
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
34 30 35 37 32 40 33 34 34 34 38 32 49 39 31 27 26 37 31 28 27
B B EG L NOPQ OPQ

Environics Institute for Survey Research
222



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q69. In federal politics, do you usually think of yourself as a:

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 2833 1652 374 191 395 262 171 757 745 780 535 1067 1766 2573 260 2188 101 171 141 231

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2838 1591 412 182 458 254 197 795 746 760 522 1026 1812 2587 251 2208 105 166 135 223

A Liberal 29 32 26 30 30 16 24 24 30 30 37 36 25 29 35 27 31 38 49 36

CFG F F F H H HIJ M P PQT P

A Conservative 16 20 11 19 14 13 11 8 14 21 24 21 14 17 14 17 16 19 12 10

CEFG CcG H HI HI M T T
A New Democrat 11 11 10 5 14 18 12 11 12 11 9 10 12 11 13 11 12 11 8 11
D D BCD D

A Green Party supporter 5 4 7 8 5 5 6 7 4 4 3 3 6 5 3 5 6 3 2 5
B K L

A Bloc Quebecois supporter 4 3 5 6 3 3 3 5 3 3 2 4 3 4 2 4 1 - 2 1

IK 0 QST
Supporter of another party 1 1 - * * 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 2
DE

None - Do not identify with 34 29 41 31 34 42 44 43 36 30 24 25 39 34 32 35 35 28 27 36
any party BDE BDE BDE IJK IK K L

Don ’t knOW %* * - — - — - — * — - %* * % 3 % - - - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q69. In federal politics, do you usually think of yourself as a:

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

A Liberal

A Conservative

A New Democrat

A Green Party supporter

A Bloc Quebecois supporter

Supporter of another party

None - Do not identify with
any party

pon't know

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
2833 1411 1410 188 655 1097 191 337 365 1008 1431 393 928 467 500 526 300 113
2838 1010 1817 257 590 991 204 402 394 1012 1443 382 904 466 539 497 306 126
29 31 28 34 24 34 31 22 29 31 30 22 30 20 32 37 22 36
EH EH H H NQ NQ MNQ NQ
16 20 13 11 10 16 23 31 14 20 14 16 17 16 8 17 33 4
C E DEFI DEFGI OR OR OR MNOPR
11 10 12 9 9 13 10 7 16 9 11 15 10 10 14 12 6 27
EH DEGH MQ Q MNOPQ
5 4 5 6 3 5 3 5 6 5 5 6 4 2 9 5 4 6
MNPQ
4 4 4 1 15 * - - - 3 4 4 4 6 2 3 1 3
DF Q OPQ
1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * -
34 31 38 38 38 32 32 33 34 31 36 37 35 45 34 25 33 24
B F PR MOPQR PR P
%* - % * - %* - — - — * - - - - - 1



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q70A. Did you vote in the last provincial election in your province?

Subsample: Those who voted in the last federal election

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col1/ univ/ uUniv/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

2833 1013 1012 808 501 287 1314 691 1387 1446 895 1938 282 777 1030 534 210 144 285 344 119
2838 977 948 913 472 284 1326 716 1398 1440 910 1928 210 854 1066 440 268 131 288 387 121

71 76 71 63 71 67 73 68 73 69 71 71 48 63 74 81 83 67 73 73 69

CcD D H J M MN MNO MNO
29 24 29 37 29 33 27 32 27 31 29 29 52 37 26 19 17 33 27 27 31
B BC G I NOPQ OPQ PQ
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

71 76 69 73 69 59 56 60 70 75 80 80 65 72 62 72 65 68 70 64
CEFG FG FG FG H HI HI M (0] T

29 24 31 27 31 41 44 40 30 25 20 20 35 28 38 28 35 32 30 36

B B BCDE BCDE IJK JK L N P
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q70A. Did you vote in the last provincial election in your province?

Subsample: Those who voted in the last federal election

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

2833 1411 1410 188 655 1097 191 337 365 1008 1431 393 928 467 500 526 300 113
2838 1010 1817 257 590 991 204 402 394 1012 1443 382 904 466 539 497 306 126
71 73 68 69 77 69 65 70 70 76 70 57 68 66 78 70 71 77
C DFGHI MNPQ N
29 27 32 31 23 31 35 30 30 24 30 43 32 34 22 30 29 23

B E E E E E (0] OR (6] (0]
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q70B. Did you vote: The last municipal election held in your city or town?
Subsample: Those who vote in the last federal election
MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ Ccol11/ univ/ uUniv/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
) (B © (E) D () (H) (@9 @ ® W (D] N) 0 D] @ (R) (s) m w
Total 2833 1013 1012 808 501 287 1314 691 1387 1446 895 1938 282 777 1030 534 210 144 285 344 119
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2838 977 948 913 472 284 1326 716 1398 1440 910 1928 210 854 1066 440 268 131 288 387 121
Yes 54 60 55 45 52 48 57 53 56 52 54 54 34 46 59 61 65 50 57 53 55
CcD D F M MN MN MN
No 46 40 45 55 48 52 43 47 44 48 46 46 64 54 41 39 35 47 43 47 45
B BC G NOPQ OPQ
Don v t knOW * % %* * % - %* * * Y * Y 2 * - - - 2 - - -
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
@w ® W o . > W w @O @ @ W n o 0 (P @ ® s M
Total 2833 1652 374 191 395 262 171 757 745 780 535 1067 1766 2573 260 2188 101 171 141 231
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2838 1591 412 182 458 254 197 795 746 760 522 1026 1812 2587 251 2208 105 166 135 223
Yes 54 59 51 60 50 42 43 41 54 59 64 62 49 55 45 55 45 54 49 48
CEFG F CEFG F H HI HI M (0}
No 46 41 49 40 50 58 57 58 46 41 36 37 51 45 55 45 55 45 51 52
BD BD BCDE BD IJK K L N
Don't know ® * ® - - - - # * - # * # - ® - 1 - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q70B. Did you vote: The last municipal election held in your city or town?

Subsample: Those who vote in the last federal election

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

pon't know

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

54 56 52 51 53 57 55 52 49 59 53 42 50 49 61 56 55 60

I MN N

46 44 48 49 47 43 44 48 51 41 46 57 50 51 39 44 45 40
B F (0] OR

¥ * - 1 3 kd 1 - - - 3 * 3 kd - * - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q71. Inthe past 12 months did you do unpaid volunteer work for any organization?

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
Yes 36 33 33 41 38 40 33 36 33 38 31 37 25 28 38 42 50 29 39 50 53
BC G I K MN MN MNOP R RS RS
No 64 67 67 59 62 60 67 64 67 62 69 63 75 72 62 58 50 71 61 50 47
D D F ] L OPQ OPQ Q Q STU TU
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282

Yes 36 36 39 42 51 32 24 34 33 34 44 39 33 36 34 34 34 42 40 38
G G FG BCDFG G HIJ M

No 64 64 61 58 49 68 76 66 67 66 56 61 67 64 66 66 66 58 60 62
E E E DE BCDEF K K K L
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q71. Inthe past 12 months did you do unpaid volunteer work for any organization?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
36 35 36 39 26 38 43 39 35 39 35 28 22 21 51 47 51 39

E E E E E MNR MN MNR MN

64 65 64 61 74 62 57 61 65 61 65 72 78 79 49 53 49 61
DFGHI OPQR OPQR 0Q
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Q72.

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

On average, about how many hours per month did you volunteer?

Subsample: Those who have done unpaid volunteer work for any organization in the past 12 months

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Less than 1 hour per month

Between 1 and 4 hours per
month

Between 5 and 14 hours per
month

15 hours or more per month

pon't know

AGE COHORT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

Some/
PSE

HS

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

Undr

grad

26

12

42

21

12

Late
© @
368 360
346 426

24 19
40 38
26 30

B
10 14

MARITAL
LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/
own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS comp
@& ¢ G W O O & W m "N
214 127 470 261 500 592 303 789 77 237
214 140 469 281 502 620 298 824 57 246
23 24 22 21 22 23 23 22 27 22
36 37 44 38 45 36 44 38 38 44

E J
30 29 22 27 21 29 22 27 17 28
I
11 11 12 14 12 12 10 13 19 7
N
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41

26

12

PSE/ Post/
comp Grad
®m @
249 119
203 161
23 24
35 40
28 23
14 13
N

22

47

23

42

30

10

35

28

17

17

13



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q72. On average, about how many hours per month did you volunteer?

Subsample: Those who have done unpaid volunteer work for any organization in the past 12 months

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Less than 1 hour per month

Between 1 and 4 hours per
month

Between 5 and 14 hours per
month

15 hours or more per month

pon't know

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
(€Y (B) © (D) (E) D) €3] (H) (@9 (@D K w ()] ) 0 D) @ (R) (s m
1092 635 161 91 227 95 46 289 266 286 246 444 648 947 146 789 36 82 75 109
1122 629 180 92 266 95 49 317 276 284 239 440 682 973 149 812 36 87 75 111
22 27 14 24 17 16 17 18 25 23 23 23 22 22 23 22 24 28 24 18
CEF
40 39 47 38 36 41 37 35 36 44 45 42 38 40 37 39 49 44 42 36
E H H
26 24 21 26 32 30 34 29 28 23 23 24 27 26 23 27 24 20 19 27
BC

12 10 17 11 15 13 13 18 11 9 9 11 12 11 17 12 3 8 15 19
B B TIK Q
% - 1 - - - - - - - - - % - % - - - -
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Q72. On average, about how many hours per month did you volunteer?

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Subsample: Those who have done unpaid volunteer work for any organization in the past 12 months

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Less than 1 hour per month

Between 1 and 4 hours per
month

Between 5 and 14 hours per
month

15 hours or more per month

pon't know

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
(CYIN ()] @ o & >®» G W O O ww W m N O (D] @ (R)
1092 537 551 76 179 457 94 145 141 431 536 125 219 103 269 287 165 49
1122 391 727 108 160 425 100 171 158 444 555 122 218 101 287 285 169 62
22 21 23 23 26 19 24 29 23 22 23 22 31 25 21 19 19 16
F OPQR
40 42 38 38 37 42 39 36 42 40 40 37 41 39 36 44 36 46
26 24 27 32 23 26 29 23 24 26 25 28 20 19 32 26 24 33
MN
12 13 11 7 15 13 8 10 12 12 11 13 8 18 11 10 20 5
D MR MOPR
% - - - - - 1 - * - - - - - 1 - -
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Q73. Which of the following activities were part of your volunteering in the past 12 months?

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Subsample: Those who have done unpaid volunteer work for any organization in the past 12 months

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Oorganizing, supervising or
coordinating activities or
events

Canvassing or fundraising
(including participatory
events like charity runs)

Teaching, educating or
mentoring

Sitting as a member of a
committee or board

Collecting, serving or
delivering food or other
goods

Communications_(research,
writing, social media)

office work (bookkeeping,
administrative duties,
Tibrary work)

Doing work associated with
maintenance or repair
(buildings, facilities,
grounds)

Coaching or refereeing sports

and recreation

Counselling or providing
advice

Providing health care or
support (including
companionship)

Animal welfare/care/rescue
volunteer firefighter

other types of activities

Q73. Which of the following activities were part of your volunteering in the past 12 months?

AGE COHORT

LIVING SIT

MARITAL

STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

TOTAL Early Mid

25

24

19

19

19

15

12

12

10

2
1
7

26

23

24

22

17

15

11

12

Late
@ @
368 360
346 426
37 41
26 23
24 24
18 16
18 17
19 19
14 15
10 14
10 13
9 11
6 11
BC
3 2
9 5

B

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes

own

19

22

25

17

10

13

10

2

*

4

23

30

24

16

21

15

12

11

11

2

1

25

23
20

17

13

13

11

10

2
1
8
F

21

25

15

18

23

16

13

12

11

2

*

7
F

24

24
19

18

16

14

2
1
9

J

592
620

39

25

23

20

20

21

15

10

12

11

303
298

33

25

24

15

21

14

15

12

14

No

25

23

21

18

20

15

12

11

10

EARAW
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Some/
HS

24

16

19

14

17

11

17

24
NOQ

11

14

HS/
Comp

24

19

15

24

18

12

Some/
PSE

24

23

21

18

15

16

12

11

10

PSE/ Post/
Comp Grad HS
® @
249 119
203 161
42 38

M
29 26
M
26 31
N
20 34
M  MNOP
20 14
22 26
[0}
16 15
9 7
16 5
Q
14
N
7 7
2
2 1
7 5

33

22

21

13

15

20

13

13

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech Uundr
s M
123 186
127 214

31 48
S
25 22
19 26
19 19
24 21
19 22
17 20
19 10
T
12 14
10 7
13 8
2 1
5 4

grad

37

22

34

26

18

31

22

10



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Subsample: Those who have done unpaid volunteer work for any organization in the past 12 months

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

organizing, supervising or
coordinating activities or
events

Canvassing or fundraising
(including participatory
events like charity runs)

Teaching, educating or
mentoring

Sitting as a member of a
committee or board

Collecting, serving or
delivering food or other
goods

Communications_(research,
writing, social media)

office work (bookkeeping,
administrative duties,
Tibrary work)

Doing work associated with
maintenance or repair
(buildings, facilities,
grounds)

Coaching or refereeing sports

and recreation

Counselling or providing
advice

Providing health care or
support (including
companionship)

Animal welfare/care/rescue
volunteer firefighter

other types of activities

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
(GY) ® © m €& ¢ @ W @ K W N @ P @ ®» s M
1092 635 161 91 227 95 46 289 266 286 246 444 648 947 146 789 36 82 75 109
1122 629 180 92 266 95 49 317 276 284 239 440 682 973 149 812 36 87 75 111
37 39 39 34 50 41 36 38 32 40 39 34 39 37 37 36 32 44 47 40
BCD
25 27 21 27 24 23 24 22 24 29 25 24 26 26 20 25 11 20 29 29
Q Q Q
24 22 29 23 29 28 25 23 21 26 23 27 21 23 27 22 38 24 36 21
B PT
19 21 19 23 21 17 1 20 14 22 22 22 18 20 14 19 20 21 21 22
G G G G G I I
19 17 19 18 20 22 27 19 19 20 18 18 20 19 18 19 11 13 24 24
R
19 18 20 23 24 27 10 25 16 15 18 18 19 18 24 17 23 20 28 23
G G BG G IIK
15 13 16 21 19 16 16 20 13 13 14 14 15 15 17 15 7 13 21 13
B 13
12 12 9 13 11 14 16 11 11 14 11 12 12 11 14 12 21 9 8 12
12 14 6 11 13 10 15 9 11 11 16 13 11 12 9 11 11 11 14 14
C C H
10 9 11 12 9 11 10 11 11 8 9 10 10 9 12 10 - 10 12 10
8 5 11 8 14 11 10 12 6 8 6 7 9 8 7 8 3 9 9 9
B B IK
2 2 3 3 4 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 3 3
1 1 1 - - - - - 2 1 * 1 - 1 - - -
7 7 6 5 2 5 9 7 8 7 4 6 7 7 3 8 10 1 3 2
E RT
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Q73.

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Which of the following activities were part of your volunteering in the past 12 months?

Subsample: Those who have done unpaid volunteer work for any organization in the past 12 months

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Oorganizing, supervising or
coordinating activities or
events

Canvassing or fundraising
(including participatory
events like charity runs)

Teaching, educating or
mentoring

Sitting as a member of a
committee or board

Collecting, serving or
delivering food or other
goods

Communications_(research,
writing, social media)

office work (bookkeeping,
administrative duties,
Tibrary work)

Doing work associated with
maintenance or repair
(buildings, facilities,
grounds)

Coaching or refereeing sports
and recreation

Counselling or providing
advice

Providing health care or
support (including
companionship)

Animal welfare/care/rescue
volunteer firefighter

other types of activities

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™ G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
1092 537 551 76 179 457 94 145 141 431 536 125 219 103 269 287 165 49
1122 391 727 108 160 425 100 171 158 444 555 122 218 101 287 285 169 62
37 35 39 33 32 40 38 41 34 39 36 36 28 31 45 40 35 40
MN M
25 24 26 36 28 23 25 24 21 27 25 18 23 19 25 28 25 21
FI
24 21 25 22 13 26 27 23 27 27 22 21 15 13 31 22 32 26
E E E E MNP N MNP
19 21 18 29 19 19 24 17 17 17 23 15 18 11 25 18 19 27
FHI N N
19 19 19 16 18 19 18 25 17 20 19 19 20 16 17 24 16 15
19 20 16 19 17 21 16 12 19 19 18 21 14 10 24 21 16 22
H MN N
15 14 15 20 18 15 14 10 13 15 15 15 11 12 14 15 18 31
MNOP
12 15 9 8 10 13 12 11 12 12 11 13 11 12 11 14 9 10
C
12 15 8 14 7 13 15 10 12 14 10 12 16 11 12 13 5 5
C E QR QR QR
10 11 8 7 10 10 13 10 8 9 11 8 7 4 12 10 13 10
N N N
8 8 8 6 11 9 5 7 7 8 8 10 7 9 9 8 8 8
2 1 4 3 2 1 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 1 - 6
B
1 1 * 1 - 1 1 - * 1 - - - 1 - 1 3
7 6 7 6 9 7 3 7 3 5 8 7 7 12 6 4 9 9
P P

Environics Institute for Survey Research
236



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q74. Thinking about the reasons why you volunteered in the past 12 months on behalf of organizations, which of the following were important reasons for you?

Subsample: Those who have done unpaid volunteer work for any organization in the past 12 months

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Make a contribution to the
community/give back

Sense of accomplishment

Use your skills and
experiences

You or someone you know has
been personally affected by
the cause supported by this
organization

Asked by a friend to
volunteer

Explore your own strengths
Network or meet people

Improve your job
opportunities

Family members or friends
volunteer

Support a_particular cause
(e.g., political,
environmental)

Improve your sense of well-
being or health

Fulfill religious obligations
or beliefs

For another reason

pon't know

AGE COHORT

LIVING SIT

MARITAL

STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

TOTAL Early Mmid

47
41

32

26

25
24
24

24

24

21

11

25

25
19
18

24

25

22

Late

@@
368 360
346 426
56 50

47 47
41 41
34 29
27 26
24 26
24 30
B

21 34
BC

24 23
22 25
20 21
11 12
3 2

- 1

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes

own

56

48
37

28

24

24
24
22

19

21

26

54

44
46

32

33

35
EG
34
32

16

24

10

59

46
41

32

24

21
20
18
29
EFH
26

19

46

45
39

34

26

28
27

32
EG
21

18

19

11

56

45
39

35

25

20
20
19

25

18

13

48
42

30

26

29
28
29

20

23

23

49

40
34

24

19
15
17

28

17

14

12

No

26

27
28
27

22

24

10
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Some/
HS

28

29
27

27

36

17
11
15

22

10

18

10

HS/
Comp

25

24
22
25

23

Some/
PSE

26

26
22
26

23

PSE/ Post/
Comp Grad
®» @
249 119
203 161
64 62
MN MN
51 49
M M
46 50
M MNO
31 24
24 24
26 23
31 33
MNO  MNO
22 27
27 23
25 26
M M
24 16
11 12
1 3

18

20

29

29

15
17

24

15

14

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

31

31
26
32

19

19

27

12

undr

24

31
37
43

17

27

20

grad

56

48
40

26

14

31
38
35

23

20

17



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q74. Thinking about the reasons why you volunteered in the past 12 months on behalf of organizations, which of the following were important reasons for you?

Subsample: Those who have done unpaid volunteer work for any organization in the past 12 months

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Make a contribution to the
community/give back

Sense of accomplishment

Use your skills and
experiences

You or someone you know has
been personally affected by
the cause supported by this
organization

Asked by a friend to
volunteer

Explore your own strengths
Network or meet people

Improve your job
opportunities

Family members or friends
volunteer

Support a_particular cause
(e.g., political,
environmental)

Improve your sense of well-
being or health

Fulfill religious obligations
or beliefs

For another reason

Don't know

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother
€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) €] (H) @ (@D K) w )] N) 0 D] @ (R) (s m
1092 635 161 91 227 95 46 289 266 286 246 444 648 947 146 789 36 82 75 109
1122 629 180 92 266 95 49 317 276 284 239 440 682 973 149 812 36 87 75 111
55 57 57 59 62 55 47 54 54 53 61 56 54 54 59 56 47 46 55 56
47 48 49 47 53 48 55 48 49 43 47 45 47 47 46 49 38 39 39 45
41 40 39 48 47 46 42 41 43 37 43 42 40 41 41 42 33 33 40 39
32 33 35 27 30 28 41 32 30 37 30 34 31 33 23 32 28 22 33 38
0 R R
26 26 24 31 22 35 26 22 27 31 24 26 26 26 23 26 20 25 24 29
E H
25 23 31 19 35 28 28 27 26 22 24 23 26 23 34 23 29 28 35 26
BD BD N
24 24 24 23 40 32 18 27 25 26 19 21 26 23 30 22 29 41 33 23
BCDG PT
24 21 23 17 44 42 27 33 24 20 20 20 27 24 29 22 11 35 34 33
BCDG  BCD IJK L PQ Q PQ
24 25 20 24 17 26 22 20 25 27 24 24 23 25 18 25 35 15 18 24
E R R
24 24 23 32 25 28 32 28 22 24 21 25 22 24 21 25 21 15 26 20
R
21 19 26 28 25 23 35 20 24 21 20 19 22 20 25 21 15 21 23 21
B
11 11 10 16 9 11 14 10 10 10 13 13 9 10 16 10 17 11 18 12
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 - - 3 2
- 1 - - - - - - - - - 1
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q74. Thinking about the reasons why you volunteered in the past 12 months on behalf of organizations, which of the following were important reasons for you?

Subsample: Those who have done unpaid volunteer work for any organization in the past 12 months

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

Total 1092 537 551 76 179 457 94 145 141 431 536 125 219 103 269 287 165 49

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1122 391 727 108 160 425 100 171 158 444 555 122 218 101 287 285 169 62

Make a contribution to the 55 50 60 63 39 57 60 62 54 60 53 47 44 58 66 42 65 77

community/give back B E E E E E MP MP MP MNP

Sense of accomplishment 47 42 51 44 38 53 45 42 42 51 45 38 39 42 57 41 51 54

B EHI MNP MP

Use your skills and 41 39 42 42 34 45 37 38 38 46 39 26 35 39 49 35 45 39

experiences E MP

You or someone you know has 32 31 33 38 35 31 32 29 30 33 31 34 31 22 37 31 32 36

been personally affected by N

the cause supported by this

organization

Asked by a friend to 26 29 23 25 25 28 27 25 22 26 25 29 29 16 27 30 22 15

volunteer C NR NR NR

Explore your own strengths 25 24 26 23 17 30 19 22 26 26 25 18 16 16 31 27 28 28
EG MN MN MN

Network or meet people 24 25 23 24 17 28 24 17 29 26 26 12 21 17 31 24 21 31
EH EH MNQ

Improve your job 24 23 25 28 13 30 22 19 26 24 25 22 24 17 29 25 20 26

opportunities E EH E N

Family members or friends 24 25 23 26 23 25 23 27 15 26 22 21 22 21 23 26 27 14

volunteer I I R R

Support a particular cause 24 20 27 25 19 27 18 23 22 24 24 22 15 17 28 22 22 63

(e.g., political, B MN MNOPQ

environmental)

Improve your sense of well- 21 17 25 17 19 23 15 20 25 23 21 15 16 23 27 19 18 26

being or health B MPQ

Fulfill religious obligations 11 12 9 5 11 11 13 11 11 13 10 7 3 3 5 11 38 1

or beliefs D MNOR MNOPR

For another reason 2 2 2 2 2 1 6 3 3 1 3 2 3 4 1 1 2 5

F
pon't know * ¥ * 1 1 ¥ - - - - ¥ 1 ¥ 1 ¥ % - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q75. Which of the following statements are reasons why you did not volunteer in the past 12 months?.

Subsample: Those who did not do unpaid volunteer work for any organization in the past 12 months

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

You did not have time

No one asked you

You had no interest

You did not know how to get

involved

You were unable to make a
Tong term commitment

You preferred to give money
instead of time

The financial cost of
volunteering was not
affordable

You had health problems or
were physically unable

You gave enough time already
(prior to past 12 months)

You were dissatisfied with a
previous volunteering
experience

No child care available/have
young children at home

It was a paid volunteer work
For another reason or reasons

Don't know

AGE COHORT

LIVING SIT

MARITAL

STATUS

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

TOTAL Early Mmid

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes

own

Some/
HS

HS/
Ccomp

Some/
PSE

HS

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

Undr

grad

35

24

23

22

14

11

11

34

25

18

23

17
cb

11

Late

@ @
732 521
684 564
53 52
33 39
23 25
24 30
B BC
20 23
13 12
12 13
B B
10 12
6 7

3 4

1 1

1 1

1

35

24

20

19

12

10
GH

37

23

27

24

16

14

34

26

27

21

12

13

14
EG

24

22

22

10

10

unN

36

25

25

22

13

12

12

PARENT
No
w W
663 1317
691 1259
58 50

L

33 35
23 25
20 25
K
20 23
12 16
K
11 11
11 10
6 7
3 4
3 -
1 1
1
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36

41

PQ

27

24

20

12

11

19
NOPQ

28
oP
23
19

15

11

25

25

12

12

PSE/ Post/
Comp Grad
®» @
347 120
286 148
57 57
M M
31 28
21 24
20 24
23 23
21 10
MNOQ
8 9
8 5
7 11
3 5
2 -
- 1
1 3

38

29

24

13

27

22

20

11

10

11

20

27

22

13

54

26

20

28

22

13

11

14



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q75. Which of the following statements are reasons why you did not volunteer in the past 12 months?.

Subsample: Those who did not do unpaid volunteer work for any organization in the past 12 months

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 1980 1123 251 123 215 199 147 559 548 545 317 684 1296 1696 283 1500 70 116 112 182

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1950 1059 273 112 241 193 168 565 544 522 308 648 1302 1680 270 1493 75 107 104 171

You did not have time 53 59 56 50 57 35 47 45 55 57 58 57 51 53 55 53 41 54 50 56
FG F F F F H H H M Q

No one asked you 35 36 33 45 36 37 30 35 39 33 32 37 34 35 33 35 36 27 32 37

cG

You had no interest 24 25 26 14 22 30 28 25 24 23 26 22 25 25 22 25 20 31 20 19
D D D D T

You did not know how to get 23 21 23 30 33 30 27 26 25 21 22 20 25 23 26 23 22 15 34 23

involved BC B L R PR

You were unable to make a 22 22 23 24 22 17 22 18 23 21 27 22 22 22 19 22 21 20 22 23

Tong term commitment H

You preferred to give money 14 17 11 18 9 14 9 11 12 15 23 16 13 14 18 13 12 19 20 18

instead of time CEG E HIJ

The financial cost of 11 9 14 15 13 15 13 15 10 10 7 5 14 10 13 10 12 8 12 15

volunteering was not B B JK L

affordable

You had health problems or 11 5 8 9 12 17 25 17 9 8 6 6 13 12 5 11 23 3 12 7

were physically unable B BC BCDE IJK L 0 R PRT R

You gave enough time already 6 8 6 7 6 4 3 6 7 6 7 8 6 6 6 1 10 14 5

(prior to past 12 months) G Q Q PQT

You were dissatisfied with a 3 3 4 7 3 2 # 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 9 3

previous volunteering G G G Q

experience

No child care available/have 1 * * 1 * 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 *

young children at home

It was a paid volunteer work * * - - * * - - * * * - * * - ® - - 1 -

For another reason or reasons 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 * 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 3

Don't know * * * - 1 2 2 1 - * - - 1 * 1 * 2 1 2 1

J
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q75. Which of the following statements are reasons why you did not volunteer in the past 12 months?.

Subsample: Those who did not do unpaid volunteer work for any organization in the past 12 months

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

You did not have time

No one asked you

You had no interest

You did not know how to get

involved

You were unable to make a
Tong term commitment

You preferred to give money
instead of time

The financial cost of
volunteering was not
affordable

You had health problems or
were physically unable

You gave enough time already
(prior to past 12 months)

You were dissatisfied with a
previous volunteering
experience

No child care available/have
young children at home

It was a paid volunteer work
For another reason or reasons

Don't know

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
»  ® @ ™ ® ™® W@ W @O (O W W Mm wn O ) @ (R)
1980 1009 963 120 515 734 124 227 259 663 999 317 781 389 255 318 160 77
1950 718 1224 161 471 645 131 270 272 656 989 305 758 387 276 292 162 75
53 51 56 55 48 55 57 57 53 59 53 40 55 49 66 41 60 50
B E E P MNPR NP
35 39 30 35 35 35 42 32 34 36 35 33 38 29 28 39 32 41
C NO NO
24 28 20 31 30 21 26 24 21 21 25 30 29 35 10 18 15 13
C FI FI OPQR OPQR 0
23 22 25 19 22 24 29 26 22 21 24 26 25 15 29 22 23 36
N N N N NP
22 19 24 22 12 25 20 30 25 21 23 19 19 20 34 16 28 29
B E E E EG E MNP MP P
14 15 13 6 15 15 12 17 14 17 14 12 15 11 13 15 18 21
D D D D N N N
11 11 10 15 4 13 11 12 14 8 10 19 11 10 12 10 12 13
E E E E E
11 6 15 12 8 11 15 11 12 8 9 22 9 11 12 9 16 17
B E M
6 7 5 6 8 7 5 3 6 8 5 7 6 4 4 12 6 5
H H MNOQR
3 4 3 2 3 5 2 2 3 3 3 6 3 2 2 6 4 4
DEGH NO
1 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 3 -
B E M
- - - - * 1 - - 1 - -
1 1 1 1 1 2 2 * 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2
H M M
1 1 * - 1 - 1 1 * - 1 1 - 2
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q76. Inthe past 12 months, did you donate money or goods to any organization or charity?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ Ccol11/ univ/ uUniv/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
mw ® W m®m ® > G H O O W WL m N O *CEm @ ® 6 M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
68 74 69 59 62 64 72 65 72 63 72 66 50 63 71 76 74 53 65 64 65
CcD D EFH J L M MN  MNO MN R R
32 26 31 41 38 36 28 35 28 37 28 34 50 37 29 24 26 47 35 36 35
B BC G G G I K NOPQ OPQ P ST
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
mw ® @ m ® M G W @O O @ W m wn 0 P @ ® sy M
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
68 72 67 74 61 55 63 57 69 70 78 73 64 68 66 68 59 63 69 70
CEFG F EFG H H HIJ M
32 28 33 26 39 45 37 43 31 30 22 27 36 32 34 32 41 37 31 30
B BD BCD BD IJK K K L
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Q76. Inthe past 12 months, did you donate money or goods to any organization or charity?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Yes

No

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
68 63 72 71 62 68 70 75 65 75 66 54 64 57 77 66 80 75
B E E E EFI N MNP N MNP MN
32 37 28 29 38 32 30 25 35 25 34 46 36 43 23 34 20 25

C DFGH H H OQR MOPQR oQ
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q77. Which of the following categories best describes the total amount of money you have donated in the past 12 months?

Subsample: Those who donated money or goods to any organization or charity

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ uUniv/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 2078 802 759 516 348 200 1028 474 1098 980 699 1379 151 526 770 452 178 85 204 237 89

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2120 785 725 610 343 203 1041 506 1120 1000 720 1400 117 609 785 376 233 81 210 260 94

Less than $300 68 62 69 75 67 76 66 69 65 71 63 70 62 72 69 67 56 74 72 76 66

B BC EG I K Q Q Q

$300 to $499 11 14 10 9 12 11 13 8 13 10 12 11 - 10 14 11 15 9 9 11 19
CcD H J N S

$500 to $999 6 7 6 4 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 5 5 4 5 7 11 6 5 4 5
D NO

$1,000 to $5,000 4 5 5 2 5 2 6 2 5 3 6 4 7 2 1 9 11 3 4 3 6
D D FH FH J L NO NO NO

More than $5,000 1 2 2 * 1 - 2 2 2 1 2 1 - * 2 1 3 - 1 1 2
D D E J N N

Have donated goods only 9 10 8 10 9 6 8 14 8 11 11 8 26 12 8 5 4 8 10 5 1

FG L NOPQ PQ PQ U U
Don ' t knOW %* - - * - - - * * - * - - - % - - - - * -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q77. Which of the following categories best describes the total amount of money you have donated in the past 12 months?

Subsample: Those who donated money or goods to any organization or charity

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Less than $300

$300 to $499

$500 to $999

$1,000 to $5,000

More than $5,000

Have donated goods only

pon't know

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
(€] ® © o™ & ¢ @ W @ @ W N @ P @ » s M
2078 1272 276 158 272 161 122 482 564 584 436 825 1253 1794 284 1557 63 125 129 203
2120 1247 301 154 315 162 145 516 579 578 435 811 1309 1844 276 1613 67 122 122 195
68 68 74 54 77 62 65 74 69 67 61 66 69 68 69 69 71 68 64 64
D DF BDFG JK K
11 13 9 14 6 7 9 5 11 16 13 13 10 11 13 11 8 12 15 8
CEF EF H HI H
6 6 4 13 5 4 6 3 6 5 9 7 5 6 5 5 6 8 9 7
BCEFG HJ
4 5 1 6 3 3 2 2 3 5 8 6 3 4 7 4 - 8 6 6
cG CG H HI M
1 2 1 3 - 1 1 * * 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 2
HI HI M
9 6 11 9 9 23 17 16 10 5 5 6 12 10 6 10 15 3 3 12
B BCDE BDE IJK JK L [0} RS RS RS

*
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q77. Which of the following categories best describes the total amount of money you have donated in the past 12 months?

Subsample: Those who donated money or goods to any organization or charity

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Less than $300

$300 to $499

$500 to $999

$1,000 to $5,000

More than $5,000

Have donated goods only

pon't know

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
(CYIN ()] @ o ® >® G W O O wWw W m N O P @ (R)
2078 977 1092 140 433 810 154 280 260 825 1015 237 636 280 404 402 261 95
2120 700 1412 194 409 737 164 339 277 840 1040 239 628 291 438 394 265 104
68 66 70 79 73 64 60 67 70 64 69 74 74 69 67 66 55 68
FGH FG G OPQ Q Q Q Q
11 13 10 6 8 14 12 11 10 14 10 6 9 8 15 13 11 14
DE MN
6 6 5 4 3 6 10 8 6 6 6 3 4 5 5 8 8 3
E E E M
4 6 3 2 3 5 6 6 4 6 3 2 2 3 2 6 13 4
C D D D MNO MNOPR
1 2 1 1 * 1 4 2 3 2 1 1 1 * 1 * 7 -
E E MNOP
9 8 10 8 12 10 8 7 7 7 10 13 10 14 9 7 6 11
B HI Q OPQ

*

Environics Institute for Survey Research

247

*



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q78. By which of the following ways did you donate money in the past 12 months?

Subsample: Those who donated money or goods to any organization or charity

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
online (including
crowdfunding)

Through a workplace event or
appeal

By responding to someone on

the street or visiting your

home

By attending a charity event
At a store/grocery store

By text

By postal mail

By e-mail

Donating directly/in person

By telephone

Did not donate money/only
goods

Donation box

Other
NA

pon't know

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ Ccol11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech undr grad
w ® @ m & > @ W O O wW O m N O e @ ® G M W
2078 802 759 516 348 200 1028 474 1098 980 699 1379 151 526 770 452 178 85 204 237 89
2120 785 725 610 343 203 1041 506 1120 1000 720 1400 117 609 785 376 233 81 210 260 94
44 46 47 39 53 44 43 42 43 46 36 49 13 36 47 54 61 32 42 51 57
D D FGH K M MN MNO MNO R RS
26 26 28 25 21 30 28 25 27 25 24 27 24 24 26 30 27 27 24 22 26
E
22 22 22 22 18 27 24 21 23 21 26 20 26 23 24 19 13 16 19 21 13
E E L Q Q Q
22 22 21 22 20 17 23 21 23 20 24 21 18 18 22 24 27 15 21 23 25
N
5 4 6 8 5 5 6 5 6 5 8 4 9 9 4 3 2 7 4 3 2
B L Q OPQ Q
5 5 5 6 4 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 4 6 5 4 4 6 8 4 4
5 6 5 3 7 6 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 10 5 5 2 6
D D H NOP T
5 4 5 4 7 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 2 4 4 6 5 3 5 5 4
H M
4 4 4 3 3 2 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 4 3 3 5 1 3 1 6
J
3 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 6 3 3 3 3 11 4 2 7
ST

3 3 2 4 2 1 3 3 3 2 4 2 7 4 2 1 2 4 3 2 1

P P
1 101 g 1 1 - 1 L | 3 1 % - * 1 1 *

0]
3 3 3 2 2 2 3 4 3 3 4 2 7 4 2 3 1 2 2 3 -

0Q Q
1 - - 1 1 * 1 1 2 - - - - -
1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q78. By which of the following ways did you donate money in the past 12 months?

Subsample: Those who donated money or goods to any organization or charity

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
online (including
crowdfunding)

Throu?h a workplace event or
appea

By responding to someone on

the street or visiting your

home

By attending a charity event
At a store/grocery store

By text

By postal mail

By e-mail

Donating directly/in person

By telephone

Did not donate money/only
goods

Donation box

Other
NA

Don't know

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
(GY) (B © ()] (e D) (@ (H) (€9) » (9] w (D) (N (9] P @ (R) s m
2078 1272 276 158 272 161 122 482 564 584 436 825 1253 1794 284 1557 63 125 129 203
2120 1247 301 154 315 162 145 516 579 578 435 811 1309 1844 276 1613 67 122 122 195
44 51 37 45 45 30 30 33 41 49 56 50 41 45 43 44 30 61 46 38
CFG FG CFG H HI HIJ M Q PQST
26 30 29 20 27 21 17 21 27 28 30 27 26 26 26 27 21 18 29 27
DFG DG G H H H R
22 20 20 24 24 33 23 23 21 23 20 19 24 22 20 23 22 8 19 28
BCE L R R R R
22 20 28 30 25 17 27 22 20 23 22 23 20 21 23 21 19 21 27 23
BF BF
5 4 6 4 5 6 15 9 5 4 4 5 6 5 6 6 6 4 1 5
BCDEF  IJK S S
5 5 4 6 5 4 8 3 6 6 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 3 5 5
H
5 5 4 6 2 4 3 4 5 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 3 3 6 4
E M
5 4 4 8 3 4 5 4 3 5 7 6 4 5 5 4 2 5 13 2
HI PQRT
4 4 3 6 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 5 3
3 3 3 3 2 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 3 5 5 4 3
E
3 2 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 2 2 1 4 3 2 3 7 - 1 *
L ST T
1 1 1 - 1 1 1 E - * 1 1 - 1 2 - - 1
3 2 2 2 2 6 7 3 4 2 2 2 3 3 4 3 1 3 2 3
BCDE BCDE
* - - - - 1 * * * * 1 - * - - - 1
1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - -
E
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q78. By which of the following ways did you donate money in the past 12 months?

Subsample: Those who donated money or goods to any organization or charity

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
online (including
crowdfunding)

Throu?h a workplace event or
appea

By responding to someone on

the street or visiting your

home

By attending a charity event
At a store/grocery store

By text

By postal mail

By e-mail

Donating directly/in person

By telephone

Did not donate money/only
goods

Donation box

Other
NA

Don't know

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ . ™ G W O W «w @wW m N O D] @ (R)
2078 977 1092 140 433 810 154 280 260 825 1015 237 636 280 404 402 261 95
2120 700 1412 194 409 737 164 339 277 840 1040 239 628 291 438 394 265 104
44 44 44 40 34 47 42 49 52 46 45 39 42 40 56 40 38 59
E E DE MNPQ MNPQ
26 28 24 37 27 26 26 24 22 28 25 26 28 27 26 27 22 22
EFGHI
22 20 24 29 25 21 21 19 21 23 21 23 21 19 25 23 24 20
FH
22 21 22 21 20 25 24 19 17 23 21 18 17 18 27 27 23 14
HI MNR MNR MR
5 4 7 7 6 6 4 6 2 6 4 8 7 6 5 3 6 6
B I I I I P
5 5 5 8 4 5 3 8 4 3 7 4 4 2 5 8 6 4
G EGI MN
5 5 5 3 5 6 8 2 1 6 4 4 5 4 4 5 6 3
HI DHI DHI
5 5 4 4 3 6 5 4 3 5 4 5 4 2 5 6 6 2
E N N NR NR
4 3 4 3 2 3 6 4 6 4 3 3 1 3 3 2 14 3
MNOPR
3 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 4 3 4 2 6 3 2
OR
3 2 4 2 4 3 - 3 3 2 3 6 3 4 3 3 3
B Q Q Q Q
1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 -
3 3 3 1 4 3 3 3 1 3 2 4 3 3 1 1 8 3
DI DI I MNOP
* * - * * 1 * 1 1 1 * * 1 - 1 2
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 2 1 - 2
P P
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Q79.

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

A union or professional
association

A sports or recreational
organization (such as a
hockey Teague, health club or
golf club)

A religious group

A school group,
neighbourhood, civic or
community association

A cultural, educational or
hobby organization (such as a
theatre group or book club)
Arts organization/collective
A political party or group

A youth organization (such as
Big Brothers Big Sisters or
YMCA/YWCA)

An immigrant or ethnic
association or club

Animal rescue/protection
group

Health organization (such as
Sick Kids, Mental Health,
Cancer Fund)

Another type of group
(SPECIFY)

None of the above
pon't know

Avg. number of groups

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

In the past 12 months, were you a member or participant in any of the following types of groups?

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ Ccol11/ univ/ uUniv/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
mw ® W m®m ® > G H O O wWw W m N O mEm @ ® G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
18 22 18 12 18 15 22 11 21 15 18 18 9 11 15 27 37 12 16 14 37
CcD D H FH J MN  MNO MNOP RST
14 14 16 13 15 16 14 14 14 15 13 15 8 10 16 19 19 11 12 20 13
MN MN MN RS

9 9 9 9 8 9 9 8 10 8§ 11 8 7 8 8 12 13 6 8 11 13

L MNO  MNO
8 6 7 10 7 11 6 10 7 8 9 7 3 7 9 9 8 2 12 17 10
BC G G M M M R RU R
7 7 6 8 7 12 6 6 6 8 5 8 3 5 8 11 3 6 11 13
EGH K MN MN MN RS R
4 3 4 6 6 6 3 4 3 5 2 5 2 4 5 4 6 6 5 5 4

B G I K M M M
4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 10 7 4 6 10
MNOP S
4 3 3 6 6 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 2 5 4 3 4 6 4 8 5

BC G I M
1 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 3 2 2
B B GH I
%* 1 * * - %* 1 * % * % 1 * ¥ - 1 -
* * - %* * * % * % — * ¥ 3 1 - 1 -
1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 *
D N
53 52 53 54 51 50 51 58 51 54 53 52 71 61 51 41 34 57 51 44 37
EFG NOPQ  OPQ PQ TU U

1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1
1.3 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.5 1.1 1.3 1.4 1.5
G G M MN  MNOP R RS R



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q79. Inthe past 12 months, were you a member or participant in any of the following types of groups?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
A union or professional 18 23 16 13 15 7 4 9 15 22 27 24 14 17 20 17 18 24 17 15
association CDEFG FG FG FG H HI HI M T
A sports or recreational 14 18 12 15 15 9 8 9 13 16 23 18 12 15 12 15 9 14 14 11
organization (such as a CFG G FG H H HIJ M T
hockey Teague, health club or
golf club)
A religious group 9 8 9 17 13 9 9 8 10 8 10 10 8 8 14 7 9 12 21 13
BCFG BC N PQRT P
A school group, 8 7 9 9 19 8 7 9 7 7 7 8 7 8 7 7 6 11 8 10
neighbourhood, civic or BCDFG
community association
A cultural, educational or 7 6 8 9 11 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 7 6 8 6 5 7 10 9
hobby organization (such as a BCFG
theatre group or book club)
Arts organization/collective 4 4 6 11 6 4 2 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 10 5
G BCFG BG PQR
A political party or group 4 4 5 7 6 4 1 4 5 4 5 6 3 4 3 4 7 3 9 3
G G G G M PRT
A youth organization (such as 4 3 5 6 8 5 2 6 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 9 2 8 3
Big Brothers Big Sisters or G BCFG IJK PRT PRT
YMCA/YWCA)
An immigrant or ethnic 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 4 1 - - 5 4
association or club N P P
Animal rescue/protection * * 1 * 1 - 1 1 * * * * * * 1 * - - - 1
group
Hea1th Organ-i Zat-ion (Such as * £ * - % % - * % - % * ¥ * 3 % - 1 - *
Sick Kids, Mental Health,
Cancer Fund)
Another type of group 1 1 2 2 1 1 - 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 * - 3
(SPECIFY)
None of the above 53 47 53 46 45 65 71 61 55 49 43 45 57 53 48 54 57 46 43 55
E BCDE BCDE IJK JK K L [0} S S S
Don't know 1 1 * 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 2
Avg. number of groups 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.5 1.3
G B BCFG I M PR
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q79. Inthe past 12 months, were you a member or participant in any of the following types of groups?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

Total 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
A union or professional 18 19 16 16 20 16 20 16 18 22 17 7 17 12 22 18 20 19
association C F N MN N N
A sports or recreational 14 17 12 13 10 15 24 15 15 19 13 9 14 12 19 14 14 16
organization (such as a C E DEFHI E E MNP
hockey Teague, health club or
golf club)
A religious group 9 8 10 6 3 11 15 12 9 11 7 8 3 2 8 11 38 2
DE DEI DE E MNR MNR MNOPR
A school group, 8 7 9 8 6 9 7 9 5 9 8 4 6 4 11 10 11 7
neighbourhood, civic or B EI I MN MN MN
community association
A cultural, educational or 7 6 7 5 5 8 6 9 6 7 6 8 4 4 12 9 5 14
hobby organization (such as a E MNQ MNQ MNQ
theatre group or book club)
Arts organization/collective 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 3 5 4 5 5 3 2 8 7 2 8
H H MNQ MNQ MNQ
A political party or group 4 6 2 7 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 2 2 5 7 4 12
C EG MN MNQ N  MNOQ
A youth organization (such as 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 4 5 5 3 4 2 1 3 9 4 3
Big Brothers Big Sisters or E E E E N N MNOQR N
YMCA/YWCA)
An immigrant or ethnic 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 * 2 4 1 -
association or club MN MNQ
Animal rescue/protection * * * - * * 1 1 - * * * * - * * 1 1
group
Health organization (such as * * * - * * * * 1 * * * * 1 -
Sick Kids, Mental Health,
Cancer Fund)
Another type of group 1 1 2 2 * 1 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 *
(SPECIFY) B EG MNPR
None of the above 53 50 55 53 59 52 47 48 49 45 55 63 61 70 43 45 30 48
B FGHI OPQR MOPQR Q Q Q
Don't know 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 2 *
I I
Avg. number of groups 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.3
EI DEI E N MN MN MN MN
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q80. What, if any, particular causes or issues are you have been actively following or engaged, if any, over the past 12 months. (This might involve a political,
environmental, social

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ uUniv/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech undr grad

TOTAL 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
NET: SOCIAL/JUSTICE 9 7 11 10 9 10 8 9 9 9 7 10 5 8 9 10 14 4 9 11 17
——————————————————— B B K M M MN R R R
Social issues/justice 4 3 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 5 7 1 4 5 6
M R
Animal welfare/rights 2 1 2 2 1 * 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2
F F K
Racism/racial injustice 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 * 1 2 2 3 * 1 2 4
M
Pride community 1 1 1 1 G 2 1 1 1 1 * 1 - 1 2 * 2 4 1 2 4
B E E K P P
Refugees/Syrian refugees 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 - * 1 1 2 - 1 3
N
Immigration issue/Taws * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 1 * * 1 - G 1 1 1 - * 1 1
PO-| -i ce brut a'l -i ty %* * %* * * - * * * * * * - * % 1 E - 1 %*
Mari j uana 1 ega'l ization * % * % % % ¥ 1 * kS * kS 1 kS * K - - 1 kS -
V-i O]ence around the WOI“1d %* * %* * * - * - * * * * - * * * - - - 1 -
Global warming/weather/ 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 6 2 4 5 5
Environment M M MN
NET: POLITICS 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 1 4 4 2 5 2 3 4 1
————————————— M M M
US politics 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 3
B
Canadian politics/ 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 1 * 1
government D
Politics/international 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
politics
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q80. What, if any, particular causes or issues are you have been actively following or engaged, if any, over the past 12 months. (This might involve a political,
environmental, social

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

TOTAL 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
Healthcare 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 2 3 3 2 3 1 2 3 4 6 2 4 3 6
MN MN
Community planning/ 2 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 4 2 2 3 4
development N N N
Religion related matters 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 1
N
Terrorism/terrorist attacks 1 % 1 1 ¥ 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 -
Entertainment 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 - * * 1 1 - 1 1 1
N
E conom y l * l * 1 % 1 * * 1 * 1 - * 1 1 1 - % 1 %
Other 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 5 1 3 5 4
N R
DK/NA 77 78 75 77 79 73 76 79 76 77 79 76 87 81 75 73 65 89 77 71 65
F L NOPQ OPQ Q Q STU U
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q80. What, if any, particular causes or issues are you have been actively following or engaged, if any, over the past 12 months.

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60Kk $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other

TOTAL 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
NET: SOCIAL/JUSTICE 9 9 8 16 12 9 10 10 9 9 8 8 10 9 10 9 9 7 10 13
——————————————————— BCF C PR
Social issues/justice 4 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 1 4 5 4
Animal welfare/rights 2 2 2 4 3 1 4 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 * 2
F L S
Racism/racial injustice 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 4 1 4 3
C PR
Pride community 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 1
IJK
Refugees/syrian refugees 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * * 2 1 - 1 1 1
Immigration issue/Taws * 1 * 1 * - - * 1 * 1 1 * * 1 * - - 1 1
PO1 -| ce bruta1 -| ty * % * 1 * 1 % % 1 * % * 1 * % % - - 1 1
Marijuana legalization * * * 1 * 1 - * * * - * * * - * - - - 1
V-l O1ence around the Wor-'ld %* * - — * % % * - %* * % % %* % * - * - 1
Global warming/weather/ 4 3 4 5 6 4 3 4 3 2 6 3 4 4 4 4 2 1 5 3
Environment B J J R R
NET: POLITICS 3 3 4 4 4 3 2 2 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 6 2
------------- H H
US politics 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 1
Canadian politics/ 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 4
government E H T RT
Politics/international 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
politics
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(Continued)

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q80. What, if any, particular causes or issues are you have been actively following or engaged, if any, over the past 12 months.

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Healthcare

Community planning/
development

Religion related matters
Terrorism/terrorist attacks
Entertainment

Economy

Other

DK/NA

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

INCOME COUNTRY OF
ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

TOTAL

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/
ent work Took <$30K $60K $100K

FT

PT

Emp1

$100K+

chin/ Asian/
Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese oth Other

77

77
DE

70

® >® @ O
442 294 193 848
507 288 217 882
4 2 1 3
G
3 2 * 1
G
1 1 1 1
1 1 ; 1
1 1 - 1
1 1 - ;
5 4 4 3

71 77 79 79
E DE K

$30K- $60K-
o @
814 830
820 806
2 2

2 3

1 ¥

* 1

4 3
77 78
K K

HIJ

71
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3 3 3 2 3 1 1 2 2
Q

3 2 2 2 5 2 2 3
1 # 1 1 1 - 1 1 1
M

* 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1
1 * 1 * * - 1 ¥ 1
1 * * l * l - 1 l
3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4
77 77 77 75 77 79 81 76 75



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q80. What, if any, particular causes or issues are you have been actively following or engaged, if any, over the past 12 months.

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

TOTAL 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
NET: SOCIAL/JUSTICE 9 7 11 8 5 11 7 12 9 9 9 9 5 3 17 10 11 19
——————————————————— B E E E MNPQ MN MN MNP
Social issues/justice 4 3 5 6 3 5 1 6 5 4 4 3 3 1 8 4 5 10
B G G EG G MNP N N MN
Animal welfare/rights 2 1 3 ® 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 1 g 3 3 1 4

B MN N
Racism/racial injustice 1 1 2 1 - 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 * 1 3 1 3 5
DGH MNP MN MN
Pride community 1 1 1 2 ® 2 ® 1 1 1 1 3 1 - 3 * 1 4

E MPQ
Refugees/Syrian refugees 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 * * 1 1 * 5
B MN
Immigration issue/Taws * 1 * 1 * * * 1 1 1 * 1 * - 1 1 1 -
Police brutali ty * % 1 1 - % 1 1 ¥ kS 1 kS * kS 1 k] * -
Marw-i j uana '| ega'l -i Zat-i on %* * %* * * 1 - - * %* * * * * * * - 1
violence around the world * * * - * - - * * * * - - - * - - 1
Global warming/weather/ 4 3 4 3 3 5 * 5 3 4 4 4 1 1 9 4 4 7
Environment G G G G MNPQ MN MN MN
NET: POLITICS 3 4 3 2 1 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 2 2 7 2 4 8
————————————— DE DE MNP M
US politics 2 2 1 * 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 2
DE MNP
Canadian politics/ 1 2 1 1 * 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 5
government E EG M MNP
Politics/international 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2
politics
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q80. What, if any, particular causes or issues are you have been actively following or engaged, if any, over the past 12 months. (This might involve a political,
environmental, social

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

TOTAL 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
Healthcare 3 2 4 2 3 4 4 2 2 3 3 3 2 1 6 3 4 3
B MNP N
Community planning/ 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 5 2 3 4
development MNP M
Religion related matters 1 1 1 1 1 * 2 1 1 1 1 * * - 1 1 3 1
MP
Terrorism/terrorist attacks 1 * 1 - - 1 2 1 1 1 1 * 1 - 1 * 2 *
Entertainment 1 * 1 * * 1 * * 1 * 1 * * * 2 * 1
MP
Economy 1 1 * * - * 1 2 1 1 * * 1 1 - 2
M
other 3 4 3 6 2 4 1 3 6 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 9
EG EG EGH N MN
DK/NA 77 78 76 77 84 73 79 74 77 76 77 79 84 89 61 75 70 63
DFHI OPQR MOPQR OR [0}
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q81. In what ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?

Regularly participate: Summary

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Participated in online 15 16 13 18 14 18 15 15 15 15 13 16 12 13 17 14 20 12 16 21 22
conversations passively, as a C C K N MNP R R
follower (e.g., on social

media Tiking or responding to

content)
Participated in online 8 9 6 9 8 9 7 9 8 8 8 8 8 9 8 6 10 13 12 9 13
conversations actively, as a @ C

contributor_(e.g., in a blog
or on social media content

sharing)
Participated in-person, in 5 5 4 7 7 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 3 6 5 4 8 5 11 7 4
ongoing events or meetings, C I K P MP U

such as those organized by a
collective or interest group

Participated in-person at 4 3 4 5 7 4 3 4 4 5 3
events organized around a B GH

particular issue (protests,

demonstrations, meetings)

A~u
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Q8.

Regularly participate: Summary

Participated in online
conversations passively, as a
follower (e.g., on social
media Tiking or responding to
content)

Participated in online
conversations actively, as a
contributor (e.g., in a blog
or on social media content
sharing)

Participated in-person, in
ongoing events or meetings,
such as those organized by a
collective or interest group

Participated in-person at
events organized around a
particular issue (protests,
demonstrations, meetings)

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

In what ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- ) chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other
®w ® W m ® M W wWw @O . ® @ m N 0 P @ ® s M
15 14 14 23 19 13 19 15 16 13 18 15 16 15 15 15 10 16 17 17
BCF BF J
8 7 8 12 9 7 10 9 8 7 8 8 8 8 6 8 8 7 6 8
5 4 6 9 6 6 5 7 4 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 4 7 5 7
I
4 4 4 5 5 2 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 7 3 5 6
F F F
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q81. In what ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?

Regularly participate: Summary

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv

Participated in online 15 15 15 16 8 18 13 18 19 13 16 17 10 6 27 19
conversations passively, as a E E E E N MNPQ MN
follower (e.g., on social

media Tiking or responding to

content)
Participated in online 8 10 6 10 7 9 5 6 9 7 8 11 5 3 11 14
conversations actively, as a C MNQ MNQ

contributor_(e.g., in a blog
or on social media content

sharing)
Participated in-person, in 5 6 4 4 4 6 4 4 7 5 5 6 2 2 7 12
ongoing events or meetings, EH MN MNOQ

such as those organized by a
collective or interest group

Participated in-person at 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 1 * 7 11
events organized around a C N MNQ  MNOQR
particular issue (protests,

demonstrations, meetings)
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New/ Crit/
Tradit Countr

@ (R)
14 31
N  MNPQ

5 16
MNQ

4 7
MN

2 5

N



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q81A. In what ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?

Participated in online conversations actively, as a contributor (e.g., in a blog or on social media content sharing)

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
NET: Regularly/occasionally 29 28 28 32 35 32 27 29 27 31 29 29 30 29 29 27 34 38 39 34 47
——————————————————————————— GH I P T
Regularly 8 9 6 9 8 9 7 9 8 8 8 8 8 9 8 6 10 13 12 9 13
C C
Occasionally 21 19 22 23 27 24 19 20 19 23 20 22 22 20 22 20 24 25 27 24 35
GH I T
NET: Rarely/never 71 72 72 68 65 68 73 71 73 69 71 71 70 71 71 73 66 62 61 66 53
————————————————— E E J Q U
Rarely 27 26 28 29 24 27 29 28 28 27 26 28 21 29 28 28 26 25 24 29 23
E M M M
Never 43 46 44 40 41 41 45 43 44 42 45 43 49 42 43 45 40 38 37 37 29
D Q

Environics Institute for Survey Research
263



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q81A. In what ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?

Participated in online conversations actively, as a contributor (e.g., in a blog or on social media content sharing)

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
NET: Regularly/occasionally 29 27 31 35 32 33 28 32 30 30 24 28 30 29 33 28 33 35 35 33
——————————————————————————— B K K K
Regularly 8 7 8 12 9 7 10 9 8 7 8 8 8 8 6 8 8 7 6 8
Occasionally 21 20 23 24 23 27 17 23 21 23 16 20 22 20 27 20 25 28 29 25
BG K K K N P P
NET: Rarely/never 71 73 69 65 68 67 72 68 70 70 76 72 70 71 67 72 67 65 65 67
————————————————— D HIJ
Rarely 27 29 26 33 26 28 27 26 26 28 30 29 26 27 29 27 25 27 33 26
Never 43 44 42 32 42 39 46 42 44 42 46 43 44 44 38 45 42 39 32 41
D D D D 0 S
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q81A. In what ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?

Participated in online conversations actively, as a contributor (e.g., in a blog or on social media content sharing)

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Regularly/occasionally

Regularly

Occasionally

NET: Rarely/never

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
»  ® o ™ ® ¢®m W@ W’ @O O W W m N O (D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
29 32 26 29 22 33 27 28 32 26 30 34 23 13 34 51 19 40
C E E E N MNQ  MNOQR MNQ
8 10 6 10 7 9 5 6 9 7 8 11 5 3 11 14 5 16
C MNQ MNQ MNQ
21 22 20 19 16 24 21 22 23 19 22 23 19 10 23 37 14 24
E E E NQ NQ  MNOQR NQ
71 68 74 71 78 67 73 72 68 74 70 66 77 87 66 49 81 60
B FHI OPR MOPR P OPR P
27 29 26 27 23 30 29 30 26 29 28 23 30 24 27 25 30 22

C E E NPR
43 39 48 44 55 38 44 42 41 45 42 42 46 62 39 24 51 38
B DFGHI OP MOPQR P OPR P



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q81B. In what ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?

Participated in online conversations passively, as a follower (e.g., on social media liking or responding to content)

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ univ/ Univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
NET: Regularly/occasionally 45 44 44 47 47 46 44 44 44 45 43 46 41 41 47 46 53 45 48 50 60
——————————————————————————— N MN RS
Regularly 15 16 13 18 14 18 15 15 15 15 13 16 12 13 17 14 20 12 16 21 22
C C K N MNP R R
Occasionally 30 28 32 29 33 28 29 29 29 30 30 29 28 27 30 32 32 33 33 28 38
NET: Rarely/never 55 56 56 53 53 54 56 56 56 55 57 54 59 59 53 54 47 55 52 50 40
————————————————— Q 0Q u u
Rarely 24 22 25 25 22 23 24 25 24 24 24 24 18 26 25 22 22 24 27 24 21
M M
Never 31 34 31 28 31 31 32 30 32 31 33 30 41 33 27 32 25 30 24 27 19
D NOPQ oQ Q U
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Q81B. In what ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Participated in online conversations passively, as a follower (e.g., on social media liking or responding to content)

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Regularly

Occasionally

NET: Rarely/never

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
(€] ® © o™ & ¢ @ W @ @ W N @ P @ » s M
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
45 44 44 54 49 45 46 45 44 44 46 45 45 45 47 44 41 52 54 46
BC 3 P
15 14 14 23 19 13 19 15 16 13 18 15 16 15 15 15 10 16 17 17
BCF BF J
30 30 30 31 30 32 27 30 28 31 28 30 29 29 33 29 32 36 36 29
P P
55 56 56 46 51 55 54 55 56 56 54 55 55 55 53 56 59 48 46 54
D D RS
24 25 23 23 23 24 23 23 24 27 21 24 24 24 26 24 23 21 23 25
K
31 30 33 23 28 31 31 31 32 28 33 32 31 32 27 32 35 27 23 29
D D (0} S S
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q81B. In what ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?

Participated in online conversations passively, as a follower (e.g., on social media liking or responding to content)

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Regularly/occasionally

Regularly

Occasionally

NET: Rarely/never

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®  ® @ M & »® G H O O W W m N O D) @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
45 45 45 46 29 51 45 50 48 43 46 47 38 26 56 59 42 66
E E E E E N MNQ MNQ N  MNOQ
15 15 15 16 8 18 13 18 19 13 16 17 10 6 27 19 14 31
E E E E N MNPQ MN N MNPQ
30 29 30 30 21 33 32 32 30 30 29 31 28 20 29 41 28 35
E E E E E N N MNOQ N N
55 55 55 54 71 49 55 50 52 57 54 53 62 74 44 41 58 34
DFGHI OPR MOPQR R OPR
24 25 23 25 24 23 25 23 27 24 24 23 28 26 19 22 24 16
OPR OR R
31 30 32 29 47 26 30 27 24 33 30 30 34 48 25 19 34 18
DFGHI OPR MOPQR P OPR



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q81C. Inwhat ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?
Participated in-person at events organized around a particular issue (protests, demonstrations, meetings)
MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
. on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE  Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® @@ o™ ® M @ HW O O W L Mm N O e @ ® < M W
Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
NET: Regularly/occasionally 18 18 18 19 25 21 16 16 17 19 17 18 15 15 17 19 31 23 26 22 38
——————————————————————————— GH MNOP RST
Regularly 4 3 4 5 7 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 6 6 8 7 5
B GH K

occasionally 14 15 13 13 18 17 12 12 13 15 14 14 12 11 13 16 25 17 18 15 33
GH N MNOP RST
NET: Rarely/never 82 82 82 81 75 79 84 84 83 81 83 82 85 85 83 81 69 77 74 78 62

————————————————— E E Q Q Q Q u u U
Rarely 25 25 25 24 22 30 24 25 24 25 24 25 20 25 25 24 26 26 25 25 31

E

Never 57 57 58 57 53 50 60 60 59 56 58 57 64 59 58 57 43 51 49 53 31

EF EF Q Q Q Q u u u
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Q81C. Inwhat ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Participated in-person at events organized around a particular issue (protests, demonstrations, meetings)

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Regularly/occasionally

Regularly

Occasionally

NET: Rarely/never

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
w ® W m ® > W@ wWw @O @ ® @ m N 0 P @ ® s M
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
18 18 21 21 20 17 13 20 16 19 18 20 16 18 20 16 19 23 26 22
G G I M P P P
4 4 4 5 5 2 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 7 3 5 6
F F F
14 14 17 16 15 15 10 15 12 14 15 15 13 13 17 12 11 20 21 16
G P PQ
82 82 79 79 80 83 87 80 84 81 82 80 84 82 80 84 81 77 74 78
CE H L RST
25 25 23 28 23 23 24 23 28 25 22 25 25 24 30 24 21 27 30 28
HK N
57 57 56 51 57 60 63 57 57 56 60 55 59 59 50 60 61 50 45 50
D [0} RST S
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Q81C.

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

In what ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?

Participated in-person at events organized around a particular issue (protests, demonstrations, meetings)

Total
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
NET: Regularly/occasionally

Regularly

Occasionally

NET: Rarely/never

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®  ® @ M & »® G H O O W W m N O D) @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
18 20 16 18 17 19 16 14 19 17 18 19 12 7 22 36 15 19
C H N MNQ MNOQR N N
4 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 1 * 7 11 2 5
C N MNQ MNOQR N
14 15 13 13 14 15 12 11 15 14 13 16 10 6 15 25 13 14
N MN MNOQR N N
82 80 84 82 83 81 84 86 81 83 82 81 88 93 78 64 85 81
B F OP MOPQR P OoP P
25 28 22 24 21 26 27 26 24 24 25 23 25 15 28 29 22 29
C E N NQ NQ N N
57 53 62 58 62 54 57 60 57 59 57 57 63 78 50 35 64 51
B F F OPR MOPQR P OPR P
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q81D. Inwhat ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?

Participated in-person, in ongoing events or meetings, such as those organized by a collective or interest group

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE  Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
NET: Regularly/occasionally 20 21 19 20 25 24 19 18 20 21 19 21 14 18 20 22 34 25 28 26 36
——————————————————————————— GH H M M MNOP T
Regularly 5 5 4 7 7 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 3 6 5 4 8 5 11 7
C I K P MP U
Occasionally 15 16 15 14 18 19 15 12 15 14 15 15 10 11 15 18 26 20 17 19 32
H H N MN  MNOP RST
NET: Rarely/never 80 79 81 80 75 76 81 82 80 79 81 79 86 82 80 78 66 75 72 74 64
————————————————— E EF 0PQ Q Q Q u
Rarely 26 26 26 26 28 29 24 27 24 28 24 27 22 25 27 28 24 28 26 27 31
Never 54 53 55 54 48 47 57 56 56 52 57 52 64 58 53 50 42 47 46 47 33
EF EF J L OoPQ OPQ Q Q u U u
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q81D. Inwhat ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?

Participated in-person, in ongoing events or meetings, such as those organized by a collective or interest group

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
NET: Regularly/occasionally 20 20 22 26 22 18 16 20 19 20 21 23 18 19 24 18 23 31 23 25
——————————————————————————— FG G M N P P
Regularly 5 4 6 9 6 6 5 7 4 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 4 7 5 7
I

Occasionally 15 16 16 18 16 13 11 14 15 15 16 17 14 14 18 13 19 23 19 19
M P P
NET: Rarely/never 80 80 78 74 78 82 84 80 81 80 79 77 82 81 76 82 77 69 77 75

————————————————— D DE L o] RT
Rarely 26 27 25 33 24 25 26 24 29 27 23 25 27 25 31 25 19 26 39 25

CEF HK N PQRT

Never 54 53 53 40 54 57 58 56 52 52 56 52 55 55 45 57 58 43 38 49
D D D D D 0] RST RS S
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q81D. Inwhat ways have you been following or engaged in causes or issues?
Participated in-person, in ongoing events or meetings, such as those organized by a collective or interest group
LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m  ® o ™ ® M®»m W@ H @O (O W W m N O D] @ (R)
Total 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
NET: Regularly/occasionally 20 22 18 20 16 23 21 19 21 21 20 20 14 7 24 39 17 23
--------------------------- E E N MNQ  MNOQR N MN
Regularly 5 6 4 4 4 6 4 4 7 5 5 6 2 2 7 12 4 7
EH MN MNOQ MN
Occasionally 15 16 14 16 12 17 16 15 14 16 15 14 11 6 17 27 13 15
E N MN  MNOQR N N
NET: Rarely/never 80 78 82 80 84 77 79 81 79 79 80 80 86 93 76 61 83 77
————————————————— FI OPR MOPQR P oP P
Rarely 26 28 23 27 23 27 26 26 28 27 27 22 26 18 28 30 27 25
C N N N N

Never 54 50 58 53 61 51 53 55 51 53 53 59 60 75 48 31 56 52
B DFGI OP MOPQR P oP P
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q82A. Why have you not participated or participated more often in terms of?

Subsample: Those who not Participated in online conversations actively, as a contributor,online conversations passively,events

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Not interested/not worthwhile

Not a priority right now

Lack of time

Lack of opportunities to
participate in this way

Did so previously and no
Tonger able to

Other reasons

NA

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ uUniv/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
mw ® W m®m ® > G H O O W W m N O M @ ® 6 M W
2170 783 787 600 364 212 1041 515 1099 1071 685 1485 211 595 769 436 159 98 190 244 72
2197 759 751 687 344 211 1063 542 1119 1078 708 1489 156 664 805 363 209 90 201 285 74
56 58 51 59 53 55 59 52 58 54 54 56 57 54 54 58 57 51 51 49 49
C C H
36 34 37 35 37 36 32 40 32 39 32 37 31 36 36 36 37 34 34 41 28
G I u
31 31 31 29 29 29 31 31 32 29 35 29 25 29 32 33 34 31 36 32 34
L
7 7 7 8 6 6 7 8 7 7 7 7 10 7 7 7 8 10 6 6 15
2 1 2 3 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 3 3 2 1
B PQ
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 5 -



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q82A. Why have you not participated or participated more often in terms of?

Subsample: Those who not Participated in online conversations actively, as a contributor,online conversations passively,events

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60Kk $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other

(€] (B ©© ()] (e D) (@ (H) (@9)] » (9] w (D] Q)] (V)] P @ (R) s m

Total 2170 1275 282 138 297 195 140 574 571 584 428 816 1353 1882 288 1654 71 129 120 194

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2197 1240 317 131 353 195 159 612 585 574 413 792 1405 1912 285 1686 75 130 118 187

Not interested/not worthwhile 56 58 56 50 54 53 46 51 54 58 61 59 53 57 48 56 55 57 47 52

G G H H M 0

Not a priority right now 36 35 37 39 37 40 36 35 36 38 33 35 36 35 38 34 34 46 36 42

P P

Lack of time 31 34 28 30 30 22 28 27 32 34 29 30 31 29 42 29 22 38 39 37

F F H N Q Q PQ

Lack of opportunities to 7 7 8 7 9 8 7 10 8 5 7 6 8 7 8 7 4 6 10 9
participate in this way J J

Did so previously and no 2 1 1 4 3 5 3 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 4

Tonger able to
Oother reasons 2 2 1 3 4 1 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 8 2
F PRT
NA %* * %* — - — - %* * * % * % * 1 k3 1 1 - -

Environics Institute for Survey Research
276



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q82A. Why have you not participated or participated more often in terms of?

Subsample: Those who not Participated in online conversations actively, as a contributor,online conversations passively,events

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

) Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv  Tradit Countr

Total 2170 1055 1112 140 538 797 160 265 270 810 1070 290 766 425 345 294 264 76
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2197 755 1439 194 494 727 172 316 294 818 1091 288 760 426 379 284 268 80
Not interested/not worthwhile 56 58 54 53 57 55 52 56 56 56 55 57 59 59 53 43 57 60

P P P P P
Not a priority right now 36 34 37 39 30 36 39 38 40 36 35 36 37 34 37 37 33 20

E E E E E R R R R R
Lack of time 31 31 31 25 32 32 27 26 35 34 29 27 30 26 28 44 31 26
H DH MNOQR

Lack of opportunities to 7 7 7 7 8 7 10 6 5 6 8 9 6 7 8 5 9 17
participate in this way I MNP
Did so previously and no 2 2 2 4 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 1 3 1 1

Tonger able to

Other reasons 2 2 3 1 1 3 1 4 2 2 2 3 1 2 4 - 3 9
EG EG M M
NA ¥ E3 ¥ 1 - ¥ - - 1 - 3 - % * - * - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q82B. Why have you not participated or participated more often in terms of?

Subsample: Those who not Participated in online conversations passively, as a follower

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ Ccol11/ univ/ uUniv/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 1690 610 614 467 296 170 795 409 840 851 553 1137 180 500 575 322 114 87 164 187 55
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1686 590 579 517 281 163 799 422 845 841 566 1120 130 554 589 264 149 81 170 208 59
Not interested/not worthwhile 60 64 54 61 57 53 63 58 62 58 58 61 61 58 62 62 52 51 59 50 36
C C F Q u

Not a priority right now 31 30 31 32 31 29 30 35 30 32 31 32 29 32 30 33 37 33 31 35 26
Lack of time 31 30 33 28 32 30 30 31 31 30 35 28 28 30 29 32 43 35 34 32 47

L MNOP T
Lack of opportunities to 6 5 7 7 4 9 6 7 6 7 7 6 7 8 5 6 6 11 8 6 22
participate in this way ST
Did so previously and no 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 2 3 2

Tonger able to

Oother reasons 1 1 1 * * 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q82B. Why have you not participated or participated more often in terms of?

Subsample: Those who not Participated in online conversations passively, as a follower

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 1690 975 229 98 226 161 104 463 457 464 300 621 1069 1465 226 1289 62 94 86 157
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1686 941 250 87 259 155 119 482 463 448 285 598 1088 1459 227 1287 65 93 85 155
Not interested/not worthwhile 60 62 64 54 55 61 54 56 61 61 63 62 59 61 53 61 57 58 52 59
(0]
Not a priority right now 31 31 31 31 35 32 35 31 31 32 32 31 32 31 31 30 32 34 32 37
Lack of time 31 34 30 28 29 17 31 28 31 34 30 33 29 30 34 29 27 37 41 34
F F F F H

Lack of opportunities to 6 5 6 6 10 13 4 9 7 5 4 3 8 6 9 6 1 6 15 9
participate in this way BG BCDG JK L Q PQ Q
Did so previously and no 2 1 1 3 2 1 5 1 3 1 1 * 3 2 3 2 - 1 3 2
Tonger able to J L

Oother reasons 1 1 - 1 1 * - 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - 2 1
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q82B. Why have you not participated or participated more often in terms of?

Subsample: Those who not Participated in online conversations passively, as a follower

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION

SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/

TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv

(CYNNG:)) @ M & ™®» G H O (O w
Total 1690 854 834 106 489 583 119 187 207 625 832
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1686 610 1074 144 445 523 130 225 219 623 842
Not interested/not worthwhile 60 63 57 62 62 58 63 56 62 61 59

C
Not a priority right now 31 31 31 33 26 33 32 37 35 31 31
E E E

Lack of time 31 31 31 28 31 33 26 30 29 34 28
Lack of opportunities to 6 7 5 3 6 7 6 8 6 5 6
participate in this way D D
Did so previously and no 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 * 2 2 1
Tonger able to B H
other reasons 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 *

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q82C. Why have you not participated or participated more often in terms of?

Subsample: Those who not Participated in-person at events organized around a particular issue

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

w ® W m ;& ¢ @ W O O ww W Mm N O CE @ ® G M W
Total 2515 894 905 715 421 247 1193 615 1262 1253 795 1720 258 710 900 482 165 123 233 287 85
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2520 863 857 800 393 239 1209 640 1279 1241 817 1703 192 785 930 399 214 106 240 328 88
Not interested/not worthwhile 50 53 47 50 48 41 53 48 52 48 50 50 51 51 49 50 51 44 44 44 40

C F
Lack of time 39 39 39 38 38 38 39 38 40 38 43 37 31 37 40 42 45 41 40 43 49
L M M MN
Not a priority right now 32 30 33 32 33 31 30 33 30 33 30 32 26 30 33 33 33 23 31 37 29
M R

Lack of opportunities to 12 10 12 15 9 18 11 13 12 13 11 13 9 13 12 12 14 11 14 14 19
participate in this way B EG
Did so previously and no 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 3 3
Tonger able to p
Oother reasons 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2

AN
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q82C. Why have you not participated or participated more often in terms of?

Subsample: Those who not Participated in-person at events organized around a particular issue

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Not interested/not worthwhile

Lack of time

Not a priority right now

Lack of opportunities to
participate in this way

Did so previously and no
Tonger able to

other reasons

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother
(€Y (B) © (D) (E) D) €3] (H) (@9 (@D K w ()] N 0 D) @ (R) (s m
2515 1434 325 169 353 243 166 680 687 673 460 895 1620 2173 342 1913 85 153 138 225
2520 1374 362 160 406 238 189 712 694 652 446 863 1657 2187 333 1926 90 151 132 220
50 53 49 42 46 48 46 47 49 50 56 52 49 51 46 50 40 54 44 51

DE HI Q
39 43 39 37 40 29 33 33 42 42 39 39 39 37 49 38 31 47 41 43

FG F F H H N Q
32 31 30 35 34 33 33 30 31 33 33 32 31 31 35 30 35 40 35 36

P
12 11 12 13 16 16 12 14 14 10 10 9 14 12 12 13 6 9 12 10

B J L Q

2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 5 * 2 4
R
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 * 1 2 1 * 2



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q82C. Why have you not participated or participated more often in terms of?

Subsample: Those who not Participated in-person at events organized around a particular issue

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

) Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

Total 2515 1239 1268 160 574 955 184 319 323 900 1258 356 883 458 408 388 277 102

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2520 882 1630 219 524 851 195 383 348 902 1271 346 859 460 443 368 281 109

Not interested/not worthwhile 50 53 47 52 58 46 43 50 48 53 48 49 55 61 40 37 51 43
C FGHI OPR MOPQR oP

Lack of time 39 40 39 34 36 42 33 35 47 42 38 35 36 30 44 50 42 35
DEGH DEGH N MN MNR N

Not a priority right now 32 31 32 36 22 32 33 37 37 32 31 29 32 27 34 30 37 31
E E E E E N N

Lack of opportunities to 12 10 14 13 7 14 16 14 11 10 13 15 11 7 18 11 14 24

participate in this way B E E E E N MNP N MNP

Did so previously and no 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 1 3

Tonger able to Q Q
Other reasons 1 1 1 2 1 1 - 2 2 1 1 4 1 2 2 1 * 4
Q PQ
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q82D. Why have you not participated or participated more often in terms of?

Subsample: Those who not Participated in-person at ongoing events or meetings

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
®w ® @ m & > G W O O W W Mm N O e @ ® G M W
Total 2450 858 893 699 421 238 1150 600 1219 1231 781 1669 261 693 873 465 158 118 226 274 87
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2445 826 838 781 386 230 1167 623 1232 1213 802 1643 192 764 902 383 204 104 233 313 88
Not interested/not worthwhile 49 52 46 49 48 38 52 48 51 47 49 49 51 50 48 48 47 50 41 40 32
C F F F u

Lack of time 41 41 41 39 39 45 41 39 43 39 45 38 31 37 43 44 48 38 41 44 53
L MN MN MN R
Not a priority right now 32 31 31 34 31 30 32 34 31 33 29 33 27 31 32 34 34 27 34 38 40
Lack of opportunities to 12 100 13 14 10 18 12 12 12 13 11 13 12 13 14 9 13 12 15 15 12

participate in this way B EG P
Did so previously and no 3 2 3 3 5 1 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 4 4 4 2 8

Tonger able to FG I K

Oother reasons 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 - * 1 1 -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q82D. Why have you not participated or participated more often in terms of?

Subsample: Those who not Participated in-person at ongoing events or meetings

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother

Total 2450 1403 320 157 342 239 160 673 661 660 443 869 1581 2126 324 1872 80 136 143 216
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2445 1343 354 146 390 232 182 697 667 638 430 837 1608 2130 315 1880 86 134 137 207
Not interested/not worthwhile 49 51 50 40 41 47 50 45 50 48 56 52 47 50 45 49 45 59 39 50
DE E HIJ M S PS
Lack of time 41 44 41 38 44 31 36 37 41 43 42 40 41 40 47 40 33 43 43 48
F F F H N PQ
Not a priority right now 32 32 31 33 38 34 32 30 34 32 32 31 32 31 37 30 29 38 40 37
BC P
Lack of opportunities to 12 11 14 17 16 19 11 16 12 11 9 9 14 12 13 13 12 7 16 11
participate in this way B BG JK L R R
Did so previously and no 3 2 2 2 3 4 2 4 3 2 1 3 2 3 2 2 3 1 5 3
Tonger able to JK K
Oother reasons 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 * * 1 1 - 1 - 1 - *
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q82D. Why have you not participated or participated more often in terms of?

Subsample: Those who not Participated in-person at ongoing events or meetings

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

) Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

Total 2450 1209 1231 155 584 923 172 301 315 866 1228 355 863 454 398 368 269 97

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 2445 860 1575 211 530 820 183 359 342 864 1236 344 839 453 424 353 269 107

Not interested/not worthwhile 49 53 46 49 54 47 46 47 49 52 47 50 55 63 37 36 46 43
C F OPQR MOPQR oP

Lack of time 41 41 40 34 38 43 35 36 49 44 40 35 38 30 47 50 47 38
DGH DEGH N MN MN MN

Not a priority right now 32 31 33 40 25 33 32 34 35 31 32 32 33 27 33 33 33 33

E E E E N

Lack of opportunities to 12 11 13 15 8 12 16 13 15 9 13 17 9 7 20 14 14 22

participate in this way E E E E E MNP MN MN MN

Did so previously and no 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 4 3 3

Tonger able to

Other reasons 1 * 1 1 * 1 - 2 * 1 * 3 * 1 2 * * 3
MPQ
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q83. Are there any other ways (not already mentioned) in which you follow or are engaged in social or political issues, whether in your community or at a
broader scale?

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col1/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

TOTAL 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143

Discuss with family/friends 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 G 2 - 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 2

and colleagues K P

Social media 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 1

Becoming informed/research 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 * 1 1 - * 2

Donations and volunteering 1 1 1 g 1 1 © © © 1 * 1 - 1 1 3 1 - 1 * *

Signing online petitions/ * 1 1 * * 1 1 * 1 E g 1 * 1 1 - 1 1

sending e-mails

SpeE.lk out pub] -i C-I y/WrOte %* * %* * * 1 % % % * * * * 3 k! ¢ 1 % * % -

articles

Work ‘FOI" a nhon prof-i t %* * %* * * - * * * * * * * - * * 1 - - * 2

organization

SUH)pOI"t'i ng po'! -it-i Ca'l party/ %* * %* * - * * * * % * % * % * - - - - * -

help on campaigns

A1l mentions of top-i cs * % * % 1 1 % E E 1 % * % % % % % - - 1 *

followed instead of mentions K

of ways

Other 2 1 2 1 * 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1
E E

DK/NA 91 92 90 92 91 91 91 92 91 91 92 91 94 92 91 90 87 96 92 90 89

Q T
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q83. Are there any other ways (not already mentioned) in which you follow or are engaged in social or political issues, whether in your community or at a

broader scale?

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Discuss with family/friends
and colleagues

Social media

Becoming informed/research
Donations and volunteering

Signing online petitions/
sending e-mails

Speak_out publicly/wrote
articles

work for a non profit
organization

Su?porting political party/
help on campaigns

A1l mentions of topics
followed instead of mentions
of ways

Other

DK/NA

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Oother white Abor ese Oth other
®w ® W o .6 m»; W W @GO O (GO (S I () N @ P @ R s M
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 - 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 1
1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 * * 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1
1 # 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 - - - 1
* * 1 * 3 1 ¥ 1 * * 1 1 - 1 - - - *
* 1 1 - 1 ¥ 3 ¥ * * - * - - - *
* - - 1 ¥ 3 * 1 * * - * - - - -
* * 1 - ¥ - * 3 - * ¥ * - * - - - -
* * * 1 1 1 * * 1 * * ¥ * - 1 2 1
2 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 - 2 2
BE L
91 92 90 92 93 91 89 90 92 93 90 91 91 91 92 91 92 96 91 89
PT



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q83. Are there any other ways (not already mentioned) in which you follow or are engaged in social or political issues, whether in your community or at a
broader scale?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv Ideal Striv Tradit Countr

TOTAL 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
Discuss with family/friends 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 * 3 1 1 4
and colleagues MN
Social media 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * * * 2 1 -
MNO
Becoming informed/research 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 4 1 * 1 2
Donations and volunteering 1 * 1 1 1 * * 1 * 1 1 - * - 1 1 2 1
Signing online petitions/ * 1 1 * 1 1 g # * 1 1 * 1 * 1 2
sending e-mails B
Speak out pub'l-ic'ly/wrote %* * %* 1 % * * * * * * * - - 1 * 1 3
articles
Work fOr a non pro-f:-it %* * %* 1 % * * * - %* * % * - * * 1 1
organization
Supporting political party/ * * * 1 * * - * - - * 1 * - * * - -
help on campaigns
A1l mentions of topics * 1 * - 1 * 1 - - * * * * - 1 ® * 1
followed instead of mentions
of ways
Other 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 * 3 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 3
H P
DK/NA 91 92 91 88 91 91 90 91 92 90 92 91 93 95 86 92 88 86
0Q OQR 0Q
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q84. How would you best describe your involvement in your community, in terms of participation in organizations and causes or issues?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: Exclusive/mostly online

Almost exclusively online

Mostly online, but some in-
person

A mix of online and in-person

NET: Exclusively/mostly in-
person

Mostly in person, but some
online

Almost exclusively in-
person

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ uUniv/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
€] ® @ md & » () H) @ @ & W ™m N O ™® O ® 6 M W
3039 1080 1085 873 555 312 1403 724 1495 1544 953 2086 300 829 1079 592 239 159 316 368 138
3037 1039 1016 982 520 309 1416 748 1511 1526 973 2064 222 904 1117 487 307 144 319 410 143
48 45 50 49 48 48 47 49 48 48 45 49 49 47 48 48 44 48 49 45 53
28 27 28 30 26 25 28 30 28 28 27 28 36 29 27 27 22 29 28 21 25

OPQ Q
20 18 22 19 21 23 19 18 20 20 17 21 14 18 21 21 22 19 21 24 28
B M M M
24 24 26 22 25 23 24 22 24 24 24 24 19 23 24 25 32 25 22 27 28
MNOP
28 31 25 29 27 29 28 30 28 29 32 27 32 30 28 27 24 27 28 29 19
C C L Q U u
11 11 10 13 11 12 11 12 10 12 11 12 8 10 14 11 12 9 13 13 10
MN
17 20 15 17 16 17 18 17 18 17 21 15 25 20 14 16 12 18 15 16 9
C L OPQ 0oQ U U

Environics Institute for Survey Research

290



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q84. How would you best describe your involvement in your community, in terms of participation in organizations and causes or issues?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: Exclusive/mostly online

Almost exclusively online

Mostly online, but some in-
person

A mix of online and in-person

NET: Exclusively/mostly in-
person

Mostly in person, but some
online

Almost exclusively in-
person

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) €] (H) @ (@D K) w ()] (N) )] w® @ (R) (s m
3039 1740 410 213 439 291 188 838 802 825 559 1120 1919 2613 426 2261 106 197 186 288
3037 1672 450 204 504 286 210 868 809 801 544 1079 1958 2621 416 2277 111 192 178 278
48 48 45 44 46 47 45 46 47 48 50 46 49 47 49 48 41 53 43 47
28 28 26 20 25 27 33 29 27 26 30 26 29 28 26 28 27 28 22 29
D DE
20 20 19 23 21 20 12 17 20 22 20 20 20 19 23 19 14 25 21 19
G G G G G H Q
24 24 23 31 23 27 28 24 23 24 25 24 24 23 28 23 25 25 34 25
B P
28 28 31 25 31 26 27 30 30 28 25 30 28 29 23 29 34 23 22 27
0] RS
11 11 13 13 14 10 9 12 11 12 10 12 11 11 11 12 14 11 13 8
G
17 17 18 13 17 16 18 19 19 15 15 18 17 18 12 18 19 12 10 19
(0] RS S RS
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q84. How would you best describe your involvement in your community, in terms of participation in organizations and causes or issues?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

NET: Exclusive/mostly online

Almost exclusively online

Mostly online, but some in-
person

A mix of online and in-person

NET: Exclusively/mostly in-
person

Mostly in person, but some
online

Almost exclusively in-
person

Environics Institute for Survey Research

292

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3039 1529 1498 194 684 1183 215 367 396 1081 1522 435 992 479 523 596 321 126
3037 1098 1927 264 623 1062 228 435 425 1084 1532 420 966 476 562 570 326 137
48 47 48 40 48 48 39 52 51 43 49 53 53 53 43 45 34 52
DG DG DG DG OoPQ OPQ Q Q Q
28 27 29 25 29 27 23 34 27 26 28 32 35 40 21 20 19 22
DFGI OPQR OPQR
20 20 19 15 19 20 16 18 24 17 21 20 18 13 22 26 15 30
D DGH N NQ MNQ MNQ
24 24 24 31 17 26 26 23 25 24 24 22 21 19 25 28 28 26
EH E E E E N MN MN
28 29 28 29 35 26 35 25 24 32 26 25 26 27 32 27 38 22
FHI FHI MR MNPR
11 11 12 13 10 12 13 11 12 12 11 12 9 7 16 13 14 12
MN MN MN
17 18 16 16 25 14 23 15 12 20 16 14 17 20 16 14 24 9
DFHI FHI R PR R MOPR



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q85. And is this balance of involvement between online and in-person participation the way you like it,
or is it more out of practical necessity (opportunities for a different balance do not exist or are limited)?

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3054 1084 1093 877 559 315 1409 728 1504 1550 955 2099 300 836 1086 593 238 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3052 1044 1022 986 523 311 1421 753 1519 1533 977 2075 222 913 1123 487 307 143 319 412 143
The way I Tike it 70 72 71 66 70 69 71 68 70 69 70 69 62 70 69 72 75 74 70 67 68
D D M M MO
Mostly out of necessity 30 28 29 34 30 31 29 32 30 31 30 31 38 30 31 28 25 26 30 33 32
BC NPQ Q
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other

Total 3054 1747 412 213 442 290 192 843 805 828 563 1126 1928 2627 427 2275 106 198 186 288

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3052 1676 453 204 507 285 215 875 810 805 547 1086 1966 2635 417 2290 111 194 178 279

The way I Tike it 70 72 71 65 67 64 64 67 69 70 74 76 66 70 66 71 67 71 68 62
DEFG H M T

Mostly out of necessity 30 28 29 35 33 36 36 33 31 30 26 24 34 30 34 29 33 29 32 38

B B B B K L P

Environics Institute for Survey Research
293



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q85. And is this balance of involvement between online and in-person participation the way you like it,
or is it more out of practical necessity (opportunities for a different balance do not exist or are limited)?

LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
) (B) «© (©))] ] D) (9] (H) (@9 M (K) w (] ) ()] D] @ (R)
Total 3054 1538 1504 195 687 1188 216 370 399 1088 1524 440 994 485 523 603 322 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3052 1104 1936 266 625 1066 228 438 429 1093 1534 424 969 481 562 575 328 137
The way I Tike it 70 72 68 71 74 68 76 64 67 73 69 61 69 69 68 73 70 62
C FHI FHI R
Mostly out of necessity 30 28 32 29 26 32 24 36 33 27 31 39 31 31 32 27 30 38
B EG EG EG P
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Q86.
you see?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

A big difference

Ssome difference

Little or no difference

pon't know

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
A big difference
Some difference
Little or no difference

pon't know

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Thinking about problems in your community, how much of a difference do you believe people working together as a group can make in solving problems that

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
®w ® @© m . @ @ W O O W W MM N O E @ ®W G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
41 388 41 45 36 46 41 42 41 41 39 42 34 39 43 42 41 30 43 42 39
B E M R R
45 47 46 43 47 46 45 46 46 45 46 45 39 45 46 46 50 50 46 46 51
M
13 15 13 12 17 8 14 12 13 13 15 13 25 15 11 11 9 19 11 11 11
FH F F NOPQ OPQ T
* # # * % # # # 3 1 % 1 * * - - -
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other
@w ® W o . > W w @O @ @ W M Ny O > @ » s M
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
41 39 43 44 47 48 43 41 42 39 41 41 41 40 43 40 52 28 43 50
B B R PR R PR
45 48 42 46 43 38 42 44 44 48 46 46 45 45 46 45 35 57 49 41
F Q PQT Q
13 13 15 10 9 14 16 14 14 13 13 12 14 14 11 14 12 15 8 8
E E E ST T
* * - e 1 - % l - % * * - * - - - 1
K
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q86. Thinking about problems in your community, how much of a difference do you believe people working together as a group can make in solving problems that

you see?
LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
® ® @ o & M® G H O O W W m N O D) @ (R)
Total 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
A big difference 41 39 42 45 28 43 47 49 44 45 40 35 29 24 59 48 55 51
E E E EF E N MNP MN MN MN
Some difference 45 46 45 41 51 45 44 41 46 42 48 46 53 53 35 43 35 43

DFH OoPQ OoPQ 0oQ
Little or no difference 13 14 13 14 21 12 9 10 10 13 12 19 17 23 6 9 10 6

DFGHI OPQR MOPQR 0]

pon ' t knOW * * %* * * * * % * % * - 1 * - 1 - -
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Q87. Were you born in another country?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Canada
India, Republic of

Hong Kong, Special
Administrative Region of
China

Cchina, People's Republic of

United States of America
Pakistan, Islamic Republic of
Philippines, Republic of the

France, French Republic
Australia, Commonwealth of

Canada
Mexico, United Mexican States

United Kingdom of Great
Britain & N. Ireland

Colombia, Republic of
Russian Federation
Ireland

Jamaica

Taiwan, Republic of China

AGE COHORT

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIVING SIT

MARITAL
STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

L

[ SR

=

TOTAL Early Mid

Late
@ @
1100 882
1030 990
85 88
1 2
2 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
* ¥
1 ¥
1

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes

own

1

EGH

*

R R R

i

*

N

*

e

upR

*

N

*

HN

*

e

5

*

No

~N
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Some/
HS

HS/
comp

Some/
PSE

e

5

PSE/ Post/
Comp Grad

®» @
595 240
489 309
78 73
3 5
NO NO
4 2
NO N
2 3
NO NO
1 2
1 2
1 *
3 2
NOP
3 1

1
1 -
1 *

HS

coll/ univ/ Univ/

Tech

undr

grad



(Continued)

Q87. Were you born in another country?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Brazil, Federative Republic
of

Sri Lanka, Republic of

Poland, Polish People's
Republic

ET salvador, Republic of

Korea, Republic of (South
Korea)

T;inidad and Tobago, Republic
o]

Portugal, Portuguese Republic
Argentina, Argentine Republic
Latvia

Italy, Italian Republic
ukraine

Haiti, Republic of

Germany

Romania, Socialist Republic
of

Vviet Nam, Socialist Republic
of

South Africa, Republic of
Saudi Arabia, Kingdom of

Egypt, Arab Republic of

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® W m ;& A @ W O O ww W Mm N O E @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
% E3 * % - v % % % ¥ - E3 - - ¥ - 1 - ¥ - 1
* * - * - - * * * * = * - * * * * 1 - - -
* * - * - - * * * * - * - - * * - - * 1 -
%* - * % %* - %* % % % * % — * ¥ - - - 1 -
%* - * % % - — %* — * — * — - kS - % - 1 -
* * * * - - * - * - * e 1 - * - - - - -
* * - - - - * - * - - - - % - - - - - -
%* * - %* %* - %* — %* * * % % - kS - 1 - - -
% - * * - - - 1 - - - % - - - l - -
- - - - - - 1 - - - 1

*

*

*
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q87. Were you born in another country?

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
Israel, State of * * * * * * * - * * - * - * * * - - - * -
Lebanon, Lebanese Republic * * * - - - * - * - * * - - * - - - - ¥ -
Zimbabwe * * - - * * - - - * - * - * - * - 1 - - -
Tunisia, Republic of * * - - - - * * * * * * - - * - * - - - -
Guyana, Republic of * * - * - - * - * - * - - - * - - - - - -
Estonia * - * - * - - - - * - * - * * - - - - - -
Finland, Republic of * * - * - * * - * * * * - * * * - - - * -
Spain, Spanish state * * * * - - * * * * * * - * - - * - - - *
Netherlands, Kingdom of the * - * * * - * - * * - * - * - - * - - - -
Morocco, Kingdom of * * - * - - * * * * * * - - * - - - * - -
Iran, Islamic Republic of ® - * - * - * * * * - * - * - - ® - - - 1
Belarus * * * - * - - * - * - * - - - * * - - - -
Albania, Republic of * * - * - - * * * - * - - - * * - - - - -
zambia, Republic of ® * ® - * - * - ® - ® * - - - * - - - - -
Eritrea ® - - ® - - - ® - * - * - * - - - - 1 - -
Nigeria, Federal Republic of * - * * - * * * * * * * - - ® * * - ® * -
Japan * - * - - * - * * * - * - - * - - - - 1 -
Czech Republic * * - - - - * * * - * - - - - * * - - - -
St. Lucia ® - * - - - - ® - * - * - - ® - - - - - -
venezuela, Bolivarian * * - * * - * * * * - * - - * - 1 - - - -

Republic of
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(Continued)

Q87. Were you born in another country?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Cameroon, United Republic of
Singapore, Republic of

Algeria, People's Democratic
Republic of

Turkey, Republic of
Moldova, Republic of
Reunion

Burundi, Republic of
US Vvirgin Islands
Ethiopia

Kyrgyz Republic
Syrian Arab Republic
Brunei Darussalam
Barbados

Ecuador, Republic of
Swaziland, Kingdom of
Austria, Republic of
Kenya, Republic of
Togo, Togolese Republic
Antigua and Barbuda

Kazakhstan, Republic of

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w ® W m ;& A @ W O O ww W Mm N O E @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
% - v - - - % - % - % - - - ¥ - - - 1 - -
* * * - = - - - - 3 - 3 - - - * * - * - -
. B _ - _ _ _ - _ . _ . 1 _ _ B _ B _ B _
. « _ _ _ _ - _ - _ - . _ _ _ . B _ B 1
% - - - - = - * - - - - - * - - - - -
%* * - — * - — — — * - Y - - - - 1 - - - 1
% - * - = - - - - - - - % - - - % - -
* - * % - - % - * - * - - - - - 1 - - - -
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(Continued)

Q87. Were you born in another country?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Kuwait, State of

Armenia

Peru, Republic of
Thailand, Kingdom of
Belgium, Kingdom of
Macedonia, the Republic of
Malaysia

Korea, Democratic People's
Republic of (North Korea)

B$ng1adesh, People's Republic
o

Nepal, Kingdom of

Guatemala, Republic of

Cuba, Republic of

GuadaTloupe

Congo, Democratic Republic of

Sudan, Democratic Republic of
the

Dominica, Commonwealth of
St. Kitts and Nevis
Afghanistan

Macao, Special Administrative
Region of China

Indonesia, Republic of

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
w @® W m & @ @ W O GO W wWw Mm M O e @ ®w G M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
* - * - = - - - - * - * - * - - - - * - -
* * - - - - * - * - * - - - - * - - - - -
* % - - - - %* - * - - % - E3 - - - 1 - - -
% - - - 3 - - - - - - - * - - - * -
% - * - = - - - - - - - - - % - - - l

* -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q87. Were you born in another country?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282

Canada 86 87 84 83 82 85 89 86 83 89 85 88 85 100 - 94 97 59 47 59
E E IK M RST RST S S

India, Republic of 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 - 10 - - - 23 *

BEFG T

Hong Kong, Special 1 2 - - * 1 * 1 1 1 2 1 1 - 9 - - 18 1 -

Administrative Region of EG H S

China

China, People's Republic of 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 7 - - 14 < *

B ST
United States of America 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 6 1 1 1 1 1
Pakistan, Islamic Republic of 1 1 1 2 3 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 6 - - - 14 *
BCF T

PhiTlippines, Republic of the 1 * 1 1 * * 1 * 1 1 * * 1 - 4 - - - - 5

France, French Republic * 1 * 1 * - - * * * 1 * * - 3 1 - - - *

Australia, commonwealth of * 1 * - * * 1 * - 1 1 * * - 3 1 - - - -

can ad a %* * - — * 1 % 1 % * * * kS - 2 * 2 - - -

Mexico, United Mexican States * * * 1 * 1 1 * * * * * * - 2 * - - - 3

P

United Kingdom of Great * * * 1 - * - * * * 1 * * - 2 * - 1 - -

Britain & N. Ireland

Colombia, Republic of * * 1 2 * * - * 1 * - * * - 2 - - - - 3

BE HJ

Russian Federation ® * * * 1 1 - 1 * - * * * - 2 * - - - -

Ireland * ¥ * 1 - 1 1 - - * ¥ * ¥ - 2 * - 1 - 1

Jam a-i ca * % - _ * 1 - % * * % _ * — 2 — - — - 2
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q87. Were you born in another country?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
Taiwan, Republic of China * * #* 1 * - 1 * * % _ * * _ 1 _ _ 3 _ «
B;azi], Federative Republic * - * * * 1 1 * * - - * * - 1 * - - - 2
0

Sri Lanka, Republic of * * - - * - - - * * * * * - 1 - - - 3 -
Poland, Polish People's * * - - - - - * * * * * * - 1 * - - - -
Republic

E1 salvador, Republic of * * - - * - - * - * * * * - 1 - - - - 2
ﬁgﬁggj Republic of (South * * * 1 * 1 - * #* * - - % - 1 - - - 2 _
g;inidad and Tobago, Republic * * * - * - - * * * - * * - 1 - - - * 1
Portugal, Portuguese Republic ® * 1 - * - - # * - - ® * - 1 ® - - - ®
Argentina, Argentine Republic ® * ® * 1 - - * - - * ® * - 1 - - ® - 1
Latvia ® * - - - - - - - - 1 - * - 1 ® - - - -
Italy, Italian Republic * * * - - - - * * * - * * - 1 * - - - -
Ukraine * * * - * - * - * - 1 * * - 1 * - - - *
Haiti, Republic of * * - - - 1 - * - * - - * - 1 - - - - 1
Germany * * * - * - * * * * * * * - 1 * - - - *
ﬁgmania, Socialist Republic * * - - - - - - * - * - * - 1 - - - -
g}et Nam, Socialist Republic * * - - * - - * * * - - * - 1 - - * 1

South Africa, Republic of * - * - * - - * - - * * * - 1 * - - - -
Saudi Arabia, Kingdom of * * * - - * - * * - - * * - 1 - - - * 1
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q87. Were you born in another country?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
Egypt, Arab Republic of * * - - - * - * - * - - * - 1 - - - - 1
Israel, State of * * - - * * - * * - - * * - 1 - - - 1 1
Lebanon, Lebanese Republic * - * - - - - - * - * * * - 1 - - - - 1
Zimbabwe * * - - - 1 - * - - * * * - 1 - - - - 1
Tunisia, Republic of * - * - - - * * * - - - * - 1 - - - - 1
Guyana, Republic of * - - * - - 1 * * - - - * - 1 - 1 - - 1
Estonia * * * - - - - * * - - * - - 1 * - - - -
Finland, Republic of ® * - - * - - - * ® - ® * - 1 ® - - - -
Spain, Spanish State * * * - * - - - * * - * * - 1 * - - - *
Netherlands, Kingdom of the ® * - - - - - * - ® - ® * - 1 ® - - - -
Morocco, Kingdom of ® * - - * - - * ® - * - * - * ® - - - 1
Iran, Islamic Republic of ® * - - * - - * * - - ® * - * - - - 1 -
Belarus ® * - - - * - - * ® - ® * - * ® - - - -
Albania, Republic of ® * - - - - - - * - - - * - * ® - - - -
zambia, Republic of ® * ® - - - - - - - * ® * - * - - - * ®
Eritrea ® - - - * - - ® - - - - * - * - - - - 1
Nigeria, Federal Republic of * * - - * * - * * - * - * - * - - - - 1
Japan * * * - - - - * * - - - * - * - - - 1 -
Czech Republic ® * - - - - - - - ® * ® * - * ® - - - -
St. Lucia ® - - - - - 1 ® - - - - * - * - - - - 1
venezuela, Bolivarian * ® * - - * - * * - ® - ® - ® - - - - 1

Republic of
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q87. Were you born in another country?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Sstud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth other

W ® © ® ® ® @ W @O O 0L m N ® ® @ ® & M
Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
Cameroon, United Republic of * - * - * - - - * - - * - - * - - - - 1
Singapore, Republic of * * - 1 * - - - - * - * * - * - - * 1 -
Algeria, People's Democratic * - - - - - - - - - * * - - * - - - - 1
Republic of
Turkey, Republic of * * - * - - - - - ® - ® - - * ® - - * -
Moldova, Republic of * - * - - - - - * * - * - - * * - - - -
Reunion * * - - - - - - * - - - * - * - - - - 1
Burundi, Republic of ® - * - * - - - - ® - - * - * - - - - ®
US virgin Islands ® * - - - - - - * - - - * - * - - - 1 -
Ethiopia * * - - * - - - * - - - * - * - - - - *
Kyrgyz Republic ® * - - - - - - - - - - * - * ® - - - -
Syrian Arab Republic ® * - - - * - * - - * ® * - * ® - - - ®
Brunei Darussalam ® * - - - - - - * - - - * - * - - 1 - -
Barbados * * - - - - - - * - - - * - * - - 1 - -
Ecuador, Republic of ® * - - - - - - - - * - * - * - - - - ®
Swaziland, Kingdom of ® * - - - - - - * - - - * - * - - - - ®
Austria, Republic of ® - * - - - - - * - - ® - - * ® - - - -
Kenya, Republic of ® * - - - - - - - - * ® - - * - - - - ®
Togo, Togolese Republic ® - - ® - - - - * - - - * - * - - - - ®
Antigua and Barbuda * - - - * * - * - - - - * - * - - - -
Kazakhstan, Republic of ® * - - - - - - - ® - - * - * ® - - - -
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q87. Were you born in another country?

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30k $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother

W ® © ® ® ® @ WO B ™ ®» 0O ® @ ® & M
Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
Kuwait, State of * - * - - - - - * - - - * - * - - - - *
Armenia ® * - - - - - ® - - - ® - - * - - - - ®
Peru, Republic of * - - - * - - * - - - - * - * - - - - *
Thailand, Kingdom of * * - - - - - - - * - - * - * - - - 1 -
Belgium, Kingdom of ® * - - - - - - - - * ® - - * ® - - - -
Macedonia, the Republic of * * - - - - - - - * - - * - * * - - - -
Malaysia * * * - - - - * * - - * * - * - - - * -
Republic oF tNorth Korea) o s s s
S$n91adesh, People's Republic * * - - - - - * - - - - * - * - - - * -
Nepal, Kingdom of ® - - - - * - - * - - - * - * - - - * -
Guatemala, Republic of ® - * - * - - - * - - - * - * - - - - ®
Cuba, Republic of * - - - * - - * - - - - * - * ® - - - -
Guadaloupe * * - - - - - - * - - - * - * - - - - *
Congo, Democratic Republic of ® - - - - * - - * - - - * - * - - - - ®
%ﬁgan, Democratic Republic of ® - - * ® - - * - - - - * - * - - - - ®
Dominica, Commonwealth of ® * - - - - - ® - - - - * - * - - - - ®
St. Kitts and Nevis * - - - - * - * - - - - * - * - - - -
Afghanistan ® - - - - - - ® - - - - * - * - - - * -
gg;$gﬁ ggegg?laAdministrative * * * - * - - * - - - - * - * * - - - -
Indonesia, Republic of * - * - * - - * - - - - * - * - - * - -
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Q87. Were you born in another country?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Canada
India, Republic of

Hong Kong, Special
Administrative Region of
China

Cchina, People's Republic of

United States of America

Pakistan, Islamic Republic of
PhiTlippines, Republic of the
France, French Republic
Australia, Commonwealth of

Canada
Mexico, United Mexican States

United Kingdom of Great
Britain & N. Ireland

Colombia, Republic of
Russian Federation
Ireland

Jamaica

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O P @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
86 84 88 92 90 85 84 86 81 87 85 87 87 93 92 79 80 83

B FGHI FGHI PQ MPQR MPQR

1 2 1 1 * 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 - 1 4 2 -

C E E MO

1 2 1 - * 2 - 1 4 1 2 * 2 2 * 1 1
E EFH [0} (0]
1 1 1 2 * 1 2 * 1 1 1 * 2 1 - 1 1 -
E E NQ
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3
1 1 * - - 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 * - 1 2 2 1
C MO MO

1 * 1 - * * 2 2 1 * * 1 * - 2 1 -

EF MN
k] 1 k] - l % - - Y 1 Y - 1 - 1 * -

C FI
* 1 * * - 1 * * * 1 * 1 * 1 - 3
M

* * * * 1 - s % 3 % 3 * * - * 1 1
% % - 3 = 1 = 1 1 % % * % 1 % -
* * - - % e 1 e 1 * - 1 * * * - -
* * - 1 - 1 * 3 * 3 - - * * - 2
* * - 3 * - - 1 * 3 - * * * - 2
- - * - 1 2 * - - 1
* * * - - 1 - - - * % - - - - * 1 -
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(Continued)

Q87. Were you born in another country?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Taiwan, Republic of China

B;azi1, Federative Republic
o

Sri Lanka, Republic of

Poland, Polish People's
Republic

E1 salvador, Republic of

Korea, Republic of (South
Korea)

T;inidad and Tobago, Republic
o]

Portugal, Portuguese Republic
Argentina, Argentine Republic
Latvia

Italy, Italian Republic
ukraine

Haiti, Republic of

Germany

Romania, Socialist Republic
of

V}et Nam, Socialist Republic
o

South Africa, Republic of

Saudi Arabia, Kingdom of

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
» ® o ®» . ® @ w O O «wWw @wW m o O (P) (@ (R
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
* ¥ * - - * - 1 - * ¥ - ¥ * ¥ * * *
* ¥ * - - * 3 - ¥ - ¥ * - 1 - * - -
* ¥ - - - * 3 - - - ¥ * ¥ - * * - -
* % * - - % 3 - % - % * ¥ * - - 1 -
* ¥ * - - * - - - * £ - £ - * - 1
* * - 3 * - - * ¥ - - - * - 1
* ¥ - - - * - - - - - 1 % - - - - -
* ¥ * - - * - - 1 * ¥ - £ * - * - -
* * * - - * - - * - - - ¥ - - -
* - - s kL - - - * % - - - - 1 - -
- 1 - % - - - - - - - - 1 -

¥ * 1

*
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

(Continued)

Q87. Were you born in another country?

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

. Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/  Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv  Tradit Countr

Total 3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
Egypt, Arab Republic of * * * - - - 1 - * - * * - - - * - -
Israel, State of * * * - * - - - * * * - * - - * - -
Lebanon, Lebanese Republic ® * * - * * - - - * - - * - - * - -
Zimbabwe * * - - * * - - - * * - - - - * * -
Tunisia, Republic of * * * - * - - - - - * * - - - * * -
Guyana, Republic of ® * * - - * - - - * - * - - - * 1 -
Estonia * * * - - * - - - * * - - * - - - 1
Finland, Republic of ® - * - - * - - * * - * * - * - * -
Spain, Spanish State ® * * - - * - * - * * - - - * * - -
Netherlands, Kingdom of the ® * * - - * - - * * * - - - * - - 1
Morocco, Kingdom of * - * - * - - - - - * - * - * - % -
Iran, Islamic Republic of * * * 1 - - - - * * * * ¥ - - * - -
Belarus ® * * - * * - - - - * - * - - * - -
Albania, Republic of * ¥ * - # - - - - _ u _ % _ _ _ _ _
zambia, Republic of ® - * - - * 1 - - ® - - - - - - 1 -
Eritrea * ® - - - * - - - * - - - - - - 1 -
Nigeria, Federal Republic of ® - * ® - # 1 - - ® * - - - - * * -
Japan * - * - - * - - ¥ - - * ® - ® - - -
Czech Republic * ® * - - - - * * - * - * * - - - -
St. Lucia * * - - - * - - - - - * - - - * - -
Venezuela, Bolivarian * - * - - - - * * - * - - - * * - -

Republic of
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(Continued)

Q87. Were you born in another country?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Cameroon, United Republic of
Singapore, Republic of

Algeria, People's Democratic
Republic of

Turkey, Republic of
Moldova, Republic of
Reunion

Burundi, Republic of
US Vvirgin Islands
Ethiopia

Kyrgyz Republic
Syrian Arab Republic
Brunei Darussalam
Barbados

Ecuador, Republic of
Swaziland, Kingdom of
Austria, Republic of
Kenya, Republic of
Togo, Togolese Republic
Antigua and Barbuda

Kazakhstan, Republic of

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
* £ - - % - - - - - — * - - - - 1 -
¥* % * - - - - * 3 * - - - - * * - -
* - % - - * - * - - 3 - - - - - 1
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(Continued)

Q87. Were you born in another country?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Kuwait, State of

Armenia

Peru, Republic of
Thailand, Kingdom of
Belgium, Kingdom of
Macedonia, the Republic of
Malaysia

Korea, Democratic People's
Republic of (North Korea)

B$n91adesh, People's Republic
o}

Nepal, Kingdom of

Guatemala, Republic of

Cuba, Republic of

GuadaToupe

Ccongo, Democratic Republic of

Sudan, Democratic Republic of
the

Dominica, Commonwealth of
St. Kitts and Nevis
Afghanistan

Macao, Special Administrative
Region of China

Indonesia, Republic of

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS

Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®m ® @ o & >m® G W O O «&w W m N O (D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
¥* - * - * - - - - - - * 3 - - - - -

¥* % % % *
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q88. The Canadian census has been collecting information on the ancestral origins or cultural backgrounds of the population for over 100 years
to capture the composition of Canada's diverse population. Below are the diversity categories that the census uses.

MARITAL
AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ Some/ HS/  Some/ PSE/ Post/ col11/ univ/ univ/

TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad

Total 3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143

white 75 75 76 73 72 69 81 68 79 70 78 73 77 82 74 69 62 79 67 60 60

EFH J L PQ OPQ Q Q STU

Chinese 6 7 6 7 10 6 4 9 4 9 3 8 3 3 5 12 16 2 6 12 16
G G I K N MNO MNO RS RS

South Asian (e.g., East 4 4 4 4 5 8 3 4 4 5 4 5 1 2 4 7 13 1 4 8 16

Indian, Pakistani, Sri G GH MN MNO MNOP R RS RST

Lankan,etc.)

Aboriginal/Indigenous (First 4 4 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 9 4 4 1 1 8 2 4 1

Nations, Métis, Inuit) E E E L NOPQ PQ PQ SuU u

Black 2 2 3 3 2 4 1 4 2 3 2 2 1 3 3 2 1 1 7 3 1

G EG I M RTU
Mixed race 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 - 1 3 *
Latin American 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
M
Filipino 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
EG N

Southeast Asian (e.g., 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 1 1

Vietnamese, Cambodian, G I K TU

Laotian, Thai,etc.)

Arab 1 1 1 1 * * 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1

J L
European * 1 * * 1 * 1 * * * 1 1 1 * - - * 1 -
B

west Indian/Caribbean 1 - - * “ 1 - 1 * - - 1 - -

west Asian (e.g., Iranian, 1 - * * - * 1 - - 1

Afghan, etc.)

K orean % * % * * 1 * ¥* ¥ * - * - * % * - - l 1 -

Ja panese * ¥ * ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥* ¥* * - ¥ - ¥ * ¥ - - - ¥ -

Don v t k now % * * * 1 * * % % * % * l * % 1 - 1 % 1 -

Other 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1 * 1 2 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q88. The Canadian census has been collecting information on the ancestral origins or cultural backgrounds of the population for over 100 years
to capture the composition of Canada's diverse population. Below are the diversity categories that the census uses.
INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Emp1/ Empl/ Self/ Stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- Chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60Kk $100K $100K+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Other
mw ® W m . MW G wWW @O O ® @ n o 0 P @ (B s M
Total 3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
white 75 77 70 71 62 76 74 72 73 78 76 76 73 82 29 100 - - - *
CE E E E E HI o] T
Chinese 6 8 6 6 9 6 4 5 7 5 9 8 6 4 19 - - 100 - -
G G H HJ M N
South Asian (e.g., East 4 6 7 6 2 2 4 5 4 5 4 4 2 19 - - - 72 -
Indian, Pakistani, Sri G FG FG FG N
Lankan,etc.)
Aboriginal/Indigenous (First 4 2 3 2 5 4 10 6 3 3 1 3 4 4 1 - 100 - - 1
Nations, Métis, Inuit) BD BCDEF  IJK K K L o] T
Black 2 2 5 1 6 3 2 3 3 2 1 3 2 7 - - - - 25
BDG BDG L N
Mixed race 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 * 2 1 2 1 2 1 - - - - 16
G G I I
Latin American 2 1 3 4 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 8 - - - - 16
BG BG JK N
Filipino 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 4 - - - - 13
N
Southeast Asian (e.g., 1 1 * 1 2 * 1 * 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 - - - 16 -
Vietnamese, Cambodian, CF CF HK
Laotian, Thai,etc.)
Arab 1 1 1 - * 1 1 K 1 1 2 1 1 3 - - - - 8
H N
European * * * - 1 1 * * 1 * * 1 * 1 - - - - 5
west Indian/Caribbean * * 1 * ¥ 2 1 E * - * 1 * 2 - - - - 4
BCF L N
west Asian (e.g., Iranian, - - * - * * * 1 - - - 5 -
Afghan, etc.)
Korean 2 1 1 - * * 1 - - - 4 -
B
Japanese * * - 1 * - * * * - - * 1 - - - 3 -
pon't know 1 - * 1 1 - - - - 4
Other 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 * 1 1 2 - - - - 9
K L
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Q8s.

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

to capture the composition of Canada's diverse population. Below are the diversity categories that the census uses.

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

white
Chinese
South Asian (e.g., East

Indian, Pakistani, Sri
Lankan,etc.)

Aboriginal/Indigenous (First

Nations, Métis, Inuit)
Black

Mixed race

Latin American
Filipino

Southeast Asian (e.g.,
Vietnamese, Cambodian,
Laotian, Thai,etc.)
Arab

European

west Indian/Caribbean

west Asian (e.g., Iranian,
Afghan, etc.)

Korean
Japanese
pon't know

Other

The Canadian census has been collecting information on the ancestral origins or cultural backgrounds of the population for over 100 years
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LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
®m ® @ o ® >®m G W O O w W m N O P @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
75 72 77 87 85 70 68 74 66 75 74 74 77 84 79 62 67 82
B FGHI FGHI I PQ MPQ PQ PQ
6 8 5 2 2 8 5 6 14 6 8 5 8 6 4 8 5 3
C DE D DE DEFGH OR OR
4 6 3 3 * 7 5 5 4 5 4 4 3 1 3 9 6 3
C E DE E E E N N MNOR MN
4 3 4 3 2 2 12 3 6 3 3 6 3 3 5 4 3 2
DEFHI EFH
2 3 2 2 3 4 1 2 - 2 2 3 1 1 1 4 7 -
DG MNO  MNOP
2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 2 2 3
E MN
2 2 1 * 2 2 1 * 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 * 2
DH MNOQ
1 1 2 - * 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 -
E E E E NO
1 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 1 * 2 1 2
1 1 1 - 2 * 1 1 - 1 1 * 1 - 2 2 -
F [0} (0]
¥* ¥* - * 1 - l 1 1 3 * * * 1 1 l -
* * - - 1 - * - * e 1 * * - * 2 -
MP
* * 1 - * 1 % l * e * * * * * l 1
* * - * * * 1 l * 1 * * * * -
F
- * - - 1 * 1 - - - 1
* 1 1 * * - * 1 % e * * 1 l - * 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 1 2
N N



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q89. Which of the following categories best corresponds to the total annual income, before taxes, of all members of your household, for 2015?

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

under $30,000

$30,000 to $60,000

$60,000 to $80,000

$80,000 to $100,000

$100,000 to $150,000

$150,000 and over

pon't know

MARITAL

AGE COHORT LIVING SIT STATUS PARENT EDUCATION ATTAINMENT CURRENT STUDENT
on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/ some/ HS/ Some/ PSE/ Post/ coll/ univ/ Univ/
TOTAL Early Mid Late own mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes No HS Comp PSE Comp Grad HS Tech Undr grad
mw ® O m ;B ¢ G H O O W @wWw mMm N O CE @@ ®w 6 M W
3072 1091 1100 882 563 315 1420 731 1516 1556 966 2106 304 842 1091 595 240 159 316 370 138
3072 1052 1030 990 527 311 1433 757 1532 1540 989 2083 226 921 1127 489 309 144 319 412 143
28 19 23 44 34 42 16 39 16 39 23 30 58 36 24 12 13 38 29 31 22

B BC G EG G I K NOPQ OPQ PQ U
27 25 28 27 33 28 24 26 24 29 25 27 22 29 28 26 18 32 31 26 25
GH I mMQ Q Q
15 16 17 11 15 11 17 12 18 12 17 14 10 14 17 16 14 13 19 11 9
D D FH J L M M TU
12 13 14 7 8 11 15 9 15 9 12 12 5 9 14 15 16 8 9 12 23
D D EH J M MN MN MN RST
13 19 13 7 7 5 20 9 20 7 16 12 3 9 12 22 24 7 9 14 13
CcD D EFH F J L M MN MNO  MNO RS

5 8 4 3 3 3 7 5 7 3 6 5 1 3 4 8 15 2 3 5 8
CcD EFH J M M  MNO MNOP R R
1 1 * 1 - * 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * * - * -

Environics Institute for Survey Research
315



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q89. Which of the following categories best corresponds to the total annual income, before taxes, of all members of your household, for 20157

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

under $30,000

$30,000 to $60,000

$60,000 to $80,000

$80,000 to $100,000

$100,000 to $150,000

$150,000 and over

pon't know

Environics Institute for Survey Research
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INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY

Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/
TOTAL FT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother
€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) @ (H) @ (@D K) w )] N) 0 D] @ (R) (s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
28 12 41 27 44 57 54 100 - - - 12 36 28 28 27 47 20 24 34
BD B BD BCDE BCDE L PRST PRS
27 28 28 30 23 21 23 - 100 - - 21 30 26 31 26 24 30 30 28

EF F F L N
15 18 13 17 11 10 9 - - 56 - 18 14 16 11 16 12 16 13 10
CEFG EFG M 0 T

12 15 10 11 9 5 7 - - 44 - 17 9 12 10 12 10 6 15 12
CEFG F F M R R R
13 19 7 11 7 4 5 - - - 72 23 8 13 14 14 4 18 14 11
CDEFG FG F M Q Q Q Q
5 7 1 3 5 1 2 - - - 28 10 2 5 6 5 1 9 4 4
CDEFG CF M Q Q Q
1 * 1 . « 1 2 - - - - * 1 * 1 * 2 1 - 1



Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

Q89. Which of the following categories best corresponds to the total annual income, before taxes, of all members of your household, for 20157

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

under $30,000

$30,000 to $60,000

$60,000 to $80,000
$80,000 to $100,000

$100,000 to $150,000

$150,000 and over

pon't know
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LIFE

GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ oM . ™ G W O OO K W m N O D) @ (R
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
28 24 31 29 32 29 26 16 26 17 29 50 24 36 26 29 25 29

B H HI H H H MOPQ
27 26 27 26 30 24 27 24 28 25 28 25 28 23 25 28 26 29
FH N
15 16 14 16 14 16 12 16 15 15 16 11 16 15 14 14 14 17
12 12 12 12 10 11 14 17 10 15 11 7 12 10 13 13 12 10
EFI
13 15 11 13 11 13 15 16 14 19 11 6 14 12 16 11 15 9
C E NPR
5 5 5 4 2 5 5 9 6 8 4 1 5 4 5 5 7 6
E DEF E

1 1 1 * 1 E 1 E 1 - 1 d 1 1 -



SOCIAL VALUES SEGMENTS/TRIBES

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Bros and Brittanys

Lone wolves

Engaged Idealists

Diverse Strivers

New Traditionalists

Critical Counterculturers

AGE COHORT

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIVING SIT

MARITAL
STATUS

PARENT

EDUCATION ATTAINMENT

CURRENT STUDENT

TOTAL Early Mid

33

16

17

20

11

17

16

17

Late

@ @
1100 882
1030 990
33 30
16 15
17 18
18 25
BC

11 8

5 4

on/ Room/ Part/ Paren Mar/ Sing/
mates spous /Fam ComL Div/W Yes

own

32

17

14

29

13

19

34

16

33

16

16

33

15

17

19

1556
1540

32

17

17

21

966
989

35

15

14

21

No

32

16

~uwu
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Some/
HS

23
0Q

HS/
comp

22
PQ

Some/
PSE

13

19
MN

PSE/ Post/
Comp Grad
® @
595 240
489 309
31 24

Q
17 10

Q
20 25
MN  MNO
15 17
13 12

N
5 11
M  MNOP

HS

32

20
STU

coll/ uUniv/ univ/

Tech

31

11

undr

28

11

24

RS

25

grad

22

10

12
RST



SOCIAL VALUES SEGMENTS/TRIBES

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Bros and Brittanys

Lone wolves

Engaged Idealists

Diverse Strivers

New Traditionalists

Critical Counterculturers

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

INCOME COUNTRY OF
EMPLOYMENT STATUS HOUSEHOLD INCOME ENOUGH? BIRTH ETHNICITY
Empl/ Empl1/ self/ stud/ Look/ Not/ $30K- $60K- chin/ Asian/

TOTAL FT PT Empl ent work Took <$30Kk $60K $100K $100Kk+ Yes No Canada Other white Abor ese Oth Oother
€Y (B) © (©))] (E) D) @ (H) @ (@D K) w )] N) 0 D] @ (R) (s m
3072 1758 412 213 442 294 193 848 814 830 563 1128 1944 2643 429 2289 106 198 187 291
3072 1688 453 204 507 288 217 882 820 806 547 1088 1984 2653 419 2305 111 194 179 282
33 36 26 25 28 34 30 29 35 34 34 32 33 33 31 34 30 41 27 22

CDE CD H H T ST
16 15 19 12 12 17 25 21 14 15 14 14 17 17 8 18 14 16 6 8

BDE BDEF  IJK o] ST S ST
17 17 21 20 23 11 14 16 16 17 20 19 16 18 10 18 21 9 12 16

F FG F BFG M 0 RS R
20 19 23 26 19 25 12 21 21 20 16 19 20 18 30 16 23 23 36 32
G G BG G BEG N P PQR PR
11 9 8 14 12 9 17 10 10 10 12 12 10 10 15 9 9 9 14 19
BCF N PQR
4 4 3 3 6 4 2 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 2 5 3
CG R
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SOCIAL VALUES SEGMENTS/TRIBES

Total

UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Bros and Brittanys

Lone wolves

Engaged Idealists

Diverse Strivers

New Traditionalists

Critical Counterculturers

Canadian Millennials Social Values Survey

LIFE
GENDER PROVINCE SATISFACTION SV SEGMENTS
Bros/ Lone/ Enga/ Divers/ New/ Crit/
TOTAL Male Female ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC High Med Low Britt wolv 1Ideal Striv Tradit Countr
m ® @ M . ™® G W O OO «w @wWw m N O D] @ (R)
3072 1545 1514 197 694 1192 218 372 399 1094 1535 442 1000 492 524 605 325 126
3072 1109 1951 269 631 1070 231 441 430 1100 1544 427 976 488 563 577 331 137
33 36 29 37 39 29 33 31 30 30 34 33 100 - - - - -
C F FHI
16 16 16 16 21 15 14 14 15 13 15 27 - 100 - - - -
FGHI
17 13 21 14 13 18 19 19 19 20 18 8 - - 100 - - -
B E E E E
20 22 17 19 18 23 12 19 20 20 19 20 - - - 100 - -
C G EG G G
11 9 12 10 6 11 17 14 11 13 9 9 - - - - 100 -
B E DEF E E
4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 3 5 4 - - - - - 100
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